YANMAR PARTS CATALOG

MINI EXCAVATOR

ViO25-4

Y00Y4825
03/04/2013




PREFACE

(1).This parts catalog is for Yanmar crawler excavator VIO25-4 for Europe.

(2). This parts catalog does not contain the technical data needed for service.
The illustrations used in this parts catalog have been simplified for clarification.
The content of this parts catalog is subject to change without prior notice.
Be sure to use only Yanmar genuine spare-parts. If imitation parts are used, it may cause machine defects.

(3). How to read this parts catalog: Parts change may be made without prior notice.

- Pos | Position number. The position number is in accordance with the position number on the illustration.
- Parts Number | The Parts Number is the identification number of the parts.

- ~|-> | The first serial number of machine using this parts.

-->|~ | The last serial number of machin using this parts.

- Description | The name of the parts. Some parts can have a wrong translation.

- 1. | Interchangeability. In the case where a part change took place, one of the following interchangeability marks is
indicated for that part.

N: Old --> New , New part is interchangeable for Old Part but not interchangeable conversely
Q: Old <-- New, New part is not interchangeable for Old Part but not interchangeable conversely
R: Old <--> New, New Part is interchangeable for Old and vice versa.
S: Old <-X-> New, New Part is not interchangeable for Old and vice versa.
F: Interchangeable only by set.
K: Change only in quantity used.
-Q. | Quantity.
-R. | Remarques
-S. | If the box is empty, the part is not saleable.
- P. | The page were you can find the details for this modules.

(4). You will find some abreviation.

AC Accumulator

BC Boom Cylinder

cv Control valve

DB Drain Bloc

FM Flange Manifold

HP Hydraulic Pump

HT Hydraulic Tank

LR Left Remote Control Valve
LPT Low Pressure Te

LPB Low Presure Bloc

oC Qil Cooler

O Option

PB Presure Bloc

RR Right Remote Control Valve
SC Swing Cylinder

SJ Swivel Joint

3W-T Three way Te

™ Turning Motor

page 2/222



1.7.1

1.8

1.8.1
1.8.2

1.9

1.9.1
1.9.2
1.9.3
194
1.10
1.10.1
1.10.1.1
1.10.1.1.1
1.10.1.1.2
1.10.2
1.10.2.1
1.10.2.2
1.10.2.3
1.11

EQUIPMENT S i i e 8
ARM L e e
SHORT ARM it i e s 9
ARM 1150 ASSY ittt 10
LONG ARM Lttt et e e i e e 11
ARM 1400 ASSY .ttt e 12
PO o i
3RD HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT 4ttt ittt ittt i s iiiaia i iaaaans 13
3RD HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LONG ARM ittt ittt 14
HOISTING ..o e ittt i e e
RING o e 15
STANDARD ..ttt e 16
BUCKET LINK .o it e ittt e aa e 17
CABINE'S EQUIPMENT ..ttt s sttt iaaas
ADDITIONAL HEADLIGHT ..\ttt it i 18
SECOND ADDITIONAL HEADLIGHT ...t ittt e 19
SAFETY VALVES .. i i ittt s

BV ALVES o i e 20
S I 21
KIT BOOM Lttt ittt ettt ettt e e e et e i e 23
S I 26
STANDARD ..ttt e s 27
BOX FOR DOCUMENTS ..t it ittt e e aas
BOX i 28
RADIO it e i
CAR RADIO ..ttt i e 29
]
CLOTH SEAT i it i i s 30
PV SE AT o e 31
QUICK COUPLING ..ttt ittt it e s et ii i e
AY R i 32
S I 33
GROMMELLE ..ottt it i s e e 34
STANDARD ... i i i i 35
RUBBER/STEEL TRACK ..ttt ittt
RUBBER . . ot e i 36
IDLER, 295 R ASSY ittt it s 37
IDLER 295 ASSY (49) ottt ettt e 38
VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE ..\ttt ittt it i 39
STEEL i i s
IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUST ..ttt it it a e 40
CRAWLER .. i i e e e 41
LOWER FRAME STEEL SPEC. ..\ttt ittt ittt e as 42
CABIN / CAN O Y i i e i e

page 3/222



1.11.1
1.11.1.1
1.11.1.1.1
1.11.1.1.2
1.11.1.1.3
1.11.1.1.4
1.11.1.1.5
1.11.2
1.11.2.1
1.11.2.2
2

2.1

2.2

2.2.1
2.2.2
2.2.2.1
2.2.2.2
2.2.2.3
2.2.2.3.1
2.2.2.4
2.2.2.5
2.2.2.5.2
2.3

2.3.1
2.3.1.1
2.3.1.2
2.3.1.2.1
2.3.2
2.3.2.1
2.3.3
2.3.3.1
2.34
2.3.4.1
2.34.2
2.3.4.3
2.344
2.3.4.5
24

2.5

2.5.1
2.5.2
2.5.3
2.5.3.1
2.5.4
2.54.1

(073 1 =5 43
CABIN ASSY ..ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e 44
COMPLETE CAB ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt e 45
REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY .. ... .etttttte et e ettt et e e e et e eeaen 47
L0 N 7Y 48
31010 Y Y (o ./ 49
SET OF SPECIFIQUE"EUROP"PARTS ...\t tvvttse e ee et et eeee e ee e eieaeeens 50
CANOPY .ttt ettt

ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT) . ...\t 'tttttsteee e e ettt e e e e e e e e e eeeeeans 52
CANOPY ettt et ettt e 53
=31 (0 1 =3 54
TURNING AND LOWER FRAME . . . .. e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 57
BLADE ON LOWER FRAME ... ... .'ttttsts et eeeee e et ee e e e e et e eaee e 58
BLADE CYLINDER, ASSY .. ...ttt et ee e ettt et e e e e et e eaan 59
LOWER FRAME ASSY . . . . vt ettt ee ettt ettt et e e e et e et e e e e et 60
ROLLER ASSY, TRACK . .+ v st e et et ettt ettt et e e e ettt et e e e et eaan 61
ROLLER UP, ASSY .. vttt st e et e ettt e et e e e e e et e ettt eeaan 62
TRAVEL MOTOR RIGHT ASSY .. .. v s e ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e 63
MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY ... tttttt ettt e et ettt e e e et e e e 64
TRAVEL MOTOR LEFT ASSY ...t vttt ettt ettt tee e e e e e et e e e e e e eaeees 65
SWIVEL JOINT ASSY ... tvvtteet et e ettt et et e e e e e et e et 66
SWIVEL, ASSY ..ttt ettt e e e et e et e e e e e 67
TURNING FRAME ASSY ... .t ttttte et ettt et e et e e e et ettt e 68
) =N 69
SEPARATOR, WATER .. ..t vttt ettt e et ettt e et e e e e ettt e 71
PUMP ASSY ..ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e e 72
Y (o 1S 73
COOLER ASSY ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e et e e ettt e 74
DUCT ASSY,UP ...ttt tt et e e et et e e e e et e et e et 75
CANOPY MOUNT ASSY ..t vvttte et e e ettt e e e e e e e et 76
N (2 1= S 77
TURNING FRAME ASSY ...t ttttttt e ee et e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 78
I 1 = 80
UPPER FRAME, CMP ...\ttt ettt ettt e e e e et et et et eaaan 81
SWING CYLINDER, ASSY ... vvve et ettt ettt ee e e e e e ettt e e e e et eeees 82
DRAIN BLOCK ASSY . ..ttt vt e et e ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e et eeaaa 83
DRAIN BLOCK ASSY . . . vt v vt e e et ettt et e e e e e e e et et 84
ASSY LINK AND HYDRO ...t vttt ettt ettt ettt et e e e et e e e e e e e e aeee 85
LEVER TRACK ASSY . . . v v v vttt et ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e et eeaaan 86
N (0 T 127V S 89
LEVER (R), TRACK &+« vt vttt e e e e et ettt e e et e e e et e e e e e e et e eeaeaa 90
LO-HI VALVE ASSY . vttt ittt et e ettt e et e e e e e ettt ettt 91
CUT OFF VALVE ..ttt ettt e e e e et et e e e e e et e e e e 92
CONTROL VALVE ASSY . .1t vtttt et e ettt ettt et e e e e e et e 93
VALVE ASSY, CONTROL ...t ttvtte et e e e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e eeees 9%

page 4/222



2.54.1.1
2.54.1.2
2.5.4.1.3
2.5.4.14
2.5.4.1.5
2.5.4.1.6
2.5.4.1.7
2.5.4.1.8
2.5.4.1.9
2.5.4.1.10
2.54.1.11
2.6

2.6.1

2.7

2.7.1

2.8

2.9

2.9.1
2.9.2
2.9.3
2.10
2.11
2.11.1
2.12
2.13
2.13.1
2.13.2
2.13.3
2.14
2.15
2.15.1
2.16
2.16.1
2.17
2.17.1
2.17.2
2.17.3
2.17.4
2.17.5
2.17.5.1
2.18
2.18.1
2.18.2
2.18.3
2.18.4

(T 95

S 9%

TURNING .+t vttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e et et 97

BUCKET ..t ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e et e 98

270701 99

BLADE ...ttt e 100
o 101
511701 102
17 ST o (o 103
o103 =5 104
R Y ST o (o] N 105
SWING MOTOR ASSY ...t vvtete et e e e ettt et e e e e ettt 106
MOTOR ASSY, TURNING ... eeennttee et ee e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 107
PTO VALVE ASSY ..t ttttt et e et e ettt e e et e e ettt et et 108
ELECTROVALVE ...\ttt st e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e et e et e e eaaaa 109
PTO STOP VALVE ASSY . .. vttt ettt et e et ettt ettt e e e et eaaan 110
TANKS ASSY ON T/F ettt et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e 111
CLAMP ottt et e e 114
HOLDER BATTERY ...ttt tete et ettt ettt e e e e ettt et e e e e e et e eaaan 115
DUCT ASSY,LOW 1t e tttt et e e e e ettt et et e e e e e et ettt 116
FUEL TANK ASSY & . vttt vttt e e ettt ettt ettt e e ettt ettt e e e ettt 117
PEDAL ASSY ...t tttttt et e et e et e e 118
BRACKET LINK, ASSY .. vttt ettt ettt ettt e et ettt ettt e e e ettt eaens 119
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY .. e e et ettt ettt e e e e e et et e e e e et e e e e 120
COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY . .. vttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e ettt et 121
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY CENTER ...\ tttttteeee e e et ee e e eee e eeeeeens 122
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (L) '+ vt vttt ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e eaeees 123
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (R) .+ vt ettt eee e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eaeee s 124
SEAT MOUNT ON T/F .ttt ettt e ettt e e et e e e e e et e e 125
JOYSTICK (R) ASSY ..ttt et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e 126
101 1 (G (= Y 127
JOYSTICK (L) ASSY ..ttt et e e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e 128
REMOTE CONTROLE VALVE (L) ..t ttttttteeeee e e et e e e ee e et eeeeeeeans 129
SEAT MOUNT ASSY ...t ttttttte et e e ettt et e e e e e ettt e e e e e ee e 130
LEVER STAND (R), ASSY .. . st e ettt ettt ettt ee e e e et et e e et e 135
SEAT MOUNT ASSY ...t tttttt ettt e e ettt et e e e e e et e e e e e e 136
GRILL ASSY ..ttt et e e e e e e et e e e 137
LEVER STAND (L), ASSY .. vttt ettt ettt ettt e et ettt ettt e e et et e eaee 138
SEAT ASSY vttt ettt 139
I F XS ] =7 140
CAPOTAGE COMPLET ..\ ttttt sttt e e ettt et e e e e e et e e e e ee e 141
COVER ASSY, FRAME (L) .+t v vvvtteeeeet ettt e et e e e e et et e e e e e eeeees 143
COVER ASSY, FRAME (R) .+ .t vvveteeeeet ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eieeees 144
BONNET (L), ASSY &+ttt vttt e e e e ettt ettt e e e et ettt et e ettt 145
=0 N 146

page 5/222



2.19
2.19.1
2.20
2.20.1
2.21
2.21.1
2.21.2
2.22
2.22.1
2.23
2.23.1
2.24
2.24.1
2.25
2.26
2.27
2.27.1
2.28
2.29
2.29.1
2.29.2
2.29.3
2.30
2.31

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16

4.1
4.1.1
4.1.2

BONNET (R) ASSY .ttt ittt e e 147

BONNET (R), ASSY . vttt sttt et ettt ettt e e e e e ettt et eaea 148
SIDE COVER ASSY . ...t tttttete e e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt 149
SIDE COVER ASSY . ...ttt ettt e e ettt et e e e e e et et 150
COVER MULTI ASSY .. ttttte et e e e e e ettt e e e e e et e 151
COVER ASSY MULTL ...t tttttte et e e et ettt ee e e e e e e ettt 152
MAIN SWITCH, BATTERY ... .ontntttte et ee e e e ettt e ee e et e eeeeans 153
BONNET (A) ASSY .. . vttt et e e et ettt e et e e e et ettt ettt 154
BONNET (A), ASSY . vt vttt e e e e ettt e et e e e e e et e et 155
PLASTIC COVER ASSY . . .ttt ettt ettt ettt e ettt et e e e et 156
STEP ASSY ..ttt ettt e et e e e e 157
CONTROL PANEL ASSY . .+ v vt ve e et e ettt e e e e e e e et e 158
PANEL ..ttt ettt e e et 159
BONNET (B) ASSY .. vt tvt ettt et ettt ettt e et e e e ettt et e e et e 160
BOOM CYLINDER ON T/F ..ttt et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e 161
BOOM CYLINDER ASSY ... vttt ettt et e et e e ettt et e e e e et et eaan 162
BOOM CYLINDER, ASSY .. ...ttt ettt e et et ettt e e e e et e e e 163
BACKHOE ASSY ...t tvttt st e et e ettt et e e e e et ettt 164
BOOM ASSY ..ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e 165
BOOM ASSY ..ttt et e e e e ettt e e e e e 170
BUCKET CYLINDER, ASSY ...ttt et e e e ettt et e e e e ettt e ee e 171
ARM CYLINDER, ASSY ...t tttttttt et e e e e ettt et e e e ettt eee s 172
CABIN OR CANOPY ON T/F .. vt vttt ettt ettt et e e e e et et 173
1) (] 174
ENGINE 3TNVZ6-NBVA ...ttt et e e e et e e et e e e et 176
CYLINDER BLOCK ...t ttttteee et e e e et ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ae e 177
GEAR HOUSING .. .. ttttte ettt e ettt ettt e e e e e e et e et 178
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP ...\ttt s eeeee et e et e e e e ee e eeaeeees 179
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 180
EXHAUST MANIFOLD . . . . v v e ee ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e 182
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR .. ...ttt et e e e e e ettt e e eee e 183
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON ... tsvstee et et ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e 184
0= K03 (oY £ 1 = 185
COOLING WATER SYSTEM ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeees 186
FUEL INJECTION PUMP . .. v s e ettt ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e et e eaaan 187
01 =1 ) S 189
FUEL INJECTION VALVE .. ..ttt et ee e e et e e e e e e e et e eaae 191
U (I 192
STARTING MOTOR ... tttttsee et e et ettt et e e e e e et e e et e e e eeees 193
GENERATOR .. ettt et ettt e ettt e et e e et e et e e et 194
GASKET SET ettt e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e 195
MAINTENANCE KIT & .\ttt et et et ettt e e e et et ettt e e e et e 196
KIT PER HOUR ...t vttt st e e ee e et ettt e e e e e e et ettt e e e e e eaean 197
SERVICE KIT 50H VIO20-3(AY) .ttt tee e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaeens 197
SERVICE KIT 250H/750H VIO20-3 ... .t veee et ee e e e e ee e e e e e e eeaee e 197

page 6/222



4.1.3
4.1.4
4.1.5

5.1

5.1.1
5.1.2
5.1.3
5.1.4

SERVICE KIT 500H VIO25 .. u ittt ittt aaaas 197
SERVICE KIT 1000H VIO25 ..\ttt ittt et it aaaas 197
SERVICE KIT 1000H+ VIO20-3 ... ...ttt iiiiiia s 197
PINS AND BUSHINGS KIT ..ttt i ie e e e e iiiia e e aans 198
KIT BY ASSEMBLY .. i sttt 199
PIN SET, BRACKET BOOM ..ottt ittt ettt i ie e ettt aaas 199
PIN KIT, ARM o it it e aaas 199
PIN SET, BUCKET LINK ...ttt ettt e a e 199
PIN SET, BUCKET ..ttt it e it a e 199

page 7/222



|
EQUIPMENTS

222222222



—
—
—

zzz/6 obed

EQUIPMENTS > ARM > SHORT ARM

Pos. Parts Number

~->

1 172482-81490

>~
DATE ONLY -

Description

S. P.

ARM 1150 ASSY

¥ 10




TTTT

zze/ot obed

ARM > SHORT ARM > ARM 1150 ASSY

- Parts Number

N|->

-> |~ Description

172168-81270

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY SEAL,DUST 38X50X4

172168-81410

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY SEAL, DUST 45X55X4

172482-81620

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY BUSHING 45x50

VR |W[N [~

172484-82300

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY BUSH 38X55

172482-81501

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY ARM 1150 ASSY

PN ENINIINIFN Vo)

qa<«”

o



—
—
N

cze/1 obed

EQUIPMENTS > ARM > LONG ARM

Pos. Parts Number

1 172482-82490

~

->

>~

Description

ARM 1400 ASSY

S. P.

¥ 12



TTTT

cee/ern obed

ARM > LONG ARM > ARM 1400 ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

172168-81270

SEAL,DUST 38X50X4

172168-81410

SEAL, DUST 45X55X4

172482-81620

BUSHING 45x50

VR |W[N [~

172484-82300

BUSH 38X55

172482-82502

ARM 1400 ASSY

PN ENINIINIFN Vo)

BRI

o



—

—

cee/e obed

EQUIPMENTS > PTO > 3RD HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

o
g
13

- Parts Number

~|=>

>~

Description

172481-82901

SET SQUARE, PTO

172482-78620

HOSE G112BB073W

172482-78630

HOSE G108BB073W

172482-78640

HOSE G108BB100W

172482-82900

SET SQUARE, PTO

172483-78410

HOSE H106BB072W

172AYA-76540

FITTING AAOBKO8Y

OO |N[U|[A[W[N ]|~

172AYA-76560

FITTING AA12K12Y

=
o

222170-80000

WASHER GROWER 8

-
-

264500-80202

BOLT CHCM

sla|mlwlk|r|N|R|==|o

EUR KUV R IR

o



b EQUIPMENTS > PTO > 3RD HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LONG
~ ARM

TTe/vT obed

Pos.

Parts Number

~|=>

>~

Description

172481-82901

SET SQUARE, PTO

172482-78660

HOSE G112BB100W

172482-78630

HOSE G108BB073W

172484-78660

HOSE G106BB125W

172482-82900

SET SQUARE, PTO

172484-78460

HOSE H106BB096W

172AYA-76540

FITTING AAOBKO8Y

OO |N[U|[A[W[N ]|~

172AYA-76560

FITTING AA12K12Y

=
o

222170-80000

WASHER GROWER 8

-
-

264500-80202

BOLT CHCM

sla|mlwlk|r|N|R|==|o

EUR KUV R IR

o



—

—

cze/sT obed

EQUIPMENTS > HOISTING > RING

Pos.

Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

172484-82921

HOOK, BUCKET LINK CMP

172484-82300

BUSH 38X55

172168-81270

SEAL,DUST 38X50X4

172184-81920

BUSH 38X48X33.5

172122-82290

SEAL, DUST

172484-82931

BUCKET LINK RING

247610-20000

GREASER R 1/8

172184-88020

RING

OR[N ||V |HA|W|N |

172484-82731

LINK, BUCKET

N NN I EN T Y N G Pe)

MAORIAARAA Y

o



—

[N)

TTe/91 obed

EQUIPMENTS > HOISTING > STANDARD

Pos. Parts Number

~

->

>~

1 172484-81871

Description

S. P.

BUCKET LINK

¥ 17



et

Tee/L obed

HOISTING > STANDARD > BUCKET LINK

Pos.

Parts Number

~)-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
1 172484-82731 20051010 LINK, BUCKET 1 |
2 172122-82290 SEAL, DUST 4 v
3 172184-81920 BUSH 38X48X33.5 2 v
4 172168-81270 SEAL,DUST 38X50X4 2 v
5  172484-82300 BUSH 38X55 2 v

o



—

—~ HEADLIGHT

TTe/81 obed

N EQUIPMENTS > CABINE'S EQUIPMENT > ADDITIONAL

§

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172481-16000 HARNESS OPT CANOPY 1
2 112653- WORKING LIGHT 1

U




—

~ EQUIPMENTS > CABINE'S EQUIPMENT > SECOND
{ ADDITIONAL HEADLIGHT

Q

zze/61 obed

NS

Pos. Parts Number

~

->

1 172482-17500

>~

Description

KIT, WORKNG LAMP




ST

Tze/og obed

EQUIPMENTS > SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S. P.
1 172482-73422 KIT ARM 1 ¥ 21
2 172482-73412 KIT BOOM 1 v 23
3 172482-73401 KIT LAME 1 v 26
4 172A59-76320 FITTING ZAO4G04A04Y 1 v




T'TST

cee/1e obed

SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT ARM

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172AYV-76440 FITTING AE04J04Y 1
2 172AYA-76220 SEAL RING BS1/4 3
3 172482-73501 HOSE F103BW338K 2
4 172AYA-77030 FITTING AA06BO6Y 1
5 172AYA-76230 SEAL RING BS3/8 2
6 172482-73482 CLAPET 3/8 1
7 172174-76530 FITTING 3/8 1/2 1
8 172482-78201 HOSE H106BC301K 2
9 172180-76100 FITTING PF1/4 1
10 172482-73780 HOSE F103BC320k 2
11 172AYV-71090 CLAMP 1
12 230001-02000 CLAMP 102 1

MO ===R "

o



ol

v s

[~
O x| x|=|—
—
>
<
o
~|%|nlP
SR IFE=]
232A
) —|F
O|Z2|0(Z
DnlalF
n333D
clolole
AR FRIERIRT
D.FFFN
Slwlwlw|s
xSSS_H
[iakelfeol{e] )
Q||| T|
2
A
A
-
R
o|=|-|2
olololn
oRlalsls
Mm|m|o|©o
EIRIRIRIT
Z |||
©|o|wo|>=
T
t|Q|Q|g|d
G (N[NNI
o |=|=|==
g (o< |n|w
Elelml=lm

= SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT ARM

5.1.1 page 22/222



[N

Tee/ee obed

SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT BOOM

24

14

Pos.

Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

PROTECTION, SOUPAPE

1 172482-73561 FLECHE

2 230001-02000 CLAMP 102

3 172482-73581 SUPPORT VALVE FLECHE
5  267160-80002 NUT H M8

6  263660-80002 FLANGE NUT H M8
7 172AYV-76440 FITTING AE04]04Y
8  172AYA-76220 SEAL RING BS1/4

9 172AYV-77622 FLEX G103BW174K
10 261160-80552 BOLTHM

11 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8
12 172482-73482 CLAPET 3/8

13 172AYA-76230 SEAL RING BS3/8

14 172AYA-77030 FITTING AA06B06Y

172482-73461

TUYAU B SOUDE

172AYS-71400

CLAMP 16 ASSY

261160-80452

BOLTHM

172194-76610

FITTING CA04G04Y

172AYV-78431

HOSE F103BC240K

172A87-78300

HOSE H106BC148K

172482-73491

PRESSOSTAT AJUSTE

172AYA-16400

HARNESS P.S, ASSY

172482-73451

TUYAU A SOUDE

MR NIN RN EEN R E E E  EEEPe)

ICUIC R R e R R e e e i B S B U U

o



ol

e BB

Q
1
X
1
1
X
1

1. Q.

FITTING DA04A04B04Y

HOSE F103BC173S
FLEX G103BW174K
FITTING CA04B04Y
HOSE P104BC300

HOSE G704BY106S

Description

>~

~)->

Pos. Parts Number

25 172482-78541
26 172AYV-77622
27 172AYV-76490
28 172AYV-76560
29 172AYV-78430
30 172482-78780

~ SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT BOOM

5.1.2 page 24/222



[N

Tee/se obed

SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT BOOM

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
31 172AYA-16350 OVERLOAD BRACKET 1
32 172AYA-16200 OVERLOAD CONTROL BOX 1
33 172AYA-17810 CLIP 5X12 4
34 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 1
35 261160-60202 BOLTHM 1

ik

o



€TeT

TTe/9t obed

SAFETY VALVES > 3 VALVES > KIT LAME

Pos.

172484-72670

COVER, BLADE CYLINDER

=
=[O

222171-00000

SPRING WASHER 10

-
N

261161-00252

BOLTHM

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.

1 172AYV-76490 FITTING DA04A04B04Y 1
2 172484-78391 HOSE F204BB062W 1
3 17A469-78140 HOSE H104BV047W 1
4 172AYV-76360 SEAL RING BS 1/4 1
5  172AYC-70040 VALVE G1/4 1
6  172194-76610 FITTING CA04G04Y 1
7  172194-76600 FITTING BA04G04Y 1
8  172AYV-77650 HOSE G104BB055W 1
9 172482-70100 SPACER 1

1

2

2

ORI "

o



—

)

TTe/ Lt obed

EQUIPMENTS > SAFETY VALVES > STANDARD

SN
2

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
1 172159-76120 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY FITTING AAO4E04Y 1 I-
2 172482-78201 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE H106BC301K 1 |7
3 172484-72670 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER, BLADE CYLINDER 1 v
4 172484-78391 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE F204BB062W 2 v
5  172485-72820 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER, BOOM CYLINDER 1 v
6  172A87-78300 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE H106BC148K 1 v
7  172AYA-76220 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL RING BS1/4 1 v
8  222171-00000 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SPRING WASHER 10 2 I-
9 261161-00162 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BOLTH M 2 |7
10 172484-81871 BUCKET LINK 1 |7

o

-
~N



—

—

TTe/8t obed

EQUIPMENTS > BOX FOR DOCUMENTS > BOX

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172AYV-05110 MANUEL BOX "VIO10" 1
2 172AYV-05200 BRACKET BOX 1
3 172AYV-05210 PLATE LOCK BOX 1
4 221170-50000 WASHER 75 2
5  265530-50082 PAN HEAD SCREW M 4
6  267160-50002 NUTHM 5 4

B

o



LT

Tze/6e obed

EQUIPMENTS > RADIO > CAR RADIO

HP2-

PAIR HP AL 100

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 17A469-06010 COVER,RADIO 1
2 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 2
3 261160-80202 BOLT HM 2
4 1
5 1

172AYA-16000

RADIO

R

o



8T

1 inc3~10

zze/og obed

EQUIPMENTS > SEAT > CLOTH SEAT

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. S.

1 172464-64000 SEAT, OPERATOR 1 |7
3 172464-64010 HEADRESTS 1 |7
5 172464-64120 SEAT BELT, ASSY 1 F
6 172464-64130 BELLOWS 1 ¥
7 172464-64140 SEAT BACK ADJUST 1 ¥
8  172464-64150 RAIL ASSY 1 |7
9  172464-64160 CUSHION BACK REST 1 |7
10 172464-64170 CUSHION SEAT 1 |7

o



—

[N

cee/1e obed

EQUIPMENTS > SEAT > PVC SEAT

2inc4~10

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
2 172464-64100 SEAT 1 |
4 172464-64110 HEAD REST 1 v
5 172464-64120 SEAT BELT, ASSY 1 v
6  172464-64130 BELLOWS 1 v
7 172464-64140 SEAT BACK ADJUST 1 v
8  172464-64150 RAIL ASSY 1 v
9 172464-64180 CUSHION BACK REST 1 v
10 172464-64190 CUSHION SEAT 1 [

o



—

—

Tee/ee obed

EQUIPMENTS > QUICK COUPLING > AYR

Pos.

Parts Number >~ Description . Q.
29 172AYA-76260 SEAL RING BS3/4 1
30 172AYA-76240 SEAL RING BS1/2 3
31 900124- COUPLING FEM 3/4 1
32 900122- COUPLING M1/2 2
33 900123- 1

COUPLING 1/2

BRSO R

o



—

)

Cee/ce obed

EQUIPMENTS > QUICK COUPLING > FASTER

Pos. Parts Number

~|-

>~

Description

1

172AYA-76240

SEAL RING BS1/2

172AYA-76260

SEAL RING BS3/4

172AYA-76580

COUPLING M1/2

172AYA-76590

COUPLING F1/2

[LIFENTRIIN]

172AYA-76600

COUPLING F3/4

N~ |lwlo

R

o



6'T

TTe/ve obed

EQUIPMENTS > QUICK COUPLING > GROMMELLE

Pos.

Parts Number

~

->

>~

Description

172AYA-77200

COUPLING M 1/2

172AYA-77210

COUPLING F 1/2

DIWN[

172AYA-76440

FITTING AB08J08Y

172AYA-76240

SEAL RING BS1/2

NN = -0

<RI

o



—

S

zee/se ebed

EQUIPMENTS > QUICK COUPLING > STANDARD

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172AYA-76440 FITTING AB08J08Y 3
2 172AYA-76460 FITTING AB12J12Y 1

U




T0T'T

TTe/9€ obed

EQUIPMENTS > RUBBER/STEEL TRACK > RUBBER

Pos.

Parts Number

~[=>

1

>~

Description

S. P.

2

172458-37050

IDLER, 295 R ASSY

172482-38600

CRAWLER, RUBBER

L.Q R
1
2

¥ 37
v




T'T0T'T

TTe/LE obed

RUBBER/STEEL TRACK > RUBBER > IDLER, 295 R ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> Description . Q.
1 772458-37100-2 IDLER 295 ASSY (49) 1
2 172458-37700 SPRING, ADJUST 1
3 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
4 261161-00402 BOLT HM 4
5 243250-00400 0-RING 1
6  172122-37830 RING, BUCK UP 1
7  933111-23600 SEAL 4052710 1
8 172422-37780 PISTON ASSY, TENSION 1
9 172122-37844 VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE 1
10 933171-13691 1

PLUG PT1/8

EUCUR GG R i

w ©
& -

w
©



TTT0T'T

TTe/8¢ obed

RUBBER > IDLER, 295 R ASSY > IDLER 295 ASSY (49)

Pos.

Parts Number

~[-> ->|~ Description
172458-37110 WHEEL
172423-37370 BUSH

172458-37120

FLOATING SEAL

243210-00300

O-RING

172458-37150

COVER

222420-00300

SNAP RING 30

172458-37130

SHAFT

NN Pe)

O (N[N D[W[N]=

194630-42120

PLUG

UG R R

o



CTTOoTT

cze/6¢ obed

RUBBER > IDLER, 295 R ASSY > VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE

0

Pos.

Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

247610-20000

GREASER R 1/8

243150-00140

O-RING

172122-37852

VALVE CMP

== |o

i




0Tt

zze/op obed

RUBBER/STEEL TRACK > STEEL > IDLER & CRAWLER
ADJUST

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
11 172458-37070 IDLER, ASSY 2
12 172458-37120 FLOATING SEAL 4
13 172458-37130 SHAFT 2
14 172458-37150 COVER 2
15 172458-37170 IDLER 2
17 172423-37370 BUSH 4
18 194630-42120 PLUG 2
19 222420-00300 SNAP RING 30 2
20 243210-00300 O-RING 2
21 172458-37700 SPRING, ADJUST 2
22 172422-37780 PISTON ASSY, TENSION 2
23 172122-37830 RING, BUCK UP 2
24 172122-37844 VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE 2
25 243150-00140 O-RING 2
26 247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 2
27 243250-00400 O-RING 2
28 261161-00402 BOLTHM 8
29 933111-23600 SEAL 4052710 2
30 933171-13691 PLUG PT1/8 2
31 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 8

AT AU o R SRR A A R R R

o



ToTT

cze/T obed

RUBBER/STEEL TRACK > STEEL > CRAWLER

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description 1. Q.
1 172457-38100 CRAWLER (L), ASSY 1
2 172458-38110 TRACK 300,MASTER 41
3 172457-38140 LINK ASSY, TRACK 1
8  172458-38200 BUSH TRUCK 41
9  172458-38210 PIN 40
10 172458-38220 PIN 1
11 172458-38230 PIN 1
12 172457-38120 CRAWLER (R), ASSY 1
13 172458-38130 TRACK 300,MASTER 41
14 172457-38140 LINK ASSY, TRACK 1
19 172458-38200 BUSH TRUCK 41
20 172458-38210 PIN 40
21 172458-38220 PIN 1
22 172458-38230 PIN 1
24 172458-38300 TRACK 300,MASTER 1
25 172458-38200 BUSH TRUCK 1
26 172458-38310 TRACK 300,MASTER 1
27 172458-38200 BUSH TRUCK 1
28 17A422-38600 RUBBER PAD VIO30/35 1
29 17A422-38600A RUBBER PAD VIO30/35 41

RS I R R R R R AR R R R R

REPAIR PARTS

REPAIR PARTS

o



€Tor'T

Tee/ey obed

RUBBER/STEEL TRACK > STEEL > LOWER FRAME STEEL ™

SPEC.

Parts Number

~|-

>~

Description . Q.
38 221771-12000 WASHER 12 12
39 172484-50800 CRAWLER GUARD (L) 2
40 172484-50810 CRAWLER GUARD (R) 2
41 261161-20252 BOLTHM 12
41 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 12

BRI

o



TIT'T

cee/ey obed

EQUIPMENTS > CABIN / CANOPY > CABINE

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172187-17290 SWITCH, HEATER 1
2 172472-17300 SWITCH ASSY,WASHER 1
3 172481-68102 DATE ONLY - CABIN ASSY 1
4 172484-76291 FITTING ZC06Z06Y 1
5 172484-76302 FITTING BANJON M16X1.5 1
6 172486-66400 EV 1
7 172486-78050 HOSE HEATER DURITE 2
8 172AYA-76230 SEAL RING BS3/8 2
9  230000-22000 CLAMP 22 4
10 900152- BOSS 3/8 2
11 900154- GASKET 14X11X1 2
12 900207- VALVE,HEATER 1
13 172482-03360 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY LABEL OPERATION 1
14 172482-03900 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY LABEL LIFTING 1

MR IRRIIACRAA Y

o

S
N



TTITT

TTe/v obed

CABIN / CANOPY > CABINE > CABIN ASSY

Pos. Parts Number

~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q. S. P.
1 704943 COMPLETE CAB 1 [V 45
2 172481-68120 REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY 1 v 47
3 703592 FRONT FACE 1 [ 48
4 703427- DOOR ASSY,VIO20 1 [v 49
5 703470 SET OF 1 ¥ 50

SPECIFIQUE"EUROP"PARTS




TTTITT

Cee/sy obed

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > COMPLETE CAB

ur ta montant

Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

. Q.
0 704398 STANDARD COMPLETE CAB 1
1 603556~ FRAME ASSY 1
2 112799- GLASS 1
3 112800- GLASS 1
4 119899- SASH (R) 1
4A 111171- LOCK,SIDE GLASS 1
4B 117722- BLOCAGE 1
4C 119900 REPAIR KIT 1
4D 119901- GLASS (R,W) 1
4E  119902- GLASS (F,W) 1
4F 119903 Frame (sliding window) 1
5 122392 Lexan glass 1
6 317382- RUBBER SEAL 2
7 112906- HARNESS,CAB 1
8  106565- CLAMP, HARNESS 1
9 105051- CLAMP 6
10 105800- GROMMET 2
11 319507- SEAL 1
12 109961- STOPPER 4
13 317773- SEAL 1
14 106793- PLUG 1
15 115469- STRIKER 2
16 100158- SCREW 6X12 4
17 309877- HOLDER, ARM WIPER 1
18 100159- BOLT 2
19 103897- ASHTRAY 1
20 317774- SEAL 1
21 105047- COAT RACK 1
22 101133- SCREW 3.5X12.7 2
23 106594- HAMMER 1
24 105851- RIVET 2
25 106718- 1
26 117615 FOPS/ROPS PLATE 1
27 105851- RIVET 2
28  106465- CONIC STOP 1
29 110549- WASHER 11X38X5 2
30 103793- PIN,DOOR LOCK 1
31 105560- PROTECTOR,LOCK PIN 1
32 112868- PLATE, LOCK PIN 1
33 100444- WASHER 1
34 603469- LEVER 1
35 108600- CAP 1

U e e e R R e e B B B B B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R B B B A B R B R e

o



TTTITT

TTe/9t obed

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > COMPLETE CAB

Note A Application LOCTITE 243

Noto B
I

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
36 106767- WASHER 1
37 108945- COLLAR,NYLON 1
38 106785- SCREW 1
39 108599- SPRING 1
40 110065- SCREW TCB HC 8X20 1
41 112334- ROD,DOOR LOCK 1
42 104160- PIN 1
43 100167- NUT M6 1
44 108940- LOCK, DOOR 1
45 100682- SCREW M6X25 4
46 100286- WASHER JZC 6 4
47 319326- COVER 1
48 106851- SCREW 6X16 4
49 103406~ LIGHT 1
50 101133- SCREW 3.5X12.7 2
51 100123- LIGHT, ROOF 1
52 112974- COVER, ROOF 1
53 113040- WIPER MOTOR 1
54 317144- BRACKET, WIPER MOTOR 1
55 111256- CLIP 2
56 110781- SCREW TC 5X12 2
57 112336- COVER,WIPER MOTOR 1
58 105708- ARM, WIPER 1
59 105715- BLADE, WIPER 1
60 105799 Grommet 2
69  106563- STOPPER 1
70 103918- ZILLAJSSAND WASHER FOR 2
71 100539- SCREW 2
72 105510- WASHER 2
73 115178- FASTENER 3
74 317389- SEAL 1
75 319590- SEAL 1
80 317418- ASTRAY SUPPORT 1
81 105342- SCREW 4.8X16 4
82 301768- CLAMP 1
83 106087- PLATE 1
87 151130- SEALING,GLASS 1

S B e e R B R R B e e e e B R e R B R R R R R R R R R R R B R

o



CTTITT

TTe/ Ly obed

o

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY Pou Parts Number  ~|-> i Description - Q
1 100173- WASHER AZ8 2
2 100238- BOLT 2
3 100830- CAP, NUT 2
4 100901 NUT COVER 2
5 102292 SCREW 2
6 103061 WASHER 2
7 113753 WASHER 6X18X1 2
8 121784- ARM,MIRROR 1
9 172441-68610 MIRROR 1
10 323924- BRACKET, MIRROR 1

EUC R U R R R




ETTITT

TTe/8y obed

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > FRONT FACE

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 703483 COMPLETE WINDSHIELD 1
2 703593 GLUED WINDSHIELD 1
3 603784 FRAME 1
4 112803- FRONT UPPER GLASS 1
5 107287- CAP 2
6  106468- ROLLER 2
7 105680- PIN,ROLLER 1
8  317551- SEAL 780 2
15 106768- WASHER 3
16 106785- SCREW 4
17 107381- COLLAR 1
18 106767- WASHER 4
19 603741- LINKAGE 1
20 112728- SPRING GAZ 2
21 111635- SNAP RING 4
22 603782 LH BOTTOM SLIDER 1
23 603783 RH BOTTOM SLIDER 1
24 319498- SEAL 2
25 106851- SCREW 6X16 4
26 113753- WASHER 6X18X1 4
27 109961- STOPPER 2
30 703482 COMPLETE LOWER GLASS 1
31 115928- FRONT GLASS 1
32 116846~ LATCH (L) 1
33 116847- LATCH(R) 1
35 317775- SEAL 1
36 105187- LOCK ASSY,WINDOW 2

EUCUIC R R R e e B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

o



PTTITT

zze/6t obed

o

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > DOOR ASSY,VI020 Pou Parts Number  ~|-> i Description

Q.
1 703428- DOOR W/GLASSES 1

2 603737- FRONT FRAME,DOOR 1

3 603738- REAR FRAME,DOOR 1

4 112804- GLASS 1

5 112805- GLASS DOOR 1

6  112806- GLASS 1

7 113217- SPRING ROD 2

8  100258- BOLT H M5X15 4

9 101127- WASHER 4

10 112332- WASHER 2

11 151130- SEALING,GLASS 1

= 14 319580- SEAL, DOOR 1
;i@ 15 112611- DOOR HANDLE,VIO45 1
) 16 105821- PLATE 1
m®\7/ 17 105822- PLATE 1
OS:@ 18 102230- BUSH 1
: 19 102542- WASHER 3
20 100442- SCREW 6X20 3

1 10391s- Ztl/i(SSSANDWASHERFOR L

22 105702- KEYCYLINDER 1

23 317862- SPACER, BOLT 1

24 317993- WASHER, RUBBER 1

25 317863- WASHER 1

26 318196- LOCK, DOOR 1

27 105266- LOCK, DOOR 1

28 105343- BOLT M8X40 2

29 112652- HOOK 1

30 100242- NUT M10 2

31 105510- WASHER 4

32 100448- NUT 2

33 115463- COVER, DOOR LOCK 1

- @ @it 34 106851- SCREW 6X16 2

- D5 @it 35 100286- WASHER JZC 6 1

36 100244- NUT M6 1

37 100901- NUT COVER 1

41 112959- SCREW 12X60 2

42 108215- WASHER 2

43 100449- NUT M12 2

44 100326- CAP, NUT 2

45 151124- SEALING,GLASS 1

U R e e B R B R B R R R R A A B R R R B R R R R R R R G R R R B R U




STTITT

Tze/os obed

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > SET OF

SPECIFIQUE"EUROP"PARTS

©

®2®

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 105518- MIRROR 1
2 603482- MIRROR BRACKET 1
3 100173~ WASHER AZ8 1
4 100243 Screw M 8 1
6 105627- ANTENNA 1
7 107342- WASHER, GLASS 1
8 100704- WASHER 2
9 100158- SCREW 6X12 2
10 312446- PIPE, GLASS WASHER 1
11 105834- NOZZLE 1
12 104228- CLAMP 2
13 107392- ELBOW, FITTING 1
14 317796- PIPE, GLASS WASHER 1
15 113780- LIGHTER, CIGAR 1
18 319327- BRACKET 1
19 101110- STOP, DOOR 1
20 110549- WASHER 11X38X5 1
21 106592- RUBBER 1
22 100243 Screw M 8 1
23 100830- CAP, NUT 1
24 105275- BOLT 16X40 1
25 102652- WASHER 16X30X2.5 1
26 112754- WASHER 15X30X2 1
27 100260- BOLT H M16 X 60 3
28 102652- WASHER 16X30X2.5 3
29 106942- WASHER 15X30X2 3
30 106827- CAP, NUT 2
31 106825- SCREW M 6X30 2
32 101528- WASHER 2
33 100174- WASHER AZ6 2
34 100704- WASHER 4
35 106824- NUT 2
36 106826- NUT H M6 2
37 100901- NUT COVER 2
38 106317- SUN VISOR 1
39 101131- SCREW 4.8X15.9 3
44 319779 gggggg OF HIGH 1
45 106851- SCREW 6X16 3
46 113753- WASHER 6X18X1 3
47 115287- GRID, HIHGT SPEAKER 2
48 108948 SCREW 8

JCUICU Rt IR R R R AR R AR AR R B R R B B e e R B R B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

o



STTITT

zze/1s obed

CABINE > CABIN ASSY > SET OF

SPECIFIQUE"EUROP"PARTS

©

®®

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
50 108972 HARNESS 1
51 319344- BRACKET, HEATER 1
52 106851- SCREW 6X16 4
53 115470- HEATER 1
54 100283- WAVE WASHER 4
55 100286- WASHER JZC 6 8
56 116133- COVER,HEATER 1
57 319527- ADHESIVE 1
58 106851- SCREW 6X16 3
59 113753- WASHER 6X18X1 3
60 112884- NOZZLE, AIR 2
61 106467- NOZZLE,DEFROSTER 1
62 319818 SEAL 2
63 319819 SEAL 1
64 100938- WASHER 4 8
65 100842- NUT M4 8

UL e e R R R R R R R

o



TTITT

TTe/es obed

CABIN / CANOPY > CANOPY > ELECTRIC
PART(EQUIPMENT)

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

10 172458-17501 BOX,INDICATOR 1 |
12 172472-17501 PANEL, INSTRUMENT 1 |7
13 172187-17280 SWITCH,LIGHT 1 |7
14 172187-17560 PLUG 1 v
15 172187-17570 GASKET 1 v
17 172187-17380 BULB 1 |7
18 172187-17480 BULB 2 |7
19 172187-17350 METER ASSY, HOUR 1 |7
20 172187-17341 GAUGE ASSY 1 |7

o



[AA

Tee/es obed

CABIN / CANOPY > CANOPY > CANOPY

Pos. Parts Number

~|-> ->|~ Description
1 172481-68110 CANOPY VI020/25 ASSY
260761-20402 BOLT H 10,9 M

172174-53360

BOLT H M12X30

[GIFENISIIN]

222171-20000

SPRING WASHER 12

172165-13220

WASHER 12.5X26X3

olo|la|w|~|o

R

o



10
VEHICLE

2222222222



Pos. Start S/N° Stop S/N° Description 54

1 TURNING AND LOWER FRAME 57
2 BLADE ON LOWER FRAME 58
3 TURNING FRAME ASSY 68
4 ASSY LINK AND HYDRO 85
5 DATEONLY - LEVER TRACK ASSY 86
6 DATEONLY - SWING MOTOR ASSY 106
o 7 PTO VALVE ASSY 108
£r :E} 1 8 DATEONLY - PTO STOP VALVE ASSY 110
- B 9 DATEONLY - TANKS ASSY ON T/F 111
10 FUEL TANK ASSY 117
’ 8| 11 DATEONLY - PEDAL ASSY 118
© HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY 120
13 DATEONLY - COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY 121
14 DATEONLY - SEAT MOUNT ON T/F 125
15 DATEONLY - JOYSTICK (R) ASSY 126
12 16 DATEONLY - JOYSTICK (L) ASSY 128
17 DATEONLY - SEAT MOUNT ASSY 130

TTe/ss obed




TTe/95 obed

21

22

Pos. Start S/N° Stop S/N° Description 54

18 CAPOTAGE COMPLET 141
19 BONNET (R) ASSY 147
20 SIDE COVER ASSY 149
21 COVER MULTI ASSY 151
22 BONNET (A) ASSY 154
23 PLASTIC COVER ASSY 156
24 CONTROL PANEL ASSY 158
25 BONNET (B) ASSY 160
26 BOOM CYLINDER ON T/F 161
27 DATEONLY - BOOM CYLINDER ASSY 162
28 BACKHOE ASSY 164
29 BOOM ASSY 165
30 CABIN OR CANOPY ON T/F 173
31 DATEONLY DATEONLY  FINITION 174

31




~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > TURNING AND LOWER FRAME

TTe/LS obed

Pos. Parts Number

~

->

>~

LQ

1 172482-57610

18

Tlf”




N VI025-4 > VEHICLE > BLADE ON LOWER FRAME

TTe/8s obed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172161-94310 PLATE LOCK 25.8 2
2 172184-81460 SHIM 70X39X0.75 2
3 172184-81470 SHIM 70X39X1,25 2
4 172184-81840 SPACER 2
5 172184-94250 SHIM 60X41X1 2
6  172184-94310 PIN 40X100 2
7 172482-94100 BLADE ASSY 1
8 172484-72700 BLADE CYLINDER, ASSY 1
9 172484-94220 PIN 38X114 2
10 221571-20000 WASHER LL12 2
11 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
12 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 2
13 247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 2
14 247610-50000 GREASE NIPPLE 2
15 261161-00252 BOLTHM 4
16 261161-20302 BOLT M12X 30 2
17 - LOWER FRAME ASSY 1

L R R R R R A

o

5
©

o)
o



| rard

Tze/6s obed

VEHICLE > BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > BLADE

CYLINDER, ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
2 172484-72900 TIGE ASSY,LAME 1 |
3 172484-72620 BUSH 2 v
4 172484-72630 SEAL, DUST 2 v
5 17248472710 Zgﬁf\lgsEiY'BLADE 1 3
6  172484-72720 BEARING 1 v
7 172484-72730 PISTON 1 "
8  172484-72740 NUT 1 v
9 172484-72760 SEAL SET, BLADE 1 v

o



~ VEHICLE > BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME
N
~ ASSY

Tze/09 obed

OR[N ||V H|W|N |

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description 1. Q.
172159-57350 PARALLEL PIN 10X 28 3
172441-37050 BOLTHM 16
172441-37301 ROLLER ASSY, TRACK 8
172458-37500 ROLLER UP, ASSY 2
172482-57600 BEARING, REVOLVE ASSY 1
172482-57610 BOLT H M12X60 20
172482-78220 HOSE H104BC105W 1
172482-78220 HOSE H104BC105W 1
172482-78230 HOSE H206BC093W 1

10 172482-78230 HOSE H206BC093W 1

11 172482-78240 HOSE F206BB095W 1

12 172482-78240 HOSE F206BB095W 1

13 172482-78250 HOSE G704BB090W 1

14 172482-78250 HOSE G704BB090W 1

15 172484-78850 HOSE F204BX027 1

16 172484-78850 HOSE F204BX027 1

17 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 28

18 222171-40000 SPRING WASHER 14 2

19 222171-60000 SPRING WASHER 16 16

20 261161-00302 BOLT HM 24

21 261161-00652 BOLT HM 4

22 261161-40652 BOLT HM 2

23 267161-40002 NUT H M14 2

2 - TRAVEL MOTOR RIGHT 1

ASSY

25 - TRAVEL MOTOR LEFT ASSY 1

26 - DATE ONLY - SWIVEL JOINT ASSY 1

27 172482-50500 DATE ONLY - LOWER FRAME, ASSY 1

A e e e e e e e e i e B

o

o))
[

o
<))

o o
N

-

a1



| arard

Tze/19 obed

BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME ASSY >
ROLLER ASSY, TRACK

Pos. Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description 1. Q.
1 17245037301 ROLLER 16
2 933111-73800 BEARING 16
3 222520-00620 SNAP RING 62 16
4 1A1030-48250 SEAL 56
5 172141-37320 SPACER 8

6  222520-00750 SNAP RING 75 16
7 172422-37310 AXIS 8

L

o



[ararard

TTe/e9 obed

BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME ASSY >
ROLLER UP, ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~)-> -> |~ Description
172458-37510 ROLLER
172458-37520 SHAFT
172458-37530 OIL SEAL
172458-37540 SPACER
194630-42120 PLUG

222420-00250

SNAP RING 25

222520-00521

SNAP RING 52

241020-62054

BALL BEARING

O [N [UD W[N]~

272605-20000

SEALING CAP

N IN I N N N R e a Pe)

U e e A

o



€Tt

TTe/e9 obed

BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME ASSY >
TRAVEL MOTOR RIGHT ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

1 172482-73300 MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY 1 |
2 172457-29100 SPROCKET 1 |l
3 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 12 |l
4 264501-00252 BOLT M 12 |
5  172159-76120 FITTING AAO4EQ4Y 1 |
6  243150-00110 O-RING 1 [
7 172179-76290 FITTING AAOGEO6Y 1 |l
8  172159-76160 FITTING AAO6AO6Y 1 -
9 243150-00140 O-RING 2 |

o ©
R



T'eeee

TTe/v9 obed

LOWER FRAME ASSY > TRAVEL MOTOR RIGHT ASSY >
MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

1 172482-73300 MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY 1 [l
2 172482-73320 SNAP RING 1 [
3 172482-73330 COVER SET 1 [l
4 172482-73340 PLUG 2 [l
6  172482-73360 DISC 1 [
7 172482-73370 GEAR , DRIVE 1 [l
8  172482-73380 SPARE GEAR KIT 1 |l
9 172482-73390 SNAP RING 4 [l
10 172482-73600 PLANETARY GEAR 4 [l
12 172482-73620 SNAP RING 1 -
13 172482-73630 BEARING 1 |
14 172482-73640 SNAP RING 1 [l
15 172482-73650 LIFETIME SEAL 1 [l
17 172441-73770 SHAFT ASSY 6 [l
18 172482-73710 VALVE SET 1 [

o



¥'TTe

TTe/s9 obed

BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME ASSY >
TRAVEL MOTOR LEFT ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

1 172482-73300 MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY 1 |
2 172457-29100 SPROCKET 1 |l
3 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 12 |l
4 264501-00252 BOLT M 12 |
5  172159-76120 FITTING AAO4EQ4Y 1 |
6  243150-00110 O-RING 1 [
7 172179-76290 FITTING AAOGEO6Y 1 |l
8  172159-76160 FITTING AAO6AO6Y 1 -
9 243150-00140 O-RING 2 |

o ©
R



STt

TTe/99 obed

BLADE ON LOWER FRAME > LOWER FRAME ASSY >
SWIVEL JOINT ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~

Description

172194-76600

FITTING BA04G04Y

172194-76610

FITTING CA04G04Y

172194-76630

FITTING 3/8

172194-76640

FITTING BA0O6GO6Y

172194-76670

FITTING CA06G06Y

172482-78141

DATE ONLY -

HOSE F103BB064S

172482-78171

HOSE H104BC049S

172482-78261

DATE ONLY -

HOSE H106BC042S

O (N ||V H|W|N |

172482-78720

HOSE H104BC052S

172486-73802

SWIVEL, ASSY

=
=[O

172AYA-76220

SEAL RING BS1/4

-
N

172161-76220

FITTING

-
w

172AYS-10140

CLICR 14

-
%

172482-78690

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE H106BC046S

=
(=)}

172482-78700

HOSE H106BC046S

-
~N

172484-78530

HOSE G704YY054S

JENY S U N N TSN SN ES I NI TS S N N PN [T NS Y

U i e e R R R R R R T R

o

<
N



ol

G ]

1. Q.

SPRING WASHER 10

Description
SEAL KIT
COVER, SIDE
BOLT HM

>~

N|—>

172194-73960
172451-73810
222171-00000
261161-00652

Pos. Parts Number

2
6
7
8

~ LOWER FRAME ASSY > SWIVEL JOINT ASSY > SWIVEL,
ASSY

page 67/222

N
N
b
[N}



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY

17

TTe/89 obed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S. P.
1 172482-13150 STOPPER LF,ENGINE 1 |7
2 172482-13160 STOPPER RF,ENGINE 1 |7
3 172482-65440 BRACKET (A), BONNET (R) 1 |l
4 172AYS-10140 CLIC-R 14 2 ~
5 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 5 ~
6  221171-60000 WASHER 716 4 |7
7 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 13 l-
8  222171-60000 SPRING WASHER 16 4 I-
9  230000-35000 CLAMP 35 2 |7
10 230000-48000 CLAMP 48 1 |7
11 230000-60000 CLAMP 60 2 v
12 261161-00202 BOLT HM 7 v
13 261161-00252 BOLT HM 2 ~
14 261161-60452 BOLT HM 4 v
15 267161-00002 NUT H M10 4 ~
16 - DATE ONLY - ENGINE ASSY 1 l- 69
17 - COOLER ASSY 1 [ 74
18 - CANOPY MOUNT ASSY 1 [~ 76
19 - TURNING FRAME ASSY 1 l- 78




> VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY > ENGINE ASSY

—

TTe/69 obed

w
g

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 129335-55700 SEPARATOR, WATER 1
2 129612-52100 FUEL PUMP 1
3 172161-16150 WIRE, EARTH 1
4 172174-14610 FUEL PIPE 1
5 172179-13211 DATE ONLY - ABSORBER, SHOCK 4
6 172482-71100 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER, FLYWHEEL 1
7 172482-11350 EXHAUST PIPE, ASSY 1
8 172482-12220 BRACKET ASSY,W/S 1
9 172482-13100 ENGINE BRACKET, RF 1
10 172482-13110 ENGINE BRACKET, LF 1
11 172482-13120 ENGINE BRACKET, LR 1
12 172482-13140 ENGINE BRACKET, RR 1
13 172482-14590 FULE PIPE 1
14 172482-16502 DATE ONLY - HARNESS (A) 1
15 172482-16620 DATE ONLY - SUPPORT,HARNESS 1
16 172482-65150 BRACKET (A) ASSY,LOCK 1
17 172482-65170 BRACKET (B) ASSY,LOCK 1
18 172482-78100 SUCTION PIPE 1
19  172484-14750 CLAMP 4
20 172486-71201 JOINT 1
21 172487-11400 CLAMP 1
22 172AYS-10140 CLIC-R 14 4
23 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 2
24 221170-60000 DATE ONLY - WASHER 76 2
25 221171-00000 DATE ONLY - RONDELLE Z 10 4
26 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 2
27 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 3
28 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 33
29 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 2
30 230000-60000 CLAMP 60 2
261160-60202 BOLTHM 2
32 261160-80202 BOLT HM 2
33 261160-80702 BOLTHM 1
34 261161-00162 BOLTHM 2
35 261161-00202 BOLTHM 1
36 261161-00252 BOLTHM 18
37 261161-00302 BOLTHM 8
38 261161-00602 BOLT HM 1
39 261161-20302 BOLT M12X 30 2
40 264501-20162 ;OCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 3
41 267161-00002 NUT H M10 5

I N A A A e e R R R R R R R R R R R R R

N o
g



s
|
72

I

DIESEL ENGINE

Description
3TNV76NBVA
PUMP ASSY

>~

~|->

Parts Number

42 3TNV76-NBVA

Pos.
43

page 70/222

~  VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY > ENGINE ASSY

w
-



w

cze/TL obed

* WATER

9

31 28 192032 21

/

N >

~ TURNING FRAME ASSY > ENGINE ASSY > SEPARATOR,

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
18 129335-55700 SEPARATOR, WATER 1
19 104200-55321 VALVE, TAPER 1
20 104200-55330 SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
21 104200-55341 HANDLE, COCK 1
22 124064-55510 BOWL, FUEL STRAINER 1
23 102103-55520 O-RING 1
24 110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1
25 121257-55720 SPRING, SCREEN 1
26 121257-55731 FLOAT 1
28 101720-55750 PLUG 6 2
29 104200-55750 SCREW M4 1
30 171081-55910 SCREEN 1
31 234180-60000 GASKET 6 2
32 243112-40100 O-RING 1

U e U R U

o



[ N4

Tee/eL obed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > ENGINE ASSY > PUMP ASSY

Pos. Parts Number

~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

1 172482-73110 PUMP VIO25 1 |7
2 172482-76220 FITTING CA12G08Y 1 v
3 172482-78750 HOSE H112CEQ75S 1 v
4 172441-76100 CLAMP, SUCTION 1 v
5 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 |
6  261161-00252 BOLTHM 4 [

N o
a3 -



TTTee

zee/sL obed

ENGINE ASSY > PUMP ASSY > PUMP VIO25 o= Parts Number

~

->

>~

Description

4 172441-73380

JOINT, AXE

~lela

5 172482-73290

KIT SEAL PISTON PUMP

U

—
Ml
A}



o
S
13

Parts Number ~)-> -> |~ Description

o

> VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY > COOLER ASSY

~
&

Q.

1 119255-44660 RUBBER 4

~ 2 172159-14650 FUEL PIPE 1

3 172446-13330 ABSOBER,SHOCK 4

4 172482-13210 BRACKET,0/C 1

5 172482-13300 COOLER, ASSY 1

6 172482-13350 PIPE 340 1

7 172482-13380 BRACKET, COOLER LOW 1

8 172482-13410 SHROUD CMP 1

9 172482-13470 GUARD, FAN 1

10 172482-13500 COLLER BRACKET, ASSY 1

11 172482-13520 PIPE B 1

12 172482-13530 PIPE A 1

13 172482-65700 DUCT ASSY,UP 1

14 172482-78840 PIPE 15.9X5 1

15 172482-78850 HOSE G608YY070 2

16 172484-13230 BRACKET A, O/C 2

17 172484-76090 PIPE (A), 2

8 18 172AYS-10140 CLICR 14 2

3 $ 19 198448-48810 COOLER ASSY OIL 1
3 n :

N S 20 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 2

N N 21 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 7

i 22 230000-25000 CLAMP 25 12

23 230000-35000 CLAMP 35 2

24 261061-00202 FLANGE BOLT HM10X20 4

25 261160-80162 BOLT H M 2

20}5% 26 261161-00202 BOLTHM 7

27 293112-52000 GROMMET 2

AU e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R




~ TURNING FRAME ASSY > COOLER ASSY > DUCT ASSY,UP ">_Parts Number  ~|-> i Description Le R
W 1 172482-65710 DUCT ASSY, UP 1
= 2 17248265820 EV, VENTURI UP 1

3 CLEL36- SEAL 0,53

EUE U

Tee/s, obed




~ VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY > CANOPY MOUNT
w
w ASSY

TTe/9¢ obed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 119813-44510 TANK ASSY.SUB 1
2 121256-44600 BRACKET, SUB-TANK 1
3 124450-44550 CLAMP, SUB-TANK 1
4 172482-11400 PIPE A, AIR CLEANER 1
5 172482-11420 PIPE B, AIR CLEANER 1
6  172482-11510 AIR FILTER 1
7 172482-65190 BRACKET (C), ASSY 1
8 172482-67211 DATE ONLY - MOUNT ASSY, CANOPY 1
9 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 2
10 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 4
11 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
12 230000-48000 CLAMP 48 1
13 230000-60000 CLAMP 60 2
14 261160-80162 BOLT HM 2
15 261160-80202 BOLTHM 2
16 261161-00252 BOLTHM 2

L e R R R

o

~
~



T'eee

cze/LL ebed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > CANOPY MOUNT ASSY > AIR

FILTER

10

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> -> |~ Description 1. Q. R. S.

9 172482-11520 BODY ASSY 1 |
10  119866-12540 COVER ASSY, AIR CLEANER 1 v
11 129004-12520 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 v
12 119808-12540 VALVE, UNLOADER 1 v

o



~  VEHICLE > TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME

2 ASSY

TTe/8L obed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172184-81780 SHIM 60X110X0.8 1
2 172184-81790 SHIM 60X110X0.5 1
3 172187-16560 GROMMET 1
4 172444-13210 DRAIN PLUG, WATER 1
5 172482-14340 PLATE 1
6 172482-54090 DATE ONLY - UPPER FRAME, CMP 1
7 172482-72700 SWING CYLINDER, ASSY 1
8 172482-76410 PIPE, SUCTION 1
9 172482-78820 HOSE H112CE102S 1
10 172482-77820 HOSE P202AB077 1
11 172482-78500 HOSE F204BC219S 1
12 172482-82200 PIN 60X279.5 1
13 172482-82300 BRACKET, BOOM 1
14 172482-82400 PLATE 1
15 172484-14370 PLATE CAOUTCHOUC A 1
16 172484-53380 BRACKET, CMP 2
17 172484-77821 HOSE P202AB052 1
18 172484-82570 PIN 40X130 1
19 172486-53430 WASHER 16X35X5 4
20 172486-82350 PIN 40X117 1
21 172486-82510 SHIM 40X75X0.5 2
22 172486-82520 SHIM 40X75X1.2 2
23 172486-82530 SHIM 40X75X1.5 2
24 172AYA-76540 FITTING AAOSKO8Y 1
25 172AYA-76560 FITTING AA12K12Y 1
26 233910-10000 DATE ONLY - FITTING AA02C02Y 1
27 194151-57100 HORN 1
28 221171-00000 DATE ONLY - RONDELLE Z 10 1
29 221571-20000 WASHER LL12 1
30 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 2
31 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 4
32 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 9
33 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 1
34 222171-60000 SPRING WASHER 16 4
35 222420-00600 SNAP RING 60 1
36 247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 2
37 261160-60162 BOLT HM 2
38 261160-80162 BOLT HM 2
39 261161-00202 BOLT HM 8
40 261161-00252 BOLT HM 3
41 261161-00602 BOLTHM 2
42 261161-20252 BOLT HM 1

U e e B R R R R R R R R R R R R R B B B A B R B R e

o

© 0
N = S



. o0
ol

[~
O |||
—
>
0
9]
<
N4
o|x|8
MMMllL
E= == |
a|T|T
‘T ||z
Sl=l= =
gl13lo|5|5|2
Q|o|n|Z|Z|0
2
A '
3
=
o
w
2 &
R o
N ENT R
g|o|unlolo
o|nlx(ele
HEEEE
IR R pn
w|o|v|v
===
.mll-/-/
G |ololo|o
o |N|N| S|
g o |w|oln
g IrisrisiIsdis
L
L
()
4
™
=
[
=
=
A
D=
()]
1]
<
L
L
)
=
™
Z o
o =
=
st
A
L
o
B>
==N0)]
53
2.3.4

<

S Sy Tl

1

DRAIN BLOCK ASSY

DATE ONLY -

48

page 79/222



TveEe

Tze/08 obed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME ASSY >

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> Description . Q.
1 172482-14350 DATE ONLY - PLAT ASSE 1
2 172482-16290 1

PLATE RUBBER

U




TYET

Cze/18 obed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME ASSY >
UPPER FRAME, CMP

Pos. Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description

1 172168-54760

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 60X70X4 DUST

2 172184-54750

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BUSH 60X70

3 172482-54101

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY UPPER FRAME, ASSY

ENINIINIPS)

SN




€PET

TTe/e obed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME ASSY >
SWING CYLINDER, ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
2 172482-72710 SEAL SET,SWING 1
3 172482-72720 HEAD 1
4 172482-72730 TAB WASHER 1
5  172482-72740 PISTON HEAD 1
6 172482-72180 U-NUT M27 1
7 172482-72760 TUBE ASSY 1
8  172482-72770 BUSH 1
9 172482-72780 BUSH 1
10 172482-72790 ROD,SWING CYLINDER 1
11 247610-50000 GREASE NIPPLE 1

EUC R U R R R

o



PyET

TTe/eg obed

TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME ASSY >
DRAIN BLOCK ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172486-76180 DRAIN BLOCK 1
2 172482-76390 FITTING CC04P04Y 1
3 172AYS-10140 CLIC-R 14 6
4 172482-78410 HOSE G704BY158S 1
5  172484-78550 HOSE G606YY093S 1
6  172AYS-10160 DATE ONLY - HOSE CLAMP 16 CLIC 1
7  172482-78580 HOSE G604YY095S 1
8 172482-78780 DATE ONLY - HOSE G704BY106S 1
9  172484-78530 HOSE G704YY054S 1
10 172482-78910 HOSE G704BY148S 1
11 172484-78520 HOSE G704CY060S 1

A== "

o



~ TURNING FRAME ASSY > TURNING FRAME ASSY >
:L_: DRAIN BLOCK ASSY
wv

TTe/v8 obed

Pos.

172AYA-76240

SEAL RING BS1/2

172482-76460

CHECK VALVE 1/2

172482-78351

HOSE G712BY042S

Parts Number ~)-> -> |~ Description . Q.
1 172482-76450 BLOCK DRAIN 1
2 230000-25000 CLAMP 25 1
3 172482-78800 HOSE G712YY024S 1
4 230000-13000 CLAMP 13 1
5 172482-78790 DATE ONLY - HOSE G706YY040S 1
6 1
7 1
8 1

U R R

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > ASSY LINK AND HYDRO

TTe/s8 obed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
6  261161-00452 BOLT HM 6
7 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 8
261161-40452 BOLT HM 6
222171-40000 SPRING WASHER 14 6
261161-00252 BOLTHM 2
222170-80000 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY WASHER GROWER 8 2
261160-80502 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BOLTHM 2
172AYS-10140 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY CLIC-R 14 1
172482-78580 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE G604YY095S 1
172482-78561 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE F103BC039S 1
172482-78571 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE F103BC092S 1
172482-78830 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE F103BB082S 1
172482-78860 HOSE F103CE072S 1
172482-78760 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE F103BC039S 1
1

172AYS-10140

CLICR 14

e

o



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY

TTe/98 obed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172482-46100 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY TRINGLE 115 CMP 2
2 267160-80002 NUT H M8 5
3 222170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER GROWER 8 10
4 221170-80000 WASHER 78 2
5 172122-46590 DATE ONLY - ROD END 8 2
5 172122-46590 ROD END 8 1
6 172482-45101 LEVER (L), TRACK 1
7 172482-45141 LEVER (R), TRACK 1
8  247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 2
9 172482-45621 SHAFT ASSY, TRACK 1
10 172161-46200 O-RING 27X5.7 4
11 261161-00252 BOLT HM 2
12 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
13 172482-45601 PLATE ASSY, VALVE 1
14 - LO-HI VALVE ASSY 1
15 261160-80502 BOLTHM 2

U e

o

o ®
oS ©

©
—



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY

TTe/L8 obed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q.
3 222170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER GROWER 8 10
5 172122-46590 DATE ONLY - ROD END 8 2
5  172122-46590 ROD END 8 1
17 - DATE ONLY - CONTROL VALVE ASSY 1
18 264500-80302 f,IOCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 2
19 264500-80352 ;OCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 1
172174-47110 ROD SPOOL 1
172174-47110 ROD SPOOL 1
172482-45800 CABLE 1
172159-42940 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY JOINT, CABLE 1
172159-42910 PIN 4.75X14 4
172159-42070 PIN 6 4
172A59-45830 DATE ONLY - CABLE, TURNING 1

UL e A i e i

o

©
w



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY

TTe/88 obed

26 27 28

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~

Description

26

172482-78461

HOSE F103BC173S

27

172482-78441

HOSE F103BC160S

28

172482-78481

HOSE F103BC165S

29

172482-78680

HOSE F103BC123S

30

172482-78451

HOSE F103BC125S

31

172482-78431

HOSE F103BC096S

32

172482-78561

HOSE F103BC039S

33

172482-78571

HOSE F103BC092S

34

172482-78510

HOSE F204BB159S

35

172482-78500

HOSE F204BC219S

172482-78700

DATE ONLY -

HOSE H106BC046S

37

172482-78690

HOSE H106BC046S

38

172482-78261

HOSE H106BC042S

39

172482-78261

HOSE H106BC042S

40

172482-78760

HOSE F103BC039S

41

172482-78770

HOSE F103BC032S

42

172482-78710

DATE ONLY -

HOSE H108CC086S

47 49 51

43 172482-78171 HOSE H104BC049S

44 172482-78250 HOSE G704BB090W
45 172A87-78250 HOSE H106BC148W
46 172A87-78300 HOSE H106BC148K

47 172482-78161 HOSE H106CX290K

48 172482-78181 HOSE H106CX295K

49 172482-78741 HOSE H106CE056S

50 172482-78741 HOSE H106CE056S

51 172482-78201 HOSE H106BC301K

52 172482-78211 HOSE H108BB278K

53 172482-78810 HOSE G708EY062S

54 230000-22000 CLAMP 22

55 230000-13000 CLAMP 13

56 172482-78790 HOSE G706YY040S

57 172482-78750 HOSE H112CE075S

58 172482-78371 HOSE H108BV076S

NN I I T N N I I N I I e I I ey e

EUC R e e e e B e B B e e R U R R R R R R R R R KR R R B R

o



> VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY > LEVER (L), TRACK

—

Tze/68 obed

Pos.

Parts Number

1

172161-41370

~)-> -> |~ Description

2

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BUSH 20X15

172482-45111

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY LEVER (L), TRACK

m




> VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY > LEVER (R), TRACK

N

T2e/06 obed

Pos.

Parts Number

1

172161-41370

~|-> ->|~ Description

2

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BUSH 20X15

172482-45151

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY LEVER (R), TRACK

LQ R
2
1

m




> VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY > LO-HI VALVE ASSY

w

Tze/16 obed

- Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

172A60-74361

CUT OFF VALVE

172194-76610

FITTING CA04G04Y

172482-76250

HOSE MINIMESS

172A59-76320

FITTING ZA04G04A04Y

172A59-76300

FITTING CE08G06Y

172AYA-76240

SEAL RING BS1/2

(N[O W[N =

172441-73400

ACCUMULATOR

e == o

U R

© o
N



T€8¢

TTe/e6 obed

LEVER TRACK ASSY > LO-HI VALVE ASSY > CUT OFF
VALVE

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
10 172451-74340 SOLENOID 1
11 172451-74380 VALVE 1
12 172194-76650 PLUG 2
14 172451-74350 SOLENOID 1

g« ”

o



> VEHICLE > LEVER TRACK ASSY > CONTROL VALVE ASSY

N

TTe/c6 obed

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q.
1 172159-76120 FITTING AAO4E04Y 12
2 172159-76160 FITTING AAO6A06Y 6
3 172161-76160 FITTING AAO4E06Y 1
4 172179-76290 FITTING AAOGEO6Y 5
5 172441-76130 FITTING AAO4E06Y 1
6  172482-74700 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1
7  172482-76200 FITTING CA04G06Y 1
8 172482-76220 FITTING CA12G08Y 1
9 172482-76330 FITTING CA08GO6Y 2
10 172482-76510 DATE ONLY - FITTING ZEO8PO8PO6Y 1
11 172A59-76190 ADAPTOR AAO6E06Y 1
12 172AYA-76220 SEAL RING BS1/4 12
13 172AYA-76230 SEAL RING BS3/8 15

-
S

17AA46-76130

FITTING AAOBEO6Y

[

U R R R e

o

©
=



Tv'S'C

7Te/v6 obed

LEVER TRACK ASSY > CONTROL VALVE ASSY > VALVE Po_Parts Number  ~|-> el Description Lo R S. P

ASSY, CONTROL 1 17A482-74270 INLET 1 |7 95
2 17A482-74310 ARM 1 ¥ 96
3 17A482-74220 TURNING 1 v 97
4 17A482-74290 BUCKET 1 [vw 98
5 17A482-74280 BOOM 1 [vw 99
6  17A482-74210 BLADE 1 [w 100
7 17A482-74240 PTO 1 [v 101
8 17A482-74300 DEPORT 1 [V 102
9 17A482-74200 L TRANSLATION 1 [ 103
10 17A482-74230 OUTLET 1 v 104
11 17A482-74320 R TRANSLATION 1 [v 105




~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. S.
Open center damped 1 I
regulating kit P
RELIEF VALVE 1 v
SEAL KIT 1 v
FLOW CONTROL 1 v
SEAL SET 1 4
Seals plate 1 v
LOCKING COVER KIT 1 [
FLOW REGULATOR FILTER 1 v
PLUG 1/4 2 v
Translation Stand-by v

Translation Stand-by
Translation Stand-by

-




~[->

->

~

Description

Seals plate

CHECK VALVE

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

SEAL SET

Pilot operated pressure
relief valve H200 bar

R i

SET,PILOT

NN RN =|o

=l

o



~[->

->

~

Description

Seals plate

CHECK VALVE

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

SEAL SET

HYDRAULIC OPERATION

R i

o



Parts Number

~[->

->

~

Description

172A59-74860

Seals plate

172A59-74540

CHECK VALVE

172A59-74550

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

172A59-74710

SEAL SET

172A59-74580

PLUG Q

172A59-74630

SET,PILOT

[N1EN] SN IS IN) 1N Vo)

R

o



Parts Number

~[->

->

~

Description

172A59-74860

Seals plate

172A59-74540

CHECK VALVE

172A59-74550

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

172A59-74710

SEAL SET

172A59-74500

Pilot operated pressure
relief valve H200 bar

R i

172A59-74570

ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE

172A59-74630

SET,PILOT

N = RN = ]o

=1

o



Parts Number

~[->

->

~

Description

172A59-74860

Seals plate

172A59-74540

CHECK VALVE

172A59-74550

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

172A59-74710

SEAL SET

172A59-74610

MECHANIC OPERATION A2

172A59-74620

MACHANIC OPERATION G1

=N =] o

R

o



Parts Number

~[->

->

~

Description

172A59-74860

Seals plate

172A59-74540

CHECK VALVE

172A59-74550

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

172A59-74710

SEAL SET

172A59-74560

RELIEF VALVE

172A59-74570

ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE

172A59-74580

PLUG Q

172A59-74610

MECHANIC OPERATION A2

172A59-74620

MACHANIC OPERATION G1

NI I I I NI Y pe)

R R R

o



~[->

->

~

Description

Seals plate

PRESSURE COMPENSATOR

SEAL SET

MECHANIC OPERATION A2

MACHANIC OPERATION G1

== o

R i

o



~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. S.
Seals plate 1 v
CHECK VALVE 2 v
PRESSURE COMPENSATOR 1 [
SEAL SET 1 v
PiIc_)t operated pressure 2 v
relief valve H200 bar
ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE 2 v
PLUG Q 2 [
SET,PILOT 1 2

o



~ CONTROL VALVE ASSY > VALVE ASSY, CONTROL >

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-

->

~

Description

172A59-74860

Seals plate

172A59-74730

TIE ROD

~[~lo

XX




~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. S.
Seals plate 1 v
CHECK VALVE 2 v
PRESSURE COMPENSATOR 1 [
SEAL SET 1 v
PiIc_)t operated pressure 2 v
relief valve H200 bar
ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE 2 v
PLUG Q 2 [
SET,PILOT 1 2

o



9T

Tee/901 abed

VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SWING MOTOR ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~

Description

172482-73310

MOTOR ASSY, TURNING

243150-00140

O-RING

172159-76160

FITTING AAOGAOGY

172174-76170

FITTING 3/8 1/4

172441-76120

FITTING DAOBAOSFO8Y

172484-76550

FITTING CF06Z08Y

172484-78520

HOSE G704CY060S

172159-76180

FITTING CA04F04Y

O [N [UD W[N]~

172482-78610

HOSE G608BY056S

-
o

172482-78810

DATE ONLY -

HOSE G708EY062S

-
N

172482-78741

HOSE H106CE056S

-
w

172482-78830

HOSE F103BB082S

N N o P N N I I I )

U U R i e

= o
S -
~N



N VEHICLE > SWING MOTOR ASSY > MOTOR ASSY,

—~ TURNING

Tze/L01 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
2 172482-73800 BRAKE ASSY 1
3 172482-73810 SHAFT ASSY 1
4 172482-73820 SOLENOID 1
5 172482-77830 REDUCTOR ASSY 1
6 172482-73840 BEARING 2
7 172482-77850 SOLENOID 1
8  172482-73860 SHAFT 1

U

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > PTO VALVE ASSY

Tee/801 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172482-74110 ELECTROVALVE 1
2 243150-00110 O-RING 2
3 172159-76120 FITTING AAO4E04Y 2
4 172484-76500 FITTING CF04P04Y 1
5 172483-76630 1

FITTING ZA04F04A04Y

R

= o
5 -
©



N VEHICLE > PTO VALVE ASSY > ELECTROVALVE

—

zee/601 abed

Pos. Parts Number

1

172482-74120

~

->

>~

Description

2

SOLENOID (M)

olel5

172482-74130

SOLENOID (F)

U




N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > PTO STOP VALVE ASSY

zze/otT abed

10

o
S
13

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172747-74120 VALVE ASSY, 3-WAYS 1
2 172482-74140 PTO VALVE BRACKET 1
3 261161-00652 BOLT HM 2
4 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
5 172486-76750 ELBOW R3/4 1
6  172AYA-76260 SEAL RING BS3/4 2
7 172AYA-77460 FITTING AA12E12Y 1
8 172AYA-77470 FITTING AA08BA12Y 1
9  230000-25000 CLAMP 25 1
10 172482-78800 DATE ONLY - HOSE G712YY024S 1
11 172482-78710 HOSE H108CC086S 1
12 172482-78820 HOSE H112CE102S 1

A== "

o



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F

zee/TiT abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172159-16100 BATTERY 1
4 172482-14300 CLAMP 1
5 172482-16201 CORD, BATTERY (+) 1
6  172482-16130 DATE ONLY - CORD -, BATTERY 1
7 172482-16251 DATE ONLY - HOLDER BATTERY 1
8  172482-16300 CLAMP BATTERY 1
9  172482-62100 STEP ASSY, FRONT (R) 1
221170-80000 WASHER Z8 1
221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 6
222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 2
222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 16
222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 2
261160-80302 BOLT HM 1
261161-00202 BOLT HM 12
261161-00352 BOLTHM 1
261161-20252 BOLTHM 2
263671-00002 FLANGE NUT H M10 2
267160-80002 NUT H M8 1

LU e i R R R R

o

-
=
N

-
—
5



> VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F

zee/ent abed

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
11 172482-78080 PIPE 38.1X42.2 1
221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 6
221171-40000 WASHER 714 4
222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 16
222171-40000 SPRING WASHER 14 4
230000-25000 CLAMP 25 2
230000-60000 CLAMP 60 4
261161-00252 BOLTHM 2
261161-40352 BOLTHM 2
261161-40402 BOLT HM 2

ICUICU I I

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F

zee/ent abed

B e Y R

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
2 172481-45850 PEDAL (L) 1
3 172481-45860 PEDAL (R) 1
10 172482-65750 DUCT ASSY,LOW 1
12 172A59-45300 GRIP (R), TRAVEL 1
13 172A59-45310 GRIP (L), TRAVEL 1
14 172AYS-10140 CLICR 14 2
31— 15 221170-40000 WASHER 74 2
21— 17 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 6
19 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 4
21 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 16
4 26 261160-60352 BOLTHM 4
PN ‘ 28 26116100202 BOLT H M 1
31 26116100752 BOLT H M 1
10 36 26587040122 PAN HEAD SCREW M 2
38 172482-14610 FUEL PIPE L=1510, ASSY 1
— 28
— 21
— 7

o

-
=
(=)}



N
o
-

zee/v1T abed

VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F > CLAMP

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172482-14310 CLAMP, ASSY 1
2 172482-14330 CLAMP RUBBER 1

<<




> VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F > HOLDER BATTERY

N

zee/sTT obed

Pos.

Parts Number

1

172482-16261

~)-> -> |~ Description

2

172482-16290

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOLDER BATTERY

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY PLATE RUBBER

--lo

<<




6'C

zee/9tT abed

VEHICLE > TANKS ASSY ON T/F > DUCT ASSY,LOW

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q. S.
1 172482-65760 DUCT ASSY, LOW 1 |7
2 CL435- SEAL 0,25 v
3 172482-65850 EV, VENTURI LOW 1 F
4  CLE136- SEAL 0,16 v

o



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > FUEL TANK ASSY

o

cee/L1T abed

o
S
13

Parts Number ~|-> e Description . Q. S.
1 172482-14101 FUEL TANK, ASSY 1 |7
2 172747-14500 FUEL SAUCER 1 l_
3 172486-14520 SOCKET 1 |l
4 172AYS-10140 CLIC-R 14 3 |l
5 172482-14410 FUEL PIPE 1 v
6  172482-14610 FUEL PIPE L=1510, ASSY 2 v
7 172484-14140 FUEL TANK PLUG 1 |l
8 172482-14800 ELECTRONIC GAUGE 1 |7
9 172482-14140 OIL FILTER 1 I-
10 172482-14160 FLAT SEAL 1 |7
11 172482-14150 DRAIN PLUG 1 |7

o



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > PEDAL ASSY

—

zee/81T abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172141-41340 BOOTS 2
2 172161-46200 O-RING 27X5.7 2
3 172451-45200 PEDALE 2nd SPEED 2
4 172482-45200 PIN, SWING 1
5 172482-45300 DATE ONLY - BRACKET LINK, ASSY 1
6 172482-45390 DATE ONLY - PLATE SWING 1
7 172482-45651 DATE ONLY - PLATE ASSY STEP 1
8 172482-45700 PEDAL SPEED 1
9 172482-45710 PIN 10X60 1
10 172482-45760 PEDAL SWING 1
11 172482-45770 PIN 10X90 1
12 172486-45530 BRACKET, BOOT 1
13 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 2
14 221170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER 78 2
15 221570-80000 WASHER LL 8 1
16 222170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER GROWER 8 6
17  222720-00070 SNAP RING 7 2
18 247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 1
19 261160-80162 BOLT HM 2
20 261160-80202 BOLT HM 1
21 261160-80402 DATE ONLY - BOLT HM 2
22 261161-00502 BOLT HM 2
23 267160-80002 NUT H M8 2
24 267161-00002 NUT H M10 2
25 172482-46400 DATE ONLY - PLATE (A) PEDAL, ASSY 1
26 172482-46410 PLATE (B) PEDAL, ASSY 1
27 261160-80122 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BOLTHM 3
28 172165-46630 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY PIN 1
29 222171-00000 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SPRING WASHER 10 1
30 261161-00202 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BOLT HM 1

S e e R R AR AR AR

o

-
=
©



T11°¢

zee/611 abed

VEHICLE > PEDAL ASSY > BRACKET LINK, ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number

1

172482-45310

~|-> ->|~ Description

2

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BRACKET, ASSY

172161-41370

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BUSH 20X15

N»-‘,:o

i i




~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY

N

zze/ozT abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172482-75080 HYD. TANK 1
2 172486-73710 HYDRAULIC FILTER 1
3 172159-73700 SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH 1
4 243210-01050 O-RING 2
5 172482-73730 FITLER, SUCTION 1
6 230000-25000 CLAMP 25 2
7 172484-78550 HOSE G606YY093S 1
8 172482-78351 HOSE G712BY042S 1
9 172447-75600 GAUGE 1
10 243410-00300 O-RING 1
11 172486-75510 PLUG 24, DRAIN 1
12 172482-75390 EV, HYD.TANK 1
13 CL435- SEAL 1

U R e R U A

o



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY

w

zee/ten abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q. S. P.
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY ¥ 122

1 172482-53301 CENTER

2 172482-53321 E:LO)UNTERWEIGHT, ASSY 1 [ 123
172482-53341 (CRO)UNTERWEIGHT, ASSY 1 W 124
172482-53410 BOLT H M16X60 2 |
221171-60000  DATE ONLY - WASHER Z16 4 v
221171-00000  DATE ONLY - RONDELLE Z 10 2 |
222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 |l
222171-60000 SPRING WASHER 16 4 |l
261161-00252 BOLT HM 2 |
261161-60652 BOLTH M 4 v
172482-53420  DATE ONLY DATE ONLY WASHER 17X35X5 2 |
172456-53700 GROMMET 30 4 v




TET'e

cee/een abed

VEHICLE > COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY >
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY CENTER

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description 1. Q.
1 172482-53310 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COUNTER WEIGHT CENTER 1
2 172482-53371 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV (A), WEIGHT CENTER 1
3 172484-53440 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV, COUNTERWEIGHT 1

<7 9P




CET'C

zee/eet abed

VEHICLE > COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY >
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (L)

Pos.

Parts Number

N|->

-> |~ Description

172482-53330

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY COUNTER WEIGHT (L)

172482-53391

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY EV (C), WEIGHT CENTER

172484-53350

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY SEAL, COUNTERWEIGHT

SN




€ET'C

zee/ven abed

VEHICLE > COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY >
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (R)

Pos.

Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description

172482-53350

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COUNTER WEIGHT (R)

172482-53401

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY (El‘{) (C), WEIGHT CENTER

172484-53350

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL, COUNTERWEIGHT

< R




ol

o ]

4
|2 a|o|ao|~
=
o
P
w
o|8lg
=3z
ARMEE:
M EIMEREE
HHEEEEE
=
gla|z|a|Z|5|5
v Zlo||alo|o
oz |n|a|a
2
o
A
-
2
L |olo|lo|lola|n
RR=1k=1k=1k=11":10%]
rAk=1k=1E=1k=1 1]
HEEEEIEE
Zl|lo|2o|=
N[N IN|O O
A Rl R Bl Bl Rl B
= R NI NI R
O ([N[N|N|N|W([WO
a|N|N|IN|N|N|[N
4 o
a lTinololol—
[
~
=
8
=
4
3
2
18]
(7]
A
w
-
(8]
™
I
>
A
T
Ln
)
S
2.14 page 125/222



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > JOYSTICK (R) ASSY

(6,

zee/9zT abed

==> Orientation des coudes de flexibles

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~

Description

172482-74011

JOYSTICK (R)

172AYA-76220

SEAL RING BS1/4

172159-76120

FITTING AAO4E04Y

172455-76220

DATE ONLY -

FITTING G1/4

172482-78401

HOSE 103BE120S

172482-78451

HOSE F103BC125S

172482-78541

HOSE F103BC173S

172482-78680

HOSE F103BC123S

O (N ||V H|W|N |

172484-78910

HOSE G704BY148S

172482-78461

HOSE F103BC173S

=
=[O

172180-78450

COVER,HOSE

-
N

172174-79820

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER,HOSE

-
w

900247-

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY CLAMP

N N N e P N N e I N I e

U R R R i

=
5 -
~N



T'ST'C

cee/ e obed

VEHICLE > JOYSTICK (R) ASSY > JOYSTICK (R)

~

Pos. Parts Number

->

>~

Description

Q s.

2 172482-74060 HANDLE RIGHT 1 |l
3 172441-74030 BOOT 1 v
4 17244174040 LEVER KIT 1 I
5 172463-74530 JOINT KIT 2 [

o



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > JOYSTICK (L) ASSY

(o)}

zee/seT abed

= Orientation des coudes de flexibles

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S. P.
REMOTE CONTROLE 129
1 172A59-74020 VALVE (L) 1 |7
2 172AYA-76220 SEAL RING BS1/4 6 v
3 172159-76120 FITTING AAO4E04Y 5 I-
4 172455-76220 DATE ONLY - FITTING G1/4 1 v
5 172482-78421 DATE ONLY - HOSE F103BE090S 1 |7
6 172482-78481 DATE ONLY - HOSE F103BC165S 1 |7
7 172482-78431 DATE ONLY - HOSE F103BC096S 1 IF
8 172482-78441 DATE ONLY - HOSE F103BC160S 1 |7
9  172482-78410 HOSE G704BY158S 1 |7
10 172482-78471 DATE ONLY - HOSE F103BC125S 1 v
11 172180-78450 COVER,HOSE 1 v
12 172174-79820 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER,HOSE 1 |7
13 900247- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY CLAMP 2 |7




T91°C

zee/6zT abed

VEHICLE > JOYSTICK (L) ASSY > REMOTE CONTROLE Pos

Parts Number ~)->

o

->|~ Description . Q.

VALVE (L) 6 172441-74050 HANDLE LEFT 1
7 172441-74030 BOOT 1

8  172441-74040 LEVER KIT 1

9  172463-74530 JOINT KIT 2

g« ”

-~

©

D @ @ed 0

(@




~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

~N

zze/ogT abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.

10 172164-45970 GRIP, BLADE 1
172187-17100 SWITCH,STARTER 1
172482-17740 BRACKET LEVER STAND 1
172482-46800 LEVER STAND (R), ASSY 1
172485-45230 LEVER, BLADE 1
172485-45250 SHAFT 1
221170-80000 WASHER 78 1
222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 13
223510-30032 SPRING PIN 3x32 1
223510-50032 SPRING PIN 5x32 1
243110-00210 O-RING 2
261160-80202 BOLT HM 11
261160-80252 BOLT HM 2
267160-80002 NUT H M8 2
172187-64800 CAP 1

i R R U R A A

o

-
w
[



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

\\ﬁ?_sa]—ss

~N

zee/1eT abed

117 42 2

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
1 119247-77100 RELAY, SAFETY 1
2 119650-77910 RELAY, GROW 1
3 119802-77200 RELAY, SAFETY 1
4 124970-77920 TIMER, GLOW PLUG 1
17 172451-65360 SCREW M6X10 10
18 172451-65610 SCREW CBL M6X20 1
22 172482-16523 HARNESS (B) 1
28 172484-61460 COVER ELECTRIC 1
40 221170-80000 WASHER 78 1
42 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 11
63 172482-16502 HARNESS (A) 1
68 172648-16660 DIODE 1
69 172190-16500 HARNESS 1
70 172458-16550 FUSE 50A 1
FAISCEAU,LAMPE DE
71 172458-16351 TRAVAIL 1
72 900247- CLAMP 4
73 900247- CLAMP 2
74 172482-16520 HARNESS (B) 1
75 172175-17120 PULLER 1
76 172187-17220 COVER,BOX 1
77 294200-50000 FUSE 2
78 294201-50000 FUSE 6
79 294203-00000 FUSE 2
80 221371-00000 WASHER M10 1
81 221371-20000 WASHER M12 2
82 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 2
83 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
84 261161-20162 BOLTHM 2
85 172161-16150 WIRE, EARTH 1
86 261161-00202 BOLTHM 1

S e R R e e e e e e e R R R R T

o



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

~N

zee/eet abed

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S. P.
16 172187-61421 HANDLE,LOCK 1 |
19 172747-46890 GAZ SPRING 1 |l
20 172458-12100 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 v
26 172482-64201 SEAT MOUNT ASSY 1 [v 136
27 172482-64741 GRILL ASSY 1 v 137
37 172458-64590 PLUG 28X3.2 2 v
41 221170-80000  DATE ONLY - WASHER Z8 4 |l
44 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 13 -
51 224172-00200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 2 |
58 261161-00202 BOLT H M 11 |
59 261161-00252 BOLT HM 2 |
62 - SEAT ASSY 1 [~ 139




~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

~N

zee/eet abed

88 87 89

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
6 172159-12270 JOINT,WIRE 1
7 172159-12530 PIN 6X17 1
8  172159-42070 PIN 6 1
9 172161-46200 O-RING 27X5.7 2
11 172174-44820 SHIM 42-25.5-0.5 2
12 172174-44860 WASHER 1
13 172174-45760 RING 1
14 172184-46690 SPRING 1
21 172482-12100 THROTTLE WIRE 1
25 172482-47620 LEVER (L), LOCK 1
31 172485-45400 LEVER STAND (L), ASSY 1
32 172485-45810 BRACKET, SWITCH 1
33 172485-45880 ARM LOCK 1
34 172486-45540 HOSE GUIDE (L) 1
36 172486-45930 BRACKET (L), CMP 1
38 194464-52190 SWITCH 1
39 1D4070-23580 KNOB RED M10 1
41 221170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER Z8 4
43 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 13
45 222420-00250 SNAP RING 25 1
46 222720-00070 SNAP RING 7 1
48 223510-35040 SPRING PIN 3.5X40 1
50 223510-60040 SPRING PIN 6X40 1
53 243110-00340 O-RING 2
54 247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 2
55 261160-80162 BOLT HM 2
56 261160-80202 BOLT HM 11
61 267761-80002 NUT H M18 1
87 172159-12530 PIN 6X17 1
88 221170-60000 WASHER 76 2
89 172159-42070 PIN 6 1

L e e R A A A A A A e A i B

o

-
[
=<}



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

~N

cee/vet obed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q. R.
5 129211-77920 TIMER 1
35 172486-45900 1

BRACKET (R), CMP

U




T'L1'C

zee/seT abed

VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY > LEVER STAND (R), ASSY ™ _Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description . Q.
1 172161-41360 BUSH 14X15 4
2 172482-46810 DATE ONLY - LEVER STAND (R), ASSY 1
3 172482-46840 DATE ONLY - EV (A) 1
4 172482-46850 1

EV (B)

Rk

o



TLTT

zee/9eT abed

VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY > SEAT MOUNT ASSY

4
o

N7

Pos.

Parts Number

N|->

-> |~ Description . Q.
1 172482-64211 DATE ONLY - SEAT MOUNT, CMP 1
2 172482-64350 DATE ONLY - EV (A) 1
3 172482-64360 EV (B) 1
4 172482-64370 DATE ONLY - EV (C) 1
5 CLE136- SEAL 0,34

qa<«”

o



€/LTC

cez/Lst obed

VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY > GRILL ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172482-64751 DATE ONLY - GRILL ASSY 1
2 172482-64812 DATE ONLY - EV (A) 1

<<




N
—
~N
BN

zee/seT abed

VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY > LEVER STAND (L), ASSY ™
1

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.

172161-41370 BUSH 20X15 2
2 172485-45410 DATE ONLY - LEVER STAND (L), ASSY 1
3 245500-25150 BUSH 25X15 2

S




SLTC

zee/eeT abed

VEHICLE > SEAT MOUNT ASSY > SEAT ASSY

o

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description
172469-64521 SEAT, STOP
172482-64500 PLATE ASSY,SEAT

—_
N
o

222170-80000

WASHER GROWER 8

VR |W[N [~

261160-80202

BOLTHM

263660-80002

FLANGE NUT H M8

FNENFNI IS P Vo)

Emim




| WA NS

zee/opT abed

SEAT MOUNT ASSY > SEAT ASSY > PLATE ASSY,SEAT

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172482-64510 PLATE,SEAT 1
2 172482-64521 DATE ONLY - EV, SEAT 1
3 1

172482-64550 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY INSULATOR, SEAT

SN




~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET

[ee}

zee/Tp1 abed

- Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
1 172482-50480 COVER, GREASE 2 |
8  172482-61390 COVER, HYD. MOTOR 2 v
172482-61801  DATE ONLY - BONNET (L), ASSY 1 v
172486-61280 WASHER 4 v
172486-61280 WASHER 5 v
221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 12 [
222171-00000  DATE ONLY - SPRING WASHER 10 47 |l
261161-00162  DATE ONLY - BOLT H M 15 v
261161-00202 BOLT H M 20 v
261161-00252 BOLT HM 7 |
261161-00352 BOLTHM 5 I

o

-
N
@



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET

[ee}

zee/ept abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
2 172482-61100 PLATE 1
3 172482-61110 COVER 1
4 172482-61120 COVER FO 1
5 172482-61180 COVER VALVE 1
6 172482-61202 COVER ASSY, FRAME (L) 1
7 172482-61261 COVER ASSY, FRAME (R) 1
172484-61430 COVER,UNDER 1
221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 12
221371-00000 DATE ONLY - WASHER M10 8
222171-00000 DATE ONLY - SPRING WASHER 10 47
222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 4
261161-00162 DATE ONLY - BOLT HM 15
261161-00202 BOLT HM 20
261161-20252 BOLT HM 4
172A21-61600 PLUG 5
172A41-61470 BONNET, US 1

U R e i R R R R

o

=
£ B»
E N

-
N
(=)}



T'8T°C

zee/epT abed

VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET > COVER ASSY, FRAME
(L)

Pos.

Parts Number

N|->

-> |~ Description

1

172482-61211

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY COVER ASSY, FRAME (L)

2

172482-61311

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY EV

3

172482-61322

DATE ONLY

DATE ONLY EV, FRAME COVER

== |o

SN




7'8T°¢C

zee/vb1 abed

VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET > COVER ASSY, FRAME
(R)

Pos. Parts Number

1 172482-61270

~)-> -> |~ Description

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER ASSY, FRAME (R)

~|-|a

2 172482-61331

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV, FRAME COVER

<<




N
-
@®
w

zee/spT abed

VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET > BONNET (L), ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~)-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172482-61810 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BONNET (L) ASSY, CAB 1
2 172482-61490 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV (A) 1
3 172482-61500 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV (B) 1
4 172482-61820 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV (A) 1
5 172482-61890 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV (B) 1
6  CL435- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 0,09
7  CLE136- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 0,39

U

o



¥'81°C

zez/9vT obed

VEHICLE > CAPOTAGE COMPLET > BONNET, US

X

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description 1. Q.
1 172A41-62230 DATE ONLY - PLATE 1
2 LT311- U PROFIL SEAL 0,61

<<



~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BONNET (R) ASSY

0

zee/Ly1 abed

\ / ga
/ -
= =
ﬁc;:
= [—
4@
ﬁ;:.:
===

= ==
g::
===

==

—@ ==

[N == "]

/e U

o |
7

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.
1 172482-65300 BONNET (R), ASSY 1 |
2 172484-65601 HOOK ASS 1 v
3 172486-66140 TORSION SPRING,STOPR 1 v
4 172482-65520 PLATE HOOK 1 v
5 172451-65440 LOCK NUT M8 1 v
6  172482-65450 BRACKET (B), BONNET (R) 1 v
7 221171-00000  DATE ONLY - RONDELLE Z 10 2 |l
8  222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 -
9  261161-00252 BOLTHM 2 [
10 172484-65740 BRACKET (C) ASSY, RIGHT 1 |
11 172463-65410 PLUG, M28X2.3 1 v

= o
g
=<



T'61°C

zee/sy1 abed

VEHICLE > BONNET (R) ASSY > BONNET (R), ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q.
1 172482-65310 BONNET (R), ASSY 1
2 LT311- U PROFIL SEAL 0,22
3 CL393- SEAL 0,12
4 CL435- SEAL 0,28

g« ”

o



0c'e

cez/eyT obed

VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > SIDE COVER ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. S.

1 119650-77910 RELAY, GROW 1 |
2 172451-65360 SCREW M6X10 2 v
3 172482-61730 SIDE COVER ASSY 1 v
4 221170-60000 WASHER Z6 2 |

o

-
v
o



1°0C°¢

zez/osT obed

VEHICLE > SIDE COVER ASSY > SIDE COVER ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~)-> -> |~ Description 1. Q. S.

1 172482-61740 DATE ONLY - SIDE COVER, ASSY 1 |7
2 172486-64250 SEAL 560 1 |7
3 CL435- SEAL 0,89 |7
4 LT311- U PROFIL SEAL 0,19 v

o



't

zee/15T abed

VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > COVER MULTI ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number ~)-> -> |~ Description . Q.
1 172482-61151 COVER ASSY MULTI 1
2 172AYA-16100 MAIN SWITCH, BATTERY 1
3 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 2
4 267160-60002 NUTHM 6 2
5 172482-76250 HOSE MINIMESS 1
6 172482-16140 DATE ONLY - HARNESS 1
7 172747-76390 FITTING AR06Z06Y 1
8  172458-61300 GROMMET 1

UCUC R i e

= = o
u1
[}

o -
N



T'1C°¢

zee/est abed

VEHICLE > COVER MULTI ASSY > COVER ASSY MULTI

Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description . Q.
1 172482-61161 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY COVER ASSY, MULTI 1
2 172482-61360 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY EV 1
3 172486-61420 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL, COVER (B) 1
4  LT311- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY U PROFIL SEAL 0,18
5 CL435- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 0,1
6 CLE136- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 0,18

RS RE

o



[ Yard

zee/est obed

VEHICLE > COVER MULTI ASSY > MAIN SWITCH,

Pos. Parts Number

~

->

1

Description

2

172AYA-16120

KEY, BATTERY SWITCH

~|-|a

172AYA-16130

MAIN SWITCH

<<




N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BONNET (A) ASSY
N

zee/vsT abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172482-65100 10/06/2012 BONNET (A), ASSY 1
1-1 172482-65101-Y 11/06/2012 BONNET ASSY Y 1
2 172486-65440 LEVER CMP, STOPPER 1
3 172159-65960 SPRING CATCH 1
4 172159-65950 CATCHER 1
5 221170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER 78 4
6  172486-65150 PIN 1
7  224172-00200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 4
8 172164-66170 KEY ASSY, CYLINDER 1
9 172486-65521 PLATE, LOCK 1
10 172451-46270 BLOCK NUT M10 1
11 172458-65060 COVER,LEVER 1
12 172484-65700 ROD CMP, STOPPER 1
13 172A64-03050 11/06/2012 EMBLEM ASSY Y 1

U R R R R

= o
o -
a1



| 4ard

zee/ssT abed

VEHICLE > BONNET (A) ASSY > BONNET (A), ASSY

Pos.

Parts Number

~)-> -> |~ Description 1. Q.
1 172484-65110 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BONNET (A), CMP 1
2 CL393- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 1,45
3 CLE136- DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL 0,95
4 172482-65080 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL (A) 1
5 172482-65240 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL (B) 1

qa<«”

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > PLASTIC COVER ASSY
w

TTe/9sT abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172162-62540 SEAL,STEP L 2
2 172174-44850 BOLT M8X16 8
3 172441-44320 ARM REST (CUSHION) 2
4 172441-44350 SCREW M8X12 4
5 172451-65330 SCREW BHC 8X16 8
6  172458-63100 INSTRUMENT PANEL (L) 1
7 172458-63120 INSTRUMENT PANEL (L) 1
8 172458-63130 INSTRUMENT PANEL (R) 1
9 172458-63140 INSTRUMENT PANEL (R) 1
10 172472-63210 COVER (R), US 1
11 172472-63220 COVER (L), US 1
12 172482-62210 STEP ASSY 1
13 172482-62300 MAT FLOOR 1
14 172482-62340 MAT FLOOR 1
15 172485-64510 PLATE,ARM REST (R) 1
16 172485-64520 PLATE,ARM REST (L) 1
17 172485-64530 SCREW M 8X25 4
18 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 8
19 221170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER 78 1
20 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 10
21 224172-00200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1
22 261161-00162 BOLT HM 2
S—— — —23 261161-00202 BOLT HM 8

U i R R R R R R R R R R R R R B R

o

-
v
~N



T'€Te

zee/LsT obed

VEHICLE > PLASTIC COVER ASSY > STEP ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172482-62220 DATE ONLY - STEP ASSY 1
2 172482-62250 EV, STEP 1

<<




ye'e

Tee/8sT abed

VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > CONTROL PANEL ASSY

~

Pos. Parts Number

->

>~

Description

Q. S.

1 172486-17100 VIS CBL Z 4.2X12.7 4 v
2 172A77-17250 PANEL 1 I
3 172187-17280 SWITCH,LIGHT 1 v
4 172458-17261 PANNEL 1 v

o

-
u
©



TvT'e

zee/6ST abed

VEHICLE > CONTROL PANEL ASSY > PANEL

PREVIOUS

20 25 19 15

[N .

8

2025 19 15
8

INDICATOR BOX IN SECTION

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
8 172472-17351 INDICATOR PANEL 1
11 172187-17280 SWITCH,LIGHT 1
12 172187-17290 SWITCH, HEATER 1
13 172472-17300 SWITCH ASSY,WASHER 1
15 172187-17320 PACKING 1
17 172187-17341 GAUGE ASSY 1
19 172187-17360 PRINT CIRCUIT 1
20 172187-17371 CIRCUIT, ASSY 1
21 172187-17380 BULB 4
25 172187-17470 PLATE 1
26 172187-17480 BULB 2

A== "

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BONNET (B) ASSY
[6;]

Tze/091 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172469-65500 BONNET (B), YELLOW 1
2 172482-65510 HINGE, BONNET (B) 1
3 221171-00000 RONDELLE Z 10 2
4 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 10
5 261161-00202 BOLTHM 10
6  221170-80000 DATE ONLY - WASHER 78 1
7 172484-65590 WIRE 1
8  224172-00200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1
9 172484-65620 STAY CMP,WIRE 1
10 172482-65530 PLATE HOOK 1
11 172486-66250 PLATE,GUIDE 1
12 172164-66170 KEY ASSY, CYLINDER 1
13 172486-65470 PLATE 1
14 172484-65530 PLATE CMP,STOPPER 1
15 172451-46270 BLOCK NUT M10 1

B e R e

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM CYLINDER ON T/F
(<))

Tze/191 abed
v

o
S
13

- Parts Number

~[->

>~

Description

. Q.
1 172142-76270 FITTING 1/2, SWIVEL 1
2 172142-76280 FITTING 3/4, SWIVEL 1
3 172184-81570 SHIM 45X80X0.5 1
4 172184-81580 SHIM 45X80X1.25 1
5 172184-81590 SHIM 45X80X1.5 1
6 172482-78360 HOSE H208BC079K 1
7 172482-82210 PIN 45X124 1
8  172484-76700 FITTING PTO 1
9  172484-78750 HOSE G212AC092K 1
10 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
11 261161-00252 BOLTHM 2
12 261161-21302 BOLTHM 1
13 267161-20002 NUT H M12 2

R R R R R R A

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM CYLINDER ASSY
N

Tee/eot abed

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> -> |~ Description

172159-72860

SPRING WASHER 16

172A87-78250

DATE ONLY DATE ONLY HOSE H106BC148W

172485-72830

1 172482-72100 BOOM CYLINDER, ASSY
2 172485-72340 GUIDE, SLIDE

3 172482-72200 COVER, SLIDE

4 261161-00162 BOLTHM

5 222171-00000 SPRING WASHER 10

6  221571-00000 WASHER

7

8

9

COVER, BOOM CYLINDER

NI I I I Pe)

EUCUCUICU I R

= O
o -
@



T'LTC

Tee/€91 abed

VEHICLE > BOOM CYLINDER ASSY > BOOM CYLINDER,
ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description . Q.
5 172482-72110 SEAL SET,BOOM 1
6 172482-72120 ROD, BOOM CYLINDER 1
7 172482-72130 HEAD ASSY, BOOM 1
8  172482-72140 WASHER , LOCK 1
10 172482-72160 BUSH 1
11 172482-72170 PISTON ASSY, BOOM 1
12 172482-72180 U-NUT M27 1
13 172482-72190 TUBE, BOOM CYLINDER 1
14 172482-72210 BUSH 2
15 247610-40000 GREASE NIPPLE 2
16 172457-72200 PLUNGER 50,CUSHION 1

A== "

o



ol

P33 3 3

[~4
Q121313111
—
o~
- wn
& w2
o[-~
NG IRIXIX
< 0|2 o|o|o
S M| | Q|00
SI2|1&| _|zI3=15]5]%
s|B|slglu|el|< |+
FSMEIEEIREEE
2lz|z|Z|2|Z|= SIS
S| E|a a|O|T|T|T
al2a|rn|S|n|a|n|n|n
2
A
A
X
2
oo o|o|o(nN|Oo (0|
(N[N0
ol |o|S|S ||| n| N
HANNEIEIEEIEEE
S|RIR|2|N NN R|R|®
AN N I I I e s
®|B|0|R|K|5|D|w0|o
NixT|F(—|ln]|—|[—=| ===
Tl o
O[NNI N|N[O NN
O || N|N[N| |~
4 =)
a l-lNlmlTloIN|ol—

~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BACKHOE ASSY

28 page 164/222



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY

o}

Tee/s91 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 172485-76500 FITTING ZAO6A06B06Y 1
2 900668- FITTING ABO6CO6Y 2
3 172451-74400 PTO VALVE 2
4 233910-30000 DATE ONLY - FITTING AA06C06Y 2

g« ”

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY

o}

TTe/991 abed

Pos. Parts Number Description . Q.
5  172482-81090 BOOM ASSY 1
6  247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 3
7 172484-76680 BRACKET 2
8  222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 11
9  261161-20302 BOLT M12X 30 2
172482-76600 PIPE (L), PTO 1
172482-76650 PIPE (R), PTO 1
172484-76960 CLAMP 1
172484-76940 CLAMP 2
261161-20552 BOLT HM 3
172484-76950 CLAMP 2
261161-20402 BOLT HM 2
172483-81400 ADAPTOR 1
221770-80000 WASHER L8 2
222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 13
261160-80202 BOLTHM 5

L e e e e e e e

= o
<l
o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY

TTe/L91 abed

Pos.

Parts Number ~|-> e Description . Q. R. S.
19 222170-80000 WASHER GROWER 8 13 |l
20 261160-80202 BOLT H M 5 [
21 17248217400 gggYER, WORKING LAMP, r
22 172458-17450 WORKING LAMP 1 |l
23 172482-81460 PIPE 76X850 1 v
24 172484-81590 CLAMP, PIPE 1 I
25  261160-80162 BOLT HM 4 |l

o



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY

o}

TTe/891 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> ->|~ Description 1. Q.

6  247610-20000 GREASER R 1/8 3
222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 11
172482-72500 BUCKET CYLINDER, ASSY 1
172484-82350 PIN 38X116 2
172184-81840 SPACER 3
221571-20000 WASHER LL12 3
261161-20252 BOLTHM 4
172484-81810 PIN 38X182 1
172484-81800 ARM (L), BUCKET 1
172184-81460 SHIM 70X39X0.75 4
172184-81470 SHIM 70X39X1,25 4
172484-81850 ARM (R), BUCKET 1
261161-00752 BOLT HM 2
267161-00002 NUT H M10 8
172484-81830 PIN 38X182 1
172184-81400 PIN 38X229 2
172184-81420 COLLAR 2
261161-00652 BOLT HM 2

JCUICUIC o i e e e B R R R R R R e i

o

-
~
-



N VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY

o}

Tze/691 abed

Pos.

Parts Number

~|-> ->|~

Description

o

222171-20000

SPRING WASHER 12

-
-

222170-80000

WASHER GROWER 8

-
w

261160-80162

BOLTHM

172184-81840

SPACER

221571-20000

WASHER LL12

261161-20252

BOLTHM

172482-72300

ARM CYLINDER, ASSY

172184-81570

SHIM 45X80X0.5

172184-81580

SHIM 45X80X1.25

172184-81590

SHIM 45X80X1.5

172482-78211

DATE ONLY -

HOSE H108BB278K

172482-82220

PIN 45X134

172482-82240

PIN 45X180

172484-81680

WASHER 13X50X3

172484-61393

COVER,BOOM CMP

I IR EI IS ES

R e R R R R R e e i

o

-
~
N



T'6C°C

zee/oLT abed

VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY > BOOM ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 172482-81102 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BOOM ASSY 1
2 172168-81410 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY SEAL, DUST 45X55X4 4
3 172482-81430 DATE ONLY DATE ONLY BUSH 45X40 2

SN




60T

zee/1LT 9bed

VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY > BUCKET CYLINDER, ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
2 172482-72510 SEAL SET,BUCKET 1
3 172482-72520 HEAD 1
4 172482-72530 WASHER 1
5  172482-72540 PISTON 1
6 172482-72180 U-NUT M27 1
7 172482-72550 TUBE, BUCKET CYLINDER 1
8  172482-72560 BUSH 1
9 247610-40000 GREASE NIPPLE 1
10 172482-72570 ROD, BUCKET CYLINDER 1
11 172482-72390 BUSH 1

EUC R U R R R

o



£6C'C

zee/zLt obed

VEHICLE > BOOM ASSY > ARM CYLINDER, ASSY

Pos. Parts Number ~[-> >~ Description . Q.
2 172482-72310 SEAL SET, ARM 1
3 172482-72320 HEAD 1
4 172482-72330 WASHER 60 B, LOCK 1
5  172482-72340 PISTON 1
6 172482-72350 NUT 1
7 172482-72360 TUBE, ARM CYLINDER 1
8  172482-72370 BUSH 1
9 247610-40000 GREASE NIPPLE 2
10 172482-72380 ROD, ARM CYLINDER 1
11 172482-72390 BUSH 1

EUC R U R R R

o



ol

B33 Y

[~4
Cla|m|o|+| ~
-
97
o
=
(v} o
gl 18 B
o o 4
NN QR @]
SIQz|=|@
[N 2|
c|l—=Z SIS
S|z|=[Z|5C
£|8|=|g|=|g
5 ~
7125|2(312
o
oS a|ln|aln=
2
A
A
-
R
L lolololal ~
o |N|lo|S|o] n
ola[m|[S[E| ™
E213515] §
Z|n|T || =] =
o|NN|©o| o
D= =IN] 1O
t oo
(N[N N|WO| O
o |—H[—N|N| N
"3
& lmlalmls] v

~ VIO25-4 > VEHICLE > CABIN OR CANOPY ON T/F

30 page 173/222



€

2ze/yL1 obed

V1025'4 > VEHICLE > FINITION Pos. Parts Number ~|-> -> |~ Description . Q.
1 1 172482-03800 LABEL SET DRIVE 1
1 2 172482-03810 LABEL PLATE, DECO 1
[@\ 3 172A59-03820 LABEL PICTOGRAMME 1
|

EUE U

SAFETY LEVER

INSIDE CABIN

INSIDE TOOL BOX.

VIEW FROM E VIEW FROM S
COVER MULTI



M VI025-4 > VEHICLE > FINITION

zze/sLt obed

Parts Number ~|-> e Description 1. Q. S.
4 172AYA-05010 CAP NIPPLE 20 |
5 172AYA-03720 LABEL LPA 82 1 v
6 172AYA-03600 LABEL MAIN SWICTH 1 v
7 172747-03210 LABEL DRAINING 2 v
8  172AYS-03100 LABEL "OK" 1 v
9 172AYW-03700 LABEL VEHICLE 1 v
10 172159-05110 WRENCH, L.O. FILTER 1 v
11 900135- GREASE GUN 1 '
12 900517- TOOL ASSY 1 |

o



III
ENGINE

22222222222



T'€

cee/LLt dbed

VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > CYLINDER BLOCK

RS R R R R

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q. R.
1 719717-01561 BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1
5 124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 1
6 105311-01090 PLUG 30 (SUS) 4
7 119623-01250 PLUG 45 1
8 124160-01910 PLUG PT1/4 1
9 119285-01990 PLUG 25 3
10 119620-02020 BOLT 8
13 119717-02410 BUSH,CAMSHAFT 1
14 272411-20000 SEALING CAP 1
15 719717-02900 MAIN BEARING SET 4 REPAIR PART.
27 119810-02930 BEARING, THRUST 1
30 119810-01200 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 14
31 119717-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
OVER-SIZE(0.5=0.
32 119810-02940 BEARING THRUST 2505 2 20ER ( 73
35 719717-02910 MAIN METAL US=0.25 4  UNDER-SIZE(US= [

0.25)PART

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > GEAR HOUSING

zee/8LT dbed

- Parts Number

~|->

>~

Description

. Q.
1 119717-01501 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1
3 119717-01570 BOLT, STUD M8 3
4 119717-01590 COVER ASSY,EAR CASE 1
5 719717-01500 COVER ASSY,EAR CASE 1
6  119717-01521 COVER, GEAR CASE 1
8  119620-01800 SEAL HTC456208, OIL 1
9  238760-30000 PLUG PT3/8 2
10 119717-32100 COVER ASSY,F.I.PUMP 1
11 119717-32080 COVER, LUB.OIL PUMP 1
12 129900-32130 SAFETY VALVE 1
13 129001-32320 SPRING 1
14 129001-32330 PLUG 1
15 119717-32110 ROTOR INNER 1
16 119717-32120 ROTOR ASSY, LUB. OIL 1
17 119802-32130 SCREW M6X16 8
18 119717-01750 COVER, PUMP TIMING 1
19 119660-01911 PIPE, KNOCK 4
20 119624-32040 O-RING P 12.0 1
21 119717-32050 O-RING, P17.0 3
22 121850-51960 O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1
23 261060-60122 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X12 1
24 261060-60162 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X16 4
25 261060-60402 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X40 4
26 261060-60402 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X40 3
27 261060-60602 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X60 7
28  261060-60652 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X65 2
29 263060-80002 FLANGE NUT H M8 3
30 977770-1207F LIQUID,SEAL 1 OPTIONAL PART.
31 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
32 243110-00320 O-RING 1

USRI R R R R SRR R R R R R R R R R R R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > FLYWHEEL

w

zze/6L1 dbed

HOUSING & OIL SUMP

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. R.
1 129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2

2 119717-01601 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1

3 124085-02220 SEAL, OIL 1

4 119717-01720 SPACER, OIL SUMP 1

6  119740-01770 SUMP ASSY, LUB OIL 1

7 105425-01690 PLUG M16 1

9  221901-60002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1

10 261060-80122 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X12 1

11 261060-80302 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X30 1

12 261060-80452 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X45 11

13 119620-01750 CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1

14 262061-00252 BOLT H M10X25 8

15 121120-01620 BOLT M 10X28 3

16 977770-1207F LIQUID,SEAL 1 OPTIONAL PART.
17 261060-80502 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X50 3

R R R R R R R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > CYLINDER HEAD & ™

B

zze/o8t abed

BONNET

Parts Number ~|-> > |~ Description . Q. R.
129900-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE 1
261060-80162 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X16 2
129901-11450 PROTECTOR NOZZLE 3
119600-11460 GASKET, NOZZLE 6
105010-11490 CAP, VALVE 6
119717-11740 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
119717-11800 GUIDE, VALVE 6 REPAIR PART.
119285-11990 PLUG 35 2
23876-005000 PLUG PT 1/16,SCREW 1
119717-11100 VALVE,INTAKE 3
119717-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3
119717-11131 SPRING, VALVE 6
129508-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 6
119717-11190 KEY 12

119717-11340

SEAL, VALVE STEM

119717-11350

SEAL, VALVE STEM

223510-60012

SPRING PIN 6x12

119717-11200

SUPPORT ASSY, ARM

119717-11240

SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER

119717-11260

SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM

119620-11280

SPRING

119717-11650

ARM ASSY, ROCKER

129150-11230

SCREW, VALVE

129150-11750

NUT M8XP1.0

222420-00120

SNAP RING 12

269790-50162

SLOTTED SET SCREW M

261060-80402

FLANGE BOLT H M 8X40

124160-01751

CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY

119717-11381

BONNET ASSY, HEAD

119717-03031

PLATE, BAFFLE

119717-03070

BAFFLE, BREATHER

119717-03070

BAFFLE, BREATHER

119802-03100

DIAPHRAGM ASSY

119802-03110

PLATE,DIAPHRAGM

119802-03121

COVER,DIAPHRAGM

119802-03131

DIAPHRAGM

119802-03141

SPRING,DIAPHRAGM

119718-11310

GASKET,BONNET

119717-11320

COVER, BONNET

119717-11331

SEAL, PLATE

228575-00100

SCREW M5X10

228575-00100

SCREW M5X10

YNNG R IR G U [P [P () (NS T N S S T T SN e Y e = I S Y N T P )

RV R R R SRR AR B B R R B B R SR AR B R R IR R R R R R R R R I R R R R U R

o



o

s BB

g
o
-
<
=
o
E
. o
-4 o
Olnf—|m|o|m| =~~~
—
£
Slal |Z 3
x| 8 x
C= = @
=< 5 W=
| [G] Z|T
|0 > Sl
©o JN 2| 22|12
o o oS Q
5|3 B&MU%E,B
..m.WG:G._MGED:mﬁ
= =4 IS
clus|IZz|IHOQ =] =
BRI ERERE
o|@|o|T|a|a|o|d|D|T
2
A
A
A
B
oo |IN|o|o|w| oo
g|lo|dlo|v|g|aIN|o|T
S|z |m|a|N|@|o|o|d| =
S E NN
Z|w|lo|lo|o|N[No|lv|o
NI N
N-|o|lonNIN|NY|O
Tlo|mn(a|ala|o|Nd|—=
O(N|IT|O|[O|—[—=H|IN—]|O
o |N[N[N|N|—H =~
g |ln|lo|n|lo|a|o|=|a|m
a lnfninun|injvjlv|lvlwo
3
L
=
[+ 4
o
=
™
=
(O
A
2]
=
1
O
S
4
=
(9]
[17]
<
T
<
w
A
35
Ln
N Z
oz
g0
>l
3.4 page 181/222



zze/est abed

VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > EXHAUST

MANIFOLD

LOOSE PART
3

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. S.

1 119740-13100 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1 v
2 119717-13110 GASKET,MANIFOLD 1 v
3 119515-13200 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 v
4 119717-13600 STUD M8X50 2 v
5  119802-13620 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 2 v
6 119131-18320 BOLT M 8X22 4 v
7 263060-80002 FLANGE NUT H M8 2 v
8  123900-13620 BOLT M8X70 2 [

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > CAMSHAFT &

(o)}

zee/e81 abed

DRIVING GEAR

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 119620-14200 TAPPET 6
2 119717-14400 ROD PUSH 6
3 119717-14580 CAMSHFT ASSY 1
9  261060-60122 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X12 2
10 119717-25050 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
11 119717-25100 GEAR ASSY,IDLE 1
14 261060-60352 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X35 3
15 129150-25301 BOLT FI-P 4
16 119717-25930 GEAR,PUMP 1
17 119717-51150 FLANGE 1
18 222171-20000 SPRING WASHER 12 1
19 267161-20002 NUT H M12 1

ORI ARE Y

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > CRANKSHAFT &

~N

Tee/v81 abed

PISTON

Pos. Parts Number ~]-> ->|~ Description . Q. R. S.
1 119717-21700 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 Ird
2 129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1 v
5 225120-40120 KEY 4X12 1 I
6  119717-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 2
8 119636-21580 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 2
11 119865-21600 GEAR, RING 1 I
12 119717-21650 V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1 rd
13 119621-21680 BOLT MI2X1.25FLANGE 1 rd
14 119620-21941 WASHER 1 rd
15 119717-22080 PISTON W/RINGS 3 rd
17 119717-22500 RING SET 3 v
21 119717-22300 PIN, PISTON 3 2
22 222520-00220 CIRCLIP 22 6 2
23 119717-23000 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 2
27 119717-23910 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 REPAIRPART. |v
28 119717-23200 BOLT CONNECTING ROD 6 I
OVER-SIZE(0.5=0.
31 119717-22900 PISTON ASSY(0.5=0.25 3 o5pART. ( i
OVER-SIZE(0.5=0.
33 119717-22550 RING SET(0S=0.25) 3 JoeaRT ( 3
UNDER-SIZE(U.5=
37 119717-23610 BEARINGPINUS =025 3 (5o o (Us= ¥
39 121111-21501 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5 rd
40 119717-23600 METAL ASS CRANK PIN 3 2

o



i VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > LUB.OIL SYSTEM

zze/s8t abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. R.
1 119717-34801 DIPSTICK,MOTOR OIL 1

2 129100-35140 STUD 1

3 119305-35151 FILTER, LUB. OIL 1 REPAIR PART.
4 119717-32060 O-RING, P15.0 1

5 119717-35080 PIPE ASSY, LUB,OIL 1

9  261060-60102 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X10 2

10 114250-39450 SWITCH,(0.5KG)L.O. 1

11 119717-39210 PIPE ASSY, HYDRAULIC 1

12 129005-59830 BOLT ASSY, JOINT 2

13 221900-80002 SEAL WASHER 8S 2

14 238570-30000 BANJO BOLT M8 2

15 221900-80002 SEAL WASHER 8S 2

16 121520-34810 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1

RS R R R R

o



w  VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > COOLING WATER

O

Tze/981 abed

SYSTEM

X
3 D

10

S5

>y P

LOOSE PARTS

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
1 119717-42002 PUMP ASSY, C.W. 1
3 119717-42041 COVER 1
4 119717-42031 GASKET 1
9 265770-60122 ggggﬁlRl\sﬂqu HEAD 4
10 272412-50000 SEALING CAP 1
11 119717-42320 O-RING 1
12 129916-49740 PLUG, DRAIN R03 1
13 119717-42020 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
14 234140-80000 GASKET 8 1
15 261060-80122 FLANGE BOLTHM8x12 1
16 261060-80502 FLANGE BOLT HM 8X50 3
17 119515-42350 V-PULLEY, C.W.PUMP 1
18 251320-03600 V-BELT 1
19 261060-60302 FLANGEBOLTHM 6X30 4
20 129350-49530 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
21 119717-49800 THERMOSTAT 1
22 261060-80202 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X20 2
23 121450-42450 PLUG M16 1
24 121250-44901 SWITCH, THERMO 110°C 1
25 124465-44950 GASKET 16 2
26 119717-44740 FAN, COOLING D335X7 1
27 121550-49111 FITTING PT1/4 1
28 129150-49100 COCK ASSY, 3-WAY 1
29 129150-49080 COCK, DRAIN 1
33 129004-44500 COOLER ASSY 1
34 129107-44590 CAP, COOLER 1
35 119802-44600 SHROUD 1
36 260140-60122 BOLT W/WASHER M 6X12 4
37 119255-44660 RUBBER 2
38 119802-49010 PIPE (A), C. WATER 1
39 119802-49060 PIPE (B), C. WATER 1
40 121267-44760 SPACER 1
41 121450-44510 SUB RESERVOIR ASSY 1
43 121450-44530 CAP, TANK 1
44 124450-44560 CLAMP 1
45 23065-070180 PIPE 7X 180 1
46 124450-44550 CLAMP, SUB-TANK 1

CURC I VA R SR R R R AR R R R R B R AR B R R R R R R R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > FUEL INJECTION

=
o

zee/L81 abed

PUMP

- Parts Number

~|->

>~

Description

. Q.
1 719740-51350 FIE ASSY,3TNV76-N5BA 1
5  129155-51020 STUD, FEED PUMP 2
6  119717-51030 CAMSHAFT 1
7 119717-51060 SUPPORT, BEARING 1
8  119717-51070 PARALLEL PIN 1
9  122710-51090 KEY 1
10 119740-51100 PLUNGER 3
13 129155-51140 PIN, BARREL LOCKING 3
14 158600-51170 RETAINING SPRING 3
15 119717-51570 RECEIVER,SPRING 3
16 119717-51190 SPRING PLUNGER 3
17 119717-51200 TAPPET ASSY 3
22 129155-51600 SHIM PACK 1
41 158600-51270 RETAINER 3
42 129155-51280 O-RING S6 3
43 129155-51280 O-RING S6 1
44 119717-51300 FUEL INJECTOR 3
47 119717-51330 PLATE 3
48 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3
49 158600-51442 VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 3
55 118400-51370 LOCKING 3
56 119717-51420 O-RING 1
57 129155-51400 DEFLECTOR 1
58 158600-51410 PLUG 1
59 158600-51420 PLUG 1
60 129155-51450 SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 1
65 119717-51500 RACK, CONTROL 1
66 129155-51521 BUSH, RACK 1
67 129155-51530 SPACER, AUX. SPRING 1
68 129155-51540 SNAP RING 1
69 129155-51550 PINION, CONTROL 3
70 129100-51560 PINION 3
71 129100-51570 SCREW 3
72 158600-51570 PLUG 1
73 129155-51580 O-RING 1
74 129155-51591 SPRING, RACK 1
75 129155-51701 COVER 1
76 119717-51710 PACKING 1
77 119717-51750 COVER, BODY SIDE 1
78 119717-51760 JOINT 1
79 158600-51790 GUIDE, RACK 1
80 129156-51910 LABEL, CAUTION 1

RV R R R SRR AR B B R R B B R SR AR B R R IR R R R R R R R R I R R R R U R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > FUEL INJECTION

=
o

Tze/881 abed

PUMP

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~ Description . Q.
81 221901-60002 SEAL WASHER 165 1
82 222170-60000 WASHER GROWER 6 2
83 223510-50010 SPRING PIN 5x10 2
84 241010-60034 BALL BEARING 1
85 241010-63034 BALL BEARING 1
86 243160-00150 O-RING 3
PAN HEAD SCREW
87 260220-50122 WhSHER 8
88 260220-60162 m%ﬂg:gRSCREW 4
89 261060-50102 BOLT H M 5X10 3
90 267160-60002 NUTH M 6 2
91 119717-51480 COLLAR. FIC FIX 1
92 119717-51490 BOLT, FIXATION 1
95 129155-52051 GASKET 1
96 129100-52200 COVER, BLIND 1

MO < AR O9Y

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > GOVERNOR

—

zze/681 abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> -> |~ Description . Q. R. S.
2 119717-61050 GASKET LOWER COVER 1 |7
3 119717-61060 CASE, GOVERNOR 1 v
4 119717-61070 GASKET 1 v
5  119717-61100 CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 v
6 129155-51280 O-RING S6 1 v
SELECTIVE I
PARTS: CERTAIN
THE
_ . CLASSIFICATION
8 119717-61120 LINK, L=29.3 :3 1 MARK, THEN
PLACEYOUR
ORDER.(REF. TO
ILLUSTRATION)
SELECTIVE 2
PARTS: CERTAIN
THE
_ . CLASSIFICATION
9  119717-61130 LINK, L=29.8 :98 1 MARK. THEN
PLACEYOUR
ORDER.(REF. TO
ILLUSTRATION)
SELECTIVE 2
PARTS: CERTAIN
THE
_ . CLASSIFICATION
10 119717-61140 LINK, L=28.8 :88 1 MARK, THEN
PLACEYOUR
ORDER.(REF. TO
ILLUSTRATION)
SELECTIVE 2
PARTS: CERTAIN
THE
_ . CLASSIFICATION
11 119717-61150 LINK, L=30.3 :03 1 MARK, THEN
PLACEYOUR
ORDER.(REF. TO
ILLUSTRATION)
12 129209-61370 NUT M6 1 [
13 129052-61390 SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 1 |
14 119717-61400 SHAFT ASSY, CONTROL 1 v
21 119515-61440 LEVER, CONTROL 1 v
22 129155-61450 BOLT, REVOL. LIMIT 1 |7
23 129156-61460 SHIM T=0.6 1 v
24 129155-61480 SPACER ASSY 1 v
30 119717-61500 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 v
31 174307-51700 SHIM SET 2 v
50 129486-61540 SPRING, SET 1 v
60 129100-61650 SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1 |7

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > GOVERNOR

—

zze/o6T abed

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
61 158552-61700 SHIM ASSY 1
65 158552-61710 SHIM T=1.0 1
66 119660-61901 RETAINER, SHAFT 1
67 222720-00030 CIRCLIP E- 3 1
68 243410-00070 O-RING 1A S-7.0 1
69 261060-60102 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X10 1
70 263660-80002 FLANGE NUT H M8 1
71 119717-61200 WEIGHT ASSY 1
75 119660-61300 NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1
76 129155-61341 SLEEVE 1
77 129155-61460 BOLT, IDLE LIMIT 1
78 221901-00002 SEAL WASHER 10S 1
79 221901-20002 SEAL WASHER 12S 2
80 223720-40000 SNAP PIN 4 1
81 238871-00002 PLUG M10 1
82 243410-00280 O-RING 1
82 158552-61900 0-RING 1
83 261060-60102 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X10 4
84 261060-60142 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X14 2
85 261060-60202 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X20 4
86 261060-60452 FLANGE BOLT H M 6X45 3
87 26736-120002 NUT, 12 1
88 267560-60002 NUTHM 1
89 158601-61740 LIMITER ASSY,FUEL 1
97 119515-61550 ANGLEICH ASSY 1
130 171353-61700 SPRING, REGULATOR 1
131 129209-61930 CAP NUT 1
132 129209-61970 PLATE 1
133 119233-77932 SOLENOID, STOP 1
134 234141-20016 GASKET 12 1

USRI R R R R SRR R R R R R R R R R R R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > FUEL INJECTION

—
N

zze/161 abed

VALVE

39 21 39

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 119717-53001 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3
2 118200-53010 HOLDER, NOZZLE 3
3 119717-53010 NOZZLE 3
4 129150-59120 RETAINER, INJ. PIPE 1
7 129150-59131 BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. 2
9 119717-59810 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1
13 119717-59820 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1
17 119717-59830 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1
21 119515-59581 JOINT, OVER FLOW 1
22 119717-59510 PIPE ASSY RETURN 1
28 129901-59560 GASKET, RETURN 3
29 119540-59570 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
31 124066-59100 CLAMP 8 2
32 119620-59700 NUT 3
33 119813-59950 VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1
39 221901-20002 SEAL WASHER 12S 2
40 221901-20002 SEAL WASHER 12S 3

USSR R R U R R K

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > FUEL LINE

w

zze/e6t abed

LOOSE PARTS

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 119740-55600 STRAINER ASSY 1
2 121254-55510 CUP, STRAINER 1
3 102103-55520 O-RING 1
4 110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1
5 121250-55620 SPRING 1
6  119810-55650 ELEMENT 1
8  119810-55340 LEVER 1
9 104200-55330 SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
10 243112-40100 O-RING 1
11 104200-55750 SCREW M4 1
12 103854-39140 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
13 101304-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1
14 221901-20002 SEAL WASHER 12S 2
15 129335-55700 SEPARATOR, WATER 1
16 243112-40100 O-RING 1
17 104200-55321 VALVE, TAPER 1
18 104200-55330 SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
19 104200-55341 HANDLE, COCK 1
20 124064-55510 BOWL, FUEL STRAINER 1
21 102103-55520 O-RING 1
22 110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1
23 121257-55720 SPRING, SCREEN 1
24 121257-55731 FLOAT 1
26 101720-55750 PLUG 6 2
27 104200-55750 SCREW M4 1
28 171081-55910 SCREEN 1
29 234180-60000 GASKET 6 2
30 119225-52102 PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

o

~
—



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > STARTING MOTOR

BN

zee/e61 abed

Pos.

Parts Number

~|->

>~

Description

. Q.
1 261061-00252 FLANGE BOLT H M10X25 2
2 119717-77010 STARTER P1.1 1
3 X0281007750 COIL ASSY,FIELD 1
4 X0280996180 STARTER KIT 2
5 X0285105190 HOLDER ASSY. 1
6 X0285205030 SPRING 4
7 X0282005991 ARMATURE ASSY 1
8  X0283006960 CLUTCH SUB-ASSY. 1
9  X4284001590 HOUSING ASSY 1
10 X9491050100 NEEDLE BEARING 1
11 X0285007030 FRAME ASSY. 1
12 X9491040990 BEARING 1
13 X0280626010 COVER 1
14 X0284105040 BEARING SUB-ASSY. 1
15 X9491034330 BEARING 1
16 X0286105010 SHAFT SUB-ASSY. 1
17 X9491034320 BEARING 1
18 X0286305010 GEAR 3
19 X0286355010 GEAR 1
20 X0287405140 LEVER 1
21 X0534007800 SWITCH,MERGENCY 1
22 X9055715000 RING 1
23 X9490721360 RING 1
24 X0280210331 NUT 1
25 X9490138110 WASHER 1
26 X9490138090 WASHER 1
27 X9490138100 WASHER 1
28 X0284525010 PLATE 1
29  X9490562360 NUT 1
30 X9490560750 NUT 2
31  X9490423420 BOLT, THROUGH 2
33 X9490065670 SCREW M 4X 6 (BS) 2
34 X0280335350 COVER SET, TERMINAL 1
35 X1289510130 NUT 1

KRR IR AR RIS

o



w  VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > GENERATOR

(6,

zee/veT abed

LOOSE PARTS

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q.
1 119717-77340 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
2 129423-77200 GENERATOR 1
3 X9490561001 NUT 1
4 119620-77380 ROTOR ASSY 1
5 119620-79240 BALL BEARING 1
6 119620-79250 COVER, BEARING 1
7 119620-79360 THRUST WASHER 1
8 119620-77421 FLAME ASSY, DRIVE 1
9 119620-79200 BALL BEARING 1
10 119620-79210 PLATE 1
11 119620-79220 SCREW 4
12 119620-79230 BOLT, STUD 2
13 119620-77440 FLAME ASSY, REAR 1
14 129240-79300 COVER 1
15 119620-77461 PULLEY 1
16 119620-77471 NUT 1
17 129423-77710 REGULATOR ASSY 1
18 119620-79260 HOLDER 1
19 119620-79270 HOLDER, BRUSH 1
20 119620-77480 BRUSH ASSY 2
21 119620-79280 SPRING 2
22 119620-79290 SCREW 1
23 119620-79300 SCREW 1
24 119620-79310 BOLT 3
25 119620-79320 SCREW W/WASHER 2
26 119620-79330 BOLT 2
27 119620-79340 INSULATION BUSH 1
28 119620-79350 NUT 2
29 119620-77490 COLLAR 1
30 261061-00452 FLANGE BOLT H M10X45 1
31 261060-80202 FLANGE BOLT H M 8X20 1
32 119940-77270 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
33 129972-77341 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1
34 129211-77920 TIMER 1
35 119650-77910 RELAY, GROW 1

RV S R B R R BB R R A A R R R R R R R R R R

o



w VIO25-4 > ENGINE 3TNV76-NBVA > GASKET SET

(o)}

zze/s61 abed

OPTIONAL PARTS

wml%|

v

W

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description . Q. R.

1 719717-92770 GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) 1 OPTIONAL PART.
2 119717-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1

3 121850-51960 O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1

4 119717-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3

5 129901-11450 PROTECTOR NOZZLE 3

6 119718-11310 GASKET,BONNET 1

7 119717-13110 GASKET,MANIFOLD 1

8 119717-11350 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3

9 221900-80002 SEAL WASHER 8S 4

10 243110-00320 O-RING 2

11 119717-32060 O-RING, P15.0 1

12 119624-32040 O-RING P 12.0 1

13 119717-32050 O-RING, P17.0 3

14 119600-11460 GASKET, NOZZLE 6

15 119717-11331 SEAL, PLATE 1

16 124465-44950 GASKET 16 2

17 221901-20002 SEAL WASHER 12S 7

18 129901-59560 GASKET, RETURN 3

19 119717-42020 GASKET,.WATER.PUMP 1

20 234140-80000 GASKET 8 1

21 221901-60002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1

22 119515-13200 GASKET, MUFFLER 1

23 129400-92420 FLEX HORN 1 OPTIONAL PART.
24 977770-1207F LIQUID,SEAL 1 OPTIONAL PART.

v

R R R R R R R R R R R R IR U R R

o



I\Y
MAINTENANCE KIT

22222222222



v

zee/L61 dbed

VIO25-4 > MAINTENANCE KIT > KIT PER HOUR

1: 50H

2: 250H / 750H
3: 500H

4: 1000H

5: 1000H+

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> >~

Description 1. Q. S. P.
SERVICE KIT 50H v 197
1 ABA007-00A VIO20-3(AY)
g SERVICE KIT 250H/750H |7 197
2 ABB007-00 VI020-3
3 ABC009-00 SERVICE KIT 500H VIO25 [v 197
4 ABD009-00 SERVICE KIT 1000H VIO25 [v 197
5 ABE007-00 SERVICE KIT 1000H+ v 197

VIO20-3




V
PINS AND
BUSHINGS KIT

22222222222



—

zze/661 abed

v VIO25-4 > PINS AND BUSHINGS KIT > KIT BY

ASSEMBLY

Pos. Parts Number ~|-> ->|~ Description 1. Q. S. P.

1 ADA017-00 PIN SET, BRACKET BOOM [V 199
2 ADB020-00 PIN KIT, ARM ¥ 199
3 ADC012-00 PIN SET, BUCKET LINK ¥ 199
4 ADD006-00 PIN SET, BUCKET [v 199




Description Parts Number P.
........................................................ 106718~ 45
ABSOBER, SHOCK .+ 4+t eveteteesnatnansnasnnaennaeed 172446-13330 74
ABSORBER, SHOCK ..\ vttt eeteteetneaeuneannnnnss 172179-13211 69
ACCUMULATOR ..ttt ttteteteetatannnaennaennaeed 172441-73400 91
ADAPTOR . .ttt et st et ee et ieaeeeaennaennaeed 172483-81400 166
ADAPTOR AADBEDBY . ..\t ttvtereeiasnareasnnaennaend 172A59-76190 93
S 319527- 51
ADJUSTER, BELT .\t ittttttttteeinatnaesasnaennaend 119717-77340 194
ADJUSTER, BELT ..ttt et eeteteetineaesnaaeennnnn, 119940-77270 194
AR FILTER &\t v tttttttetee e ee e etaesaenaaennaend 172482-11510 76
ANGLEICH ASSY .+t ettt et e et teetieaetiieaeannnan, 119515-61550 190
N 105627- 50
ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE & .o\t eeteeeetieaetieanannnns, 172A59-74570 99, 101, 103, 105
ARM L ittt ettt ieiiieeiiieiiieiiaeed 17A482-74310 94
ARM (L), BUCKET .o ettt et e eteteetieaesieaeannnns 172484-81800 168
ARM (R), BUCKET o\t itttiitttteeiaenaesaaennaennaand 172484-81850 168
ARM 1150 ASSY &ttt et e et teetieeaetiieaeannnns 172482-81490 9
ARM 1150 ASSY ..ttt ttttetettee e et aesaaennaennaend 172482-81501 10
ARM 1400 ASSY .+t ettt ettt e ettt et 172482-82490 11
ARM 1400 ASSY ..ttt ittetietee e et aeeaaeenaennaend 172482-82502 12
ARM ASSY, ROCKER .t etteeteieeteaesneanennnns 119717-11650 180
ARM CYLINDER, ASSY ..\t iittttrietinatnannnaennaennaend 172482-72300 169
ARM LOCK &t sttt ettt et e ettt et eaeiieeeainass 172485-45880 133
ARM REST (CUSHION) ..\ ivtiiresrnaeunannnasnnaennnend 172441-44320 156
A 105708~ 46
ARMMIRROR .. .ttt tttetieteesasnassnasnnaennaend 121784- 47
ARMATURE ASSY & .ottt tteeteteetieaenieanennaass X0282005991 193
ASHTRAY L ettt et te e et eeenaenasenaennaeneaeed 103897- 45
ASSY LINK AND HYDRO .. et vteetteeaeneaasnnaanennnss - 55
ASTRAY SUPPORT .t tttettettietatnaesnaennaennneed 317418- 46
AXIS e e iieiiiaas. 172422-37310 61
BACKHOE ASSY .\t ittttteeteeteeeeeeeasnaannaaennn, - 56
BAFFLE, BREATHER ... tivteesriaiitaaisnaaennnaanens 119717-03070 180
BALL BEARING . .t etvetteetteetteeeeesnaasnaennaaennns 119620-79200 194
BALL BEARING . ettt eettteeeueeaeueeaesnaaesnnaaeens 119620-79240 194
BALL BEARING . .t etvtetteetteetteeseesnaasnaasnaaennns 241010-60034 188
BALL BEARING . vt eeetneeeteeeunaassnnaaesnaanens 241010-63034 188
BALL BEARING . .t etvtetteetteetteeseesnaasnaannaesnnn, 241020-62054 62
BANJO BOLT M8 .\t etteeeeeettineaesnaaaennaanens 238570-30000 185
BATTERY & ittt ittt e teetee e ee e eeeaasnaannaaennns 172159-16100 111
RN 172482-73630 64
RN 172482-73840 107
RN 172484-72720 59
RN 933111-73800 61
RN X9491034320 193
RN X9491034330 193
RN X9491040990 193
BEARING PIN US = 0.25 .1\ tourerrienneannaarnaannnasnnnn 119717-23610 184
BEARING SUB-ASSY. ... tivteeirieisneaisniaasniaaeens X0284105040 193
BEARING, REVOLVE ASSY ..\t ttetteeieenniasnaannaannnn, 172482-57600 60
BEARING, THRUST ... titteeitieiiiaiinaaennnaannns 119810-02930 177
BEARING, THRUST .2505 ... tvuerriesreanniasnaannnasnnnn 119810-02940 177
I 172464-64130 30,31
BLADE .ttt ett et ettt e e eeiieeaeiiaeeeaan 17A482-74210 94
S 172482-94100 58
BLADE CYLINDER, ASSY ..t ttttetiteaesnnaaaunnaannns 172484-72700 58
BLADE ON LOWER FRAME .. .ettieiienniannaannnannns, - 55
BLADE, WIPER . .\t ettteeetteeetaaesnaaannnaanens 105715- 46
BLOCAGE .\t ttettt ettt e ettt ettt e e eieeeeiaaanins 117722- 45
BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER .t tetteettieieesniasnaannaannnn, 719717-01561 177
BLOCK DRAIN . . e e vt eettee ettt ettt aassnneeennaanens 172482-76450 84
BLOCK NUT MI0 .+ tttetteeiteetteeieesnaasnaannaeennns 172451-46270 154, 160
BODY ASSY . vttt ittt et et eeiiiiaaeied 172482-11520 77
BOLT ettt ettt et ettt e e eeiieiiieiiaeaaans 100159- 45
BOLT ¥\ttt ettt e ettt eeeiiiieiiiiaaeied 100238- 47
BOLT ettt ettt et et eeeiieiiaeiiaeiian, 119620-02020 177
BOLT ¥\ttt ettt et e et iiieiiiiaaaied 119620-79310 194
BOLT o\ttt ittt ettt e e ettt eeiieiiieiiieiaans 119620-79330 194
BOLT 16X40 . ..ottt eetteeeeeeeeieaesneeeesnaaanens 105275- 50
BOLT ASSY, JOINT i\t tttetteeiteeteeenaasnaannaaannns 129005-59830 185
BOLT CHC M .\t ettt ee ettt ettt e ettt e eetieeeennaannns 264500-80202 13,14
BOLT CONNECTING ROD ... etvetreeieenniannaannnannnn, 119717-23200 184
BOLT FI-P oo\ttt te ettt et e et eetiieaeiiaaennd 129150-25301 183

page 200/222




Description Parts Number P.
BOLT H 10,9 M ottt ittt ee e et et aeiiieaannaannns 260761-20402 53, 173
BOLT H M ettt ieteteeteeteeteesnaasnaannaesnnns 172441-37050 60
BOLT H M oottt ettt e e ettt ettt eeeieeannnaannns 261160-60162 78
BOLT H M ettt tetetteeteeteeteetaasnaannaaennns 261160-60202 25, 69
BOLT H M oottt ettt eteeteeeeeeeeeeieesaennaeennns 261160-60252 125
BOLT H M oot ttttetteeteeteeteeeeeeaesnaannaeennns 261160-60352 113
BOLT H M ottt ettt et e ettt et e e eiaeeennaaannns 261160-80122 118
BOLT H M oottt tetteteeteeteeteeeaesnaennaeennns 261160-80162 74, 76, 78, 118, 133, 167, 169
BOLT H M o tttettt e ettt e ettt ettt e eeiaaeennaaannns 261160-80202 29, 69, 76, 118, 130, 133, 139, 166, 167
BOLT H M oot ttttetteeteeteeteetieeeaesnaansaeennns 261160-80252 130
BOLT H M o\ttt e et e ettt ettt e eeieaeennaannns 261160-80302 111
BOLT H M oottt ettt e teetee e eteeeteestaennaaennn, 261160-80402 118
BOLT H M o\ttt e et e ettt e ettt eeeieeeenaaannns 261160-80452 23
BOLT H M oot ttttetteteetteeteeeeeeaesnaannaasnnns 261160-80502 85, 86
BOLT H M ottt ettt et e ettt e ettt e e eieeeeaannns 261160-80552 23
BOLT H M ottt tttetteteeteeteeeeeeaasnaannaaennns 261160-80702 69
BOLT H M ottt ettt e et e ettt ettt e eeieeeennaannns 261161-00162 27, 69, 141, 142, 156, 162
68, 69, 74, 78, 111, 113, 118, 131, 132,
BOLT H M ottt ettt e et eaa 261161-00202 141 142, 156, 160
26, 58, 68, 69, 72, 76, 78, 85, 86, 112, 121,
270 T 261161-00252 125, 132, 141, 147, 161
BOLT H M oot etttetteteeteeteeeeeeaasnaannaaennns 261161-00302 60, 69
BOLT H M o\ttt ittt ettt e ettt ettt e e tieeeannaannns 261161-00352 111, 141
BOLT H M ot ttttetteteeteeteeeeeenaasnaannaasnnns 261161-00402 37, 40
BOLT H M oottt ettt e e ettt e et e e eieeeeeannns 261161-00452 85
BOLT H M oot etttetteteeteeteeeeeenaasnaannaaennns 261161-00502 118
BOLT H M oottt e ettt ee e et e et aeeeaaanniaaeens 261161-00602 69, 78
BOLT H M et ettteteteeteeeseeesneesnsasnaennnesnnns 261161-00652 60, 67, 110, 168
BOLT H M oottt e ettt e ettt ettt eeeeeaannnaannns 261161-00752 113, 168
BOLT H M o ttetttetteteettee e et eeeaasnaannaaeenns 261161-20162 131
BOLT H M ottt ettt ee et e e ettt ettt e e aieeannaanens 261161-20252 42,78, 111, 142, 164, 168, 169
BOLT H M oottt tttee et e et e e ettt e e iaaeeiaannns 261161-20402 166
BOLT H M oot ttttetteeteeteeeeeeeeeeiaesaennaaennns 261161-20552 166
BOLT H M o\ttt ettt e et e e et eeeiiaaannaannns 261161-21302 161
BOLT H M ottt ettt ettt e ettt ettt e eeeaeennaaannns 261161-40352 112
BOLT H M oottt tetteteeteeteeteeenaesnaennaeennns 261161-40402 112
BOLT H M ottt ettt et e ettt ettt eeeieeeennaanens 261161-40452 85
BOLT H M oottt tetteeteeteeteeeieeeaesnaennaeennns 261161-40652 60
BOLT H M ottt ettt ee et e ettt ettt e e eieeeeaaannns 261161-41502 79
BOLT H M oot etttetteteeteeteeeeeeaasnaannaaennn, 261161-60452 68, 79
BOLT H M ottt ee et e ettt ettt e eeiaeeesnaannns 261161-60652 121
BOLT HM 5X10 4t tttetteeiteesteesteesnaasnaannaasnnn, 261060-50102 188
BOLT H MB5XI5 & ettt eetteeeee et aeesnaaeennnaaeens 100258~ 49
BOLT H MI0X25 &+t eettetteetteetteeeeesnaassaannaaannn, 262061-00252 179
BOLT HMI2X30 vt eetteeeeeetuneaesnnaaesnnaaenns 172174-53360 53, 173
BOLT H MI2X60 v eevetteetteeiaeseesnaarnaannaasnnn, 172482-57610 57, 60
BOLT HMIB X 60 ..t euneeeeeeeneassnnsasnnnaannns 100260- 50
BOLT H MIBX60 v eevnetteetteesteeseennaasnaannaasnnns 172482-53410 121
BOLT M .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e a e eiiaaaias 264501-00252 63, 65
BOLT M 6X 75 PLATED ..t etriesteeiaennaannaannaennns 261060-60752 181
BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED . ..v'evreeenaassnaaeennnaannns 119802-13620 182
BOLT M 8BX22 vt tettetteeteeteeseesnaasnaannaeennns 119131-18320 182
BOLT M 10X28 ..ttt eetteeeeeeeeeessnnaasnnaannns 121120-01620 179
BOLT MAX14,HEX.SCKT. o\t etrierreesneennsarnaannnasenns 129150-59131 191
BOLT MBXL6 . e evvveeeteeeeeeeeeeaesnneasnnnaannns 172174-44850 156
BOLT MBXA0 .+ & e vt eeeteteeteeteeeeennaasnaannaeennns 105343- 49
BOLT MBX70 . . . ettt eetteeeeeeeuneessnneasnnnaaesns 123900-13620 182
BOLT MI2X 30 .\t ettettetteeteeseennaasnaannaasenns 261161-20302 58, 69, 166
BOLT M12X1.25,FLANGE . ... tvetreeseesniasnaannaannns, 119621-21680 184
BOLT W/WASHER M BX12 ... ivvtieiutiaisnaainnaannns 260140-60122 186
BOLT, ADJUSTING ..t eeveeeeuteaesuneassnnaaesnnaaeens 129972-77341 194
BOLT, CYL. HEAD . .ttt etteetteeteeteeeeesnaennaeennn, 119810-01200 177
BOLT, FIXATION .\t ttneee e atutaaesnaassnnaaenns 119717-51490 188
BOLT, FLYWHEEL . ot vttteetteeiteeteetaesnaannaannnn, 121111-21501 184
BOLT, IDLE LIMIT .\t ttvteeetteeeetaassnaaennnaannns 129155-61460 190
BOLT, PIPE JOINT .. tttttetseeiseeseeenaasnaannaaennn, 103854-39140 192
BOLT, REVOL. LIMIT .. .tvteeetteeesnaansnaaaesnnaannns 129155-61450 189
BOLT, STUD .+ .t tettetteetteetteeeeesnaassaannaaennns 119620-79230 194
BOLT, STUD M8 vt eetteeet et etutaaesnaaaennaannns 119717-01570 178
BOLT, THROUGH .+ et etteeteeieeiaeenaannaannaannnn, X9490423420 193
N EO S - 56
BONNET (A), ASSY 1ttt ttteteeteetaeeaasnaannaaennns 172482-65100 154
N RO 172484-65110 155

page 201/222




Description Parts Number P.
N EIOS - 56
BONNET (B), YELLOW &ttt ettieteeeieniannaannannnns 172469-65500 160
BONNET (L) ASSY, CAB .+t teeteetueausnneaennnaaenns 172482-61810 145
BONNET (L), ASSY &ttt tttetteeteetiieeniasnaannnaennns 172482-61801 141
A - 56
BONNET (R), ASSY vt ttteetteetteeteeenaasnaannaeennns 172482-65300 147
N E QS A 172482-65310 148
BONNET ASSY Y L\ ttttetteeteeieeteeeneasnaannaaennns 172482-65101-Y 154
BONNET ASSY, HEAD .. vteete ettt aaesnnaaeunnaanens 119717-11381 180
BONNET, US .ttt tettetteeteetteeteeeniasnaannaaennns 172A41-61470 142
BOOM &ttt ettt ettt eeeiiiieiiiiaaeied 17A482-74280 94
BOOM ASSY . . it ttttete et e et e et et e e aaaeans - 56
BOOM ASSY ..\ttt e ettt e ettt ettt et eiiaaaies 172482-81090 166
BOOM ASSY . . it tett et ete et e et e et e et aaaaaeans 172482-81102 170
BOOM CYLINDER ASSY . vteeueetitaaesnaaaennnaannns - 56
BOOM CYLINDER, ASSY v titttetrieiiesnaainaannaaennn, 172482-72100 162
BOOM CYLINDER ON T/F .+ vt eteeettaaiinaeaaunnaannns - 56
e 172441-74030 127, 129
BOOTS .ttt ettt e ettt ettt iiiiaaaied 172141-41340 118
BOSS 3/8 1tttk ittt ieeiieeiieiiieiiieeiann 900152- 43
BOWL, FUEL STRAINER ...\ evveeesteasnnaaennnaanens 124064-55510 71,192
BOX,INDICATOR . . et tettetreesteasaennaasnaannaaennns 172458-17501 52
BRACKET . ot vttt te ettt ettt ettt aeeiaeenniaanens 172484-76680 166
BRACKET & o\ttt tetteteeteeseaeeeenaasnaennaesnnns 319327- 50
BRACKET (A) ASSY,LOCK .\t tevvteeieaiiniaaennnaannns 172482-65150 69
BRACKET (A), BONNET (R) + . tveevreesrienniannaannaaennnn 172482-65440 68
BRACKET (B) ASSY,LOCK .+ .+t etvveetieeansniaasnnnaannns 172482-65170 69
BRACKET (B), BONNET (R) + .t vevriesrianniasnnannnasenns 172482-65450 147
BRACKET (C) ASSY, RIGHT ...t vvteeueassneaennnaannns 172484-65740 147
BRACKET (C), ASSY vttt eteeteetiieeiasnaannaannnns 172482-65190 76
BRACKET (L), CMP .ttt ette ettt e teeteeettaeutaennaannnns 172486-45930 133
BRACKET (R), CMP .\t ttteetteeteeteeeiaeiaennaaanns, 172486-45900 134
BRACKET A, O/C 4ttt ete ettt ettt et etiiesnaennaasnnns 172484-13230 74
BRACKET ASSY,W/S .+t tttetteetteeteeeniainaannaeennn, 172482-12220 69
BRACKET BOX &+ttt eettteeeuteeetunaasssaaassnnaanens 172AYV-05200 28
BRACKET LEVER STAND .\ titiitteeieeiniainaannaannn, 172482-17740 130
BRACKET LINK, ASSY .. tttteeueetenaaesnaaaeunaaannns 172482-45300 118
BRACKET, ASSY .t tttetteeteeteeteeenaasnaannaeannns 172482-45310 119
BRACKET, BOOM . .\t etteeeteeeetaaesnaaeennnaannns 172482-82300 78
BRACKET, BOOT .. ttttttetteeiseeetaeeneasnaannaaannn, 172486-45530 118
G 172484-53380 78
BRACKET, COOLER LOW ..\ titieiteeiieiiennaannaannns, 172482-13380 74
BRACKET, HEATER ..\t tvtteetteetteassnaaesnnaannns 319344- 51
BRACKET, MIRROR ..\t ttteiteeiteeanaesnaasnaannaaannn, 323924- 47
BRACKET, SUB-TANK .+ &+ et teeetteetinaaesnaaesnaaenns 121256-44600 76
BRACKET, SWITCH it titttiteeiteeiaeinaasnaannaaannn, 172485-45810 133
BRACKET, WIPER MOTOR ... .vteiurrianrniaannnaannns 317144- 46
BRACKET,0/C & o\t tetteteeteeteeteeenaasnaannaesnnns 172482-13210 74
BRAKE ASSY . .ttt ttttettee et e et eaetiaaaniaaains 172482-73800 107
BRUSH ASSY . .ttt tetteteeteeteateeenaasnaasnaasnnns 119620-77480 194
BUCKET & ettt et ettt e et et e et eetsieaennaaeens 17A482-74290 94
BUCKET CYLINDER, ASSY ... ttetriesiesniasnaannaennnn 172482-72500 168
BUCKET LINK . &+ e vttt tteeeteeeeeeeassnneassnnaaeens 172484-81871 16, 27
BUCKET LINK RING .+ttt vetreeseeesniennsasnnannnaeonns 172484-82931 15
BULB .\ttt ettt e et e ettt et iiaaaies 172187-17380 52, 159
BULB .+t ettt ettt e ettt e et et aiiaaaies 172187-17480 52, 159
BUSH e vttt ettt et ettt et e e e et eeaiaan 102230- 49
BUSH &\ttt ettt ettt e e ettt eiiiaaaies 172423-37370 38, 40
BUSH e vttt ettt et ettt e e e 172482-72160 163
BUSH o ettt ittt et ettt ettt 172482-72210 163
BUSH .+ttt ettt ettt e et e ettt ettt e iiaaaied 172482-72370 172
BUSH e vttt ettt ettt et ettt et et ieeeaaans 172482-72390 171,172
BUSH .+ttt ettt ettt ee et e ettt ettt e iiaaaiad 172482-72560 171
BUSH e ettt ettt ettt e ettt ieieeaaans 172482-72770 82
BUSH .+ttt ettt ettt e ettt ettt e iiiaaaiad 172482-72780 82
BUSH o ettt ettt et e et e e e aeiieeaaans 172484-72620 59
BUSH 14X15 .\ .ottt ttee ettt eeteaesnasaesnaaeens 172161-41360 135
BUSH 20X15 .+ .ttt tettetteeteetteeseeeneasnaannaaennns 172161-41370 89, 90, 119, 138
BUSH 25X15 . .\ e ettt tteee et eeeneaesnnseesnaaesns 245500-25150 138
BUSH 38X48X33.5 et tetretreeireeieesnaasnaannaaennn, 172184-81920 15, 17
I 172484-82300 10, 12, 15, 17
BUSH 45X40 .+ .o tttett ettt eteeteeeieeeaasnaannaaennns 172482-81430 170
BUSH 60X70 . .+« e vvteetteee e ettt eassnieaennaaenns 172184-54750 81

page 202/222




Description Parts Number P.
BUSH TRUCK & & et v tteeeteeeieeeeeeassnnaasnnnaannns 172458-38200 41
BUSH, PISTON PIN .\t ttvtetresseaseianniasnnannasnnns 119717-23910 184
BUSH, RACK .« et ttte et e e eeeettieeusieeannnaaeens 129155-51521 187
BUSH, CAMSHAFT & ittt it eteeteeteeeianeaannnaennns 119717-02410 177
BUSHING 45X50 .+ e tveteeeeeteeseeeneasnaannaasnnns 172482-81620 10, 12
CABIN ASSY . it ttttettteteete et aeaeenaesnaennaend 172481-68102 43
CABIN OR CANOPY ON T/F ettt e eaeeiiiaaeinnaannnnn, - 56
CABLE . . ttttttt ettt ettt ettt et e e et ieaaeiiaaed 172482-45800 87
CABLE, TURNING ...\ttt teetttaeunaeesnaaesnnaasannn, 172A59-45830 87
CAMSHAFT ..ottt t ittt e te et e et eeaeeaesaannaaed 119717-51030 187
CAMSHFT ASSY o\t tttttee ettt et eeetiaaesnneaeannns 119717-14580 183
CANOPY MOUNT ASSY .\t titeeieeitaeinaeenaennaannaand - 68
CANOPY VI020/25 ASSY vttt eeaeesaaesnnsaeannns 172481-68110 53
R 107287- 48
T 108600- 45
T 172187-64800 130
N 172AYA-05010 175
CAP NUT ottt ettt ettt e te e ete e teeaeeaesnaennaend 129209-61930 190
[ 129107-44590 186
CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER .\ tteitieitieisaennaennaannnand 119620-01750 179
CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY ..\t etsteeieeesnaaesnnaanannns 124160-01751 178, 180
A I 100326~ 49
CAP, NUT .\ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e eiieeeiiaaaannns 100830- 47,50
AN 106827- 50
CAP, TANK &t ettt et ee et et e e ee e iieeeieasannns 121450-44530 186
CAP, VALVE .ttt tittettee e eeeesaeaesnaennaennaend 105010-11490 180
CAPOTAGE COMPLET o\t iittteeiaesaaesnneasannns - 56
CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR ... tvueeressaernaeenasnnaennneed 119717-61100 189
CASE, GOVERNOR . ..ttt teetttaeiaausnnaaesnnsasennns 119717-61060 189
CATCHER o\ttt ettt ettt et ete et aeaeanaennaennaeed 172159-65950 154
CHECK VALVE 1/2 o\ttt et ettt eeiaeaiaannaannaand 172482-76460 84
CHECK VALVE .o\ttt ittt e te e te e eeiaeeeaeeaaennaend 172A59-74540 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 103, 105
CIRCLIP 22 &\ttt ettt ee ettt et e e eeitaeesnneanannns 222520-00220 184
CIRCLIP E= 3 1ttt ttttettee e ete et aenaeeaennaennaend 222720-00030 190
CIRCUIT, ASSY vttt tee ettt et eeetiiaaesnneanannns 172187-17371 159
e 172AYV-71090 21
S 104228- 50
S 105051~ 45
S 124450-44560 186
S 172482-14300 111
S 172484-14750 69
e 172484-76940 166
S 172484-76950 166
e 172484-76960 166
S 172487-11400 69
e 301768~ 46
S 900247- 126, 128, 131
N . 124066-59100 191
CLAMP 13 4\ttt sttt et ee et et e e e e eiiaeesaaasannns 230000-13000 84, 88
N S 172AYS-71400 23
N P 230000-22000 43, 88
CLAMP 25 ..\t ttitt et ee e e ee et aeaeenaennaennaeed 230000-25000 74, 84,110, 112, 120
N 230000-35000 68, 74
CLAMP 48 . .\ttt te it eeeeseensaennaesnaennaennaeed 230000-48000 68, 76
S 230000-60000 68, 69, 76, 112
CLAMP 102 ..\ttt tt it ee ettt e e e et eieeeaneaaannns 230001-02000 21,23
CLAMP BATTERY . it ietttetteetaentaeunaesnaesnaannaeed 172482-16300 111
CLAMP RUBBER . ... tttteeetttaeitaaesnaaesnnaasannns 172482-14330 114
CLAMP, ASSY ittt ittt et e tte et e e aeeiaeenaennaeed 172482-14310 114
CLAMP, HARNESS .\ttt tetteeieeitaenaeenaennaennaand 106565~ 45
CLAMP, SUB-TANK . .« ettt ettt aetaeesaaessnaasannns 124450-44550 76, 186
CLAMP, SUCTION . .\ttt tetteeteettaenaesnaesnaennaend 172441-76100 72
S 172484-81590 167
CLAPET 3/8 4 ettt ettt ee e e teeteeaeeaesaennaend 172482-73482 21, 23
CLIC-R 14 .\ttt ettt e ettt ettt e e it e e eiaeanannns 172AYS-10140 66, 68, 69, 74, 83, 85, 113, 117
CLIP ettt ettt ettt ieiiaeiiieiiieiiaaed 111256- 46
CLIP 5X12 4 vt ettt ettt ettt e e eeeeiaaessneasannns 172AYA-17810 25
CLUTCH SUB-ASSY. .\t ttttettetteesnaeunaesnassnaannaend X0283006960 193
COAT RACK & ettt ettt ettt et e et eeeiaeaeannns 105047- 45
COCK ASSY, 3-WAY L\ttt tetteeieeinieunaeenaennaennaand 129150-49100 186
[ 129150-49080 186
[ X0281007750 193
COLLAR vttt ettt ettt e ettt ettt e eiiaaaaians 107381~ 48

page 203/222




Description Parts Number P.
COLLAR . vttt ettt ettt e ettt e et e it et iiaaaainas 119620-77490 194
COLLAR . s vttt ettt et ae e et e etaeiaesaeeaaennaeed 172184-81420 168
[ e 108945- 46
COLLAR. FIC FIX &ttt tetttetteesteeneaennaesnaennaennaeed 119717-51480 188
COLLER BRACKET, ASSY .. tteireersieunaeenasnnaennaeed 172482-13500 74
COMPLETE CAB .ttt tetttetteeteeitaenaesnaesnaennaend 704943 44
COMPLETE LOWER GLASS .. \\'tieiteeiiaaisnnaanannn, 703482 48
COMPLETE WINDSHIELD ... ttiiviirieinaeeniennaannnnns 703483 48
[N 106465- 45
CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG ..\t titieirieiraeenaennaannannd 119717-77820 181
CONTROL PANEL ASSY ..t itteeiaeeuaaisnnaanannn, - 56
CONTROL VALVE ASSY .\t titteieeitaeaeenaennaannaend - 87
COOLER ASSY vttt tttte ettt e e aaetiaaesnneanannns - 68
COOLER ASSY o\t ttttettteteete et aenaesnaesnaennaend 129004-44500 186
COOLER ASSY OIL ..\ etvttetttteeeaesiaaesnnaasannns 198448-48810 74
[ S 172482-13300 74
CORD -, BATTERY ..\ttt tettttaetaeetaaesnneasennn, 172482-16130 111
CORD, BATTERY () e tvvtettuntaeuunaessnnaassnnsasennns 172482-16201 111
COTTER PIN 2.0X20 .+ttt eeetteeeeetaaesnneanannns 224172-00200 132, 154, 156, 160
COUNTER WEIGHT (L) .+ vt tevveereenniennaennaennaannnans 172482-53330 123
COUNTER WEIGHT (R) &+t tetveeiuneeesunaassnnsasannn, 172482-53350 124
COUNTER WEIGHT CENTER .\t tetvieirieiraennaennaannnnns 172482-53310 122
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY CENTER ... \vveirainnniaannnns 172482-53301 121
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (L) +vtevverrieunaennaennaennnand 172482-53321 121
COUNTERWEIGHT, ASSY (R) &+t veevvrieeruraaiunnaasunnns 172482-53341 121
COUNTER WEIGHT ASSY .. ttteireerriernaennaennaannnand - 55
COUPLING 1/2 .+ttt etee ettt e e aaetiiaesineasannns 900123- 32
COUPLING F 1/2 ottt ietttetteeteentaeunaesnaesnaannnend 172AYA-77210 34
COUPLING F1/2 .+t tetee ettt eeeeesnaesnneasannns 172AYA-76590 33
COUPLING F3/4 .ttt ttte e eteetaeunaennieenaannaand 172AYA-76600 33
COUPLING FEM 3/4 .\ vttt et ettt eteeaeeaennaannaand 900124- 32
COUPLING M 1/2 ottt et e tee e eeaeeeaeaaennnnd 172AYA-77200 34
COUPLING MI/2 .+ttt ettt ettt e e ieeetiieaesneanannns 172AYA-76580 33
COUPLING MI/2 .+ e ittt it te e e te et eeaeeiaennaennaend 900122- 32
[N 119717-42041 186
[ 129155-51701 187
[N 129240-79300 194
[ 172458-37150 38, 40
[N 172482-61110 142
[ 319326~ 46
COVER . ettt ettt et e e ettt ettt et iteeeaeasannns X0280626010 193
COVER (L), US .\ttt ittt teete et aeaeeaennaennaend 172472-63220 156
COVER (R), US .\ttt ettt ettt et e e eiiaeeinnanannns 172472-63210 156
COVER ASSY MULTT .+ . tttetteeiteeinaeinaesnaennaennaend 172482-61151 151
COVER ASSY, AIR CLEANER ...\ @'euvieiiaainnaaannnnn, 119866-12540 77
COVER ASSY, FRAME (L) .+ vviiriiinieinainnaennaannaand 172482-61202 142
COVER ASSY, FRAME (L) . iivieeieaiiaainnnaanannns 172482-61211 143
COVER ASSY, FRAME (R) '+ . tvueuveusaeunainnasnnaennaend 172482-61261 142
COVER ASSY, FRAME (R) .+ .ttveeiinieeniainnnaanannns 172482-61270 144
COVER ASSY, MULTI .. tttevteesteennaennaesnasnnaennneed 172482-61161 152
COVER ASSY,EAR CASE . .\t ttteeieeiiiaisnnnasnnnns 119717-01590 178
COVER ASSY,EAR CASE . .\t evveeteesnaennaennaennaennaend 719717-01500 178
COVER ASSY,F.IPUMP ...\ 'tttieiaesnainnnaasannns 119717-32100 178
COVER ELECTRIC .+ 4+t evteevteeseennaennaesnssnnaennneed 172484-61460 131
[N 172482-61120 142
COVER MULTTASSY ettt tettteeaaetaaesnneanannns - 56
o= = 172482-73330 64
COVER SET,TERMINAL ... \'ttteeuuneeunnaaeunnaanannn, X0280335350 193
COVER VALVE o\ttt et ete et aeaeeiaennaennaend 172482-61180 142
COVER, BEARING . . .t ettt tetteeseeusaeunaesnaesnaennaend 119620-79250 194
COVER, BLADE CYLINDER .. .''teeureeeeiinaaisnnaanannn, 172484-72670 26, 27
COVER, BLIND ..\ttt ttttteiteeieeitaeinaeenaesnaennaend 129100-52200 188
COVER, BODY SIDE ... tiitttaeiaeesaaisensasannn, 119717-51750 187
COVER, BONNET .\t tttieiteeiteeisaeinaesnaesnaannaend 119717-11320 180
COVER, BOOM CYLINDER ... vteeuraeeinnaaesnnaanannn, 172485-72820 27
COVER, BOOM CYLINDER ... \teiteiisieinainnaennaannnnd 172485-72830 162
COVER, DOOR LOCK .+ttt ettt eeeaaesaaesnnaasannns 115463- 49
COVER, FLYWHEEL .\ttt ititeeiteiitiennaeenaennaannand 172482-71100 69
COVER, GEAR CASE .. ettt ettt et aaesiaaesnneasannns 119717-01521 178
COVER, GREASE . .+ .\t tttttetteeieeitaenaesnaesnaennaand 172482-50480 141
COVER, HYD. MOTOR .ttt etteteeeeesaaesnneasannn, 172482-61390 141
COVER, LUB.OIL PUMP ...\ itiitiiitieinaennaennaannnand 119717-32080 178
COVER, PUMP TIMING . .+ tvvteeeeestaaisniaanannns 119717-01750 178

page 204/222



Description Parts Number P.
COVER, ROOF .\ttt ttttette e et aaeeiiaaennnaasannns 112974- 46
COVER, SIDE ..\t tttietttetteetteeutaeunaesnssenaennaeed 172451-73810 67
COVER, SLIDE ..\t ttetttteetteeaetsaaesnneasannns 172482-72200 162
COVER, THERMOSTAT .\t itteitiiitiennaennaennaannaand 129350-49530 186
COVER, WORKING LAMP, ASSY ... \'tvrierraienasnnaannnns 172482-17400 167
COVER,BOOM CMP .\ttt teteeie it aeaesaenaennend 172484-61393 169
COVER,BOX ettt tttee ettt e e aeetiaeessneanannns 172187-17220 131
COVER,DIAPHRAGM .+ .\t ietteeiteeiteeinaiinaeenaannaend 119802-03121 180
COVERHEATER .\ttt tttte ettt aeeeaesiaaesnneasannn, 116133- 51
COVERHOSE .\t titteitte e ete et aeaeeaennaennaeed 172174-79820 126, 128
COVERHOSE . vttt tttee et e e eeetiiaaeineanannns 172180-78450 126, 128
COVERLLEVER . .\ttt tettteteeteeitaeaesiaenaannaand 172458-65060 154
COVER,RADIO ..\t tetteeeteteeaaesiaaessneasannn, 17A469-06010 29
COVER,UNDER .\ttt tttteetteeteestaeinaeenaennaannaand 172484-61430 142
COVER,WIPER MOTOR ..\ etvteeiunaaesinaaesnnaasannns 112336~ 46
CRANKSHAFT ASSY .t tittetteetteeitaeunaesnaeenaennand 119717-21700 184
CRAWLER (L), ASSY ettt ettt et eeetiaaesnnnasannns 172457-38100 41
CRAWLER (R), ASSY .+ .ttt tetteetteesnaeunaesnaesnaennaend 172457-38120 41
CRAWLER GUARD (L)« eeeestaetaeesaaesnnnanannn, 172484-50800 42
CRAWLER GUARD (R) .\t ievteeieenniannaennasnnaannaand 172484-50810 42
CRAWLER, RUBBER . .\t ietrtaeiuaeesaaesnnsasannn, 172482-38600 36
CUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M ..\t iitieireenniennaannanns 265770-60122 186
CUP, STRAINER . .\t ttttietttaeeeesaaesnnaasannns 121254-55510 192
CUSHION BACK REST ..\t ievvesreensaannaennassnaennaend 172464-64160 30
CUSHION BACK REST .\t ttttvteeieaesnaaeunnaasannns 172464-64180 31
CUSHION SEAT ..ttt ttttetteesteesnaennaesnasnnaannaeed 172464-64170 30
CUSHION SEAT ..\ttt ettt et aeesiiaenniaasannns 172464-64190 31
CUT OFF VALVE .\ttt tettietteesteesnaennaesnasnnaennneed 172A60-74361 91
DEFLECTOR . .\ttt ettt ee ettt eetaeesnneessnaaeens 129155-51400 187
DEPORT .ttt etttet ettt e et e et et a et aaaaeeans 17A482-74300 94
DIAPHRAGM .+ & vt tette e ettt et eeteeeeteasnaannnesnnns 119802-03131 180
S 119802-03100 180
DIESEL ENGINE 3TNV76NBVA ... v''eeieieiirneaannnaannns 3TNV76-NBVA 70
DIODE .\t tttett ettt ettt e et et e e eeaaaas 172648-16660 131
DIPSTICK,MOTOR OIL . .+t teeeeeeesteaesnaeaennnaanens 119717-34801 185
D 172482-73360 64
DOOR ASSY,VIO20 .t tteeeuee et aaesnnaaesnaannns 703427- 44
DOOR HANDLE,VIO45 .t vetteetteeieeiaernaannaasnnn, 112611- 49
DOOR W/GLASSES . .+ ettt e eeeeetieaetaeeennaannns 703428- 49
DRAIN BLOCK &+ttt ettetteeteetteeeaesnaasnaannaaennn, 172486-76180 83
DRAIN BLOCK ASSY .\t tteeetteeeeteaesnaeaesnaannns - 79
DRAIN BLOCK ASSY .ttt ttteetteetteeteesnaasnaannaaennn, - 79
DRAIN PLUG . .« et tttee et e e eeeeteieeesnaeesnnaannns 172482-14150 117
DRAIN PLUG, WATER .+« it ttttietteetaeinaasnaannaaennn, 172444-13210 78
eSS A 172482-65760 116
DS 172482-65710 75
DUCT ASSY,LOW &+ttt ttee et eeeieaesieaennaannns 172482-65750 113
DUCT ASSY,UP .\t ettetteeteeteeseeenaasnaannaaennns 172482-65700 74
ELBOW R3/4 .+ @t tttttettiee et etieeiiiaaannaannns 172486-76750 110
ELBOW, FITTING ...t ttetretreesneasnaesnsasnaannnaennnn 107392- 50
ELECTRONIC GAUGE . ..t vtieeitieiiiaiiiiaennaaenns 172482-14800 117
ELECTROVALVE ..\ ttteitetteesteasaesnaasnaannaesnnns 172482-74110 108
I 119810-55650 192
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER ..\t ttvesriesienniarnnannasnnns 129004-12520 77
EMBLEM ASSY Y .\ttt et te et ettieeetneaennaaeins 172A64-03050 154
ENGINE ASSY . . ettt ettt e ettt ettt eaeaneeannnaaeens - 68
ENGINE BRACKET, LF 4\ tttetteetteeteeuiaunaannnannnnn 172482-13110 69
ENGINE BRACKET, LR .ttt ettt etttaauuniaaennnaannns 172482-13120 69
ENGINE BRACKET, RF &\t ttetteetteeteeaniasnaannasnnnn 172482-13100 69
ENGINE BRACKET, RR 4. et tttteeiteeiiesnaasnaannaannnn, 172482-13140 69
BV ottt e e eeeiiiieiiiiiaeied 172482-61311 143
BV ettt et eeeiieeiieiiieiiieiiaan 172482-61360 152
BV ettt eeeiiiieiiiiiaeied 172486-66400 43
IO 172482-46840 135
O 172482-61490 145
IO 172482-61820 145
O 172482-64350 136
IO 172482-64812 137
EV (A), WEIGHT CENTER ..\ .vveesteeiunaaennnaanens 172482-53371 122
O 172482-46850 135
O 172482-61500 145
IO 172482-61890 145
O 172482-64360 136

page 205/222




Description Parts Number P.
IO 172482-64370 136
EV (C), WEIGHT CENTER ..\ ttiirertienniannaannannnnn 172482-53391 123
EV (C), WEIGHT CENTER (R) .. vteeuteauunaanunnaannns 172482-53401 124
EV, COUNTERWEIGHT .. ittiiteitieitienniannaannnannnn, 172484-53440 122
EV, FRAME COVER ...t tiitieiteeieeteeeiennaannannnnn, 172482-61322 143
EV, FRAME COVER .t ttttettteetteeteeeaesnaannaeennn, 172482-61331 144
EV, HYD.TANK & oottt ee ettt e e tee ettt eeesaaeeunnaaenns 172482-75390 120
N 172482-64521 140
AR 172482-62250 157
EV, VENTURL LOW .ttt tttetiteeitieieeenaannaannaaannn, 172482-65850 116
EV, VENTURTUP ..\t 'tittteetie ettt aaesnaaannaannns 172482-65820 75
EXHAUST PIPE, ASSY .\ . iitetteetteeieeinaainaannaaennn, 172482-11350 69
FAISCEAU,LAMPE DE TRAVAIL ...\ 'oetteeiieeainnnaannns 172458-16351 131
FAN, COOLING D335X7 « « et etteetteesaeenaesnaannaasnnns 119717-44740 186
T 115178- 46
FIE ASSY,3TNVZ6-N5BA .\ \itiirieiieiniainaannnannnn, 719740-51350 187
FILTER, LUB. OIL &\t ottee et ettt eaesnaaaennnaaenns 119305-35151 185
NI - 56
FITLER, SUCTION ..\ 'tivteeette et eaesnaeeesnnaaenns 172482-73730 120
I 172161-76220 66
FITTING AADOBCO6Y ... veeeureeeeneessnseennnaaeens 233910-30000 165
FITTING ABOBJOBY ..t ttvetreetreesaesnaasnaannnaennnn 172AYA-76440 34, 35
FITTING 1/2, SWIVEL .. tvtieetieteieiiiaaannnaannns 172142-76270 161
FITTING 3/4, SWIVEL .\ tvtitrieirieeeenniasnaannnannnn, 172142-76280 161
FITTING 3/8 ..ottt tteeeee ettt eaesieaennnaanens 172194-76630 66
FITTING 3/8 1/2 ittt eteeteeeeeenaasnaannnaennns 172174-76530 21
FITTING 3/8 1/4 + vttt ttee et eeteiaaesneaennnaannns 172174-76170 106
FITTING AAD2C02Y . ttettetreeseeeeeeensasnaannnaennns 233910-10000 78
FITTING AAD4EO4Y ... 'ivteete ettt eaeunieaennnaannns 172159-76120 27, 63, 65, 93, 108, 126, 128
FITTING AAD4EOBY vt otvetreetteeeeeniannaannnannnnn 172161-76160 93
FITTING AAD4EOBY vt etveteeteeteeeneannaannasnnnn 172441-76130 93
FITTING AADBADBY ..t tottetreeteeeeeenaasnaannaannnn, 172159-76160 63, 65, 93, 106
FITTING AAOGBOBY ... eveeeureeeeneaesnaaeunaanens 172AYA-77030 21,23
FITTING AADGEOBY ..\t ittetreeireeieeiniarnaannaasnnn, 172179-76290 63, 65, 93
FITTING AAOBAIZY .\ 'tvteeeteeeeteaesnnaaesnnaaeens 172AYA-77470 110
FITTING AADBEOBY ..t otveireeireeieeenaesnaannasnnn, 17AA46-76130 93
FITTING AAOBKOBY ... 'tvreeureeeuseassnnaaasnaaeens 172AYA-76540 13, 14,78
FITTING AAL2EI2Y o itttitetteeieeteeeaannaannaaennn, 172AYA-77460 110
FITTING AAI2KI2Y .\ ''tivtteeie ettt eaesnaeaennnaaenns 172AYA-76560 13, 14,78
FITTING ABOGCOBY .t etvetreetreeteesnaasnaannnasnnn, 900668~ 165
FITTING AB12J12Y .\ iiutte ettt eeeiteaesniaaesnnaaenns 172AYA-76460 35
FITTING AEO4J04Y i\ tittetteeiteeeeeeiarnaannaennn, 172AYV-76440 21, 23
FITTING ARD6Z06Y ... eeveeeeseeeeneeesnnaaesnnaaeens 172747-76390 151
FITTING BAO4GOAY ..\t ittnetteeieeieeiiasnaannnannnn, 172194-76600 26, 66
FITTING BAO6GO6Y .. .. tveeeerreeesneeesnneaesnnaaeens 172194-76640 66
FITTING BANJON MI6X1.5 +\ovtiitieieeiiainaannnannnn, 172484-76302 43
FITTING CAO4BOAY ..\ 'iivteeteettiaisniiaasnaaeens 172AYV-76560 24
FITTING CAOAF04Y ..\t ttnetreeteeteeeniasnaannaasnnns 172159-76180 106
FITTING CAO4GOAY ..\ tittieeteeieeaisiaesnnaanens 172194-76610 23, 26, 66, 91
FITTING CAD4GOBY ..\t etvetreesneeseesniasnaannnasnnnn 172482-76200 93
FITTING CAO6GO6Y .. .. ttvteerreeeeniaesniassnnaaeens 172194-76670 66
FITTING CAOBGOBY ...t oevneeresreeseasnaasnaannnasnnnn 172482-76330 93
FITTING CA12GO8Y ...ttt ieeureeteeaaesnaassnnaaeees 172482-76220 72, 93
FITTING CCO4P0AY ..\t tttetreeseeeseenniasnsannnasnnns 172482-76390 83
FITTING CEO8GOBY ...t teeuueeesneaesnneaesnnaaeens 172A59-76300 91
FITTING CFOAP0AY ..\ 'ttttte et e ettt eeisneaennnaaenns 172484-76500 108
FITTING CFOBZ08Y .t etttetreetteetaeenaasnaannnasnnnn 172484-76550 106
FITTING DAO4AD4BOAY . .ottt eeteeesieaennnaannns 172AYV-76490 22, 24,26
FITTING DAOBAOBFOBY . v teteteeseenniaunaannnannnnn 172441-76120 106
BN 172455-76220 126, 128
FITTING PF1/4 & oottt ettt e ettt ettt eeeiieeennnaanens 172180-76100 21
FITTING PTL/4 oottt ettt et e teetieeeteataasnaaennns 121550-49111 186
FITTING PTO .\ttt eteeetee ettt eaesaaaesnnaanens 172484-76700 161
FITTING ZAOAFO4A04Y & ittt et eteeieainaannaennn, 172483-76630 108
FITTING ZAO4GO4A0AY . .\ttt ettt eaeeeeaannnaannns 172A59-76320 20, 91
FITTING ZAOBAOBBO6Y . .. 'etveireeeeeiniasnaannnannns, 172485-76500 165
FITTING ZCO6Z06Y ...t tteeeeeeesnaeesnneeessaaeens 172484-76291 43
FITTING ZEOSPOBPO6Y ... 'evesreeseesniasnaannnasnnn, 172482-76510 93
FLAME ASSY, DRIVE ... ttttettteetetaassneaesnaannns 119620-77421 194
FLAME ASSY, REAR ..\t tittitieiteeseesnaannaannaaennn, 119620-77440 194
FLANGE . . ettt et ettt e ettt ettt e eeieeeesnaaenns 119717-51150 183
FLANGE BOLT H M BX10 10t ttiteeitieiienniainaannnannnn, 261060-60102 185, 190
FLANGE BOLT HM 6X12 o\t eevteeiieeaninaaennnaannns 261060-60122 178, 183

page 206/222



Description Parts Number P.
FLANGE BOLT H M BX14 10t ettieeeeeeiennannnannnaennns 261060-60142 190
FLANGE BOLT H M BX16 .+t eurerriesianniannaannaannnns 261060-60162 178
FLANGE BOLT H M BX20 vt evveeteeeeeneeunnennneeenns 261060-60202 181, 190
FLANGE BOLT H M BX30 0t evtieeieeienniannaannnannnn, 261060-60302 186
FLANGE BOLT H M BX35 v etveeeeeeseesnaasnaannaannns, 261060-60352 183
FLANGE BOLT H M BX40 0t etteeiteeseeiniasnaannaaennn, 261060-60402 178
FLANGE BOLT H M BX45 vt evteetteeeeeniannaannnaennnn 261060-60452 190
FLANGE BOLT H M BX60 0t evveeteeeeenniasnaannaaennn, 261060-60602 178
FLANGE BOLT H M BX65 vt evveesteeeiennsannaannnesennn 261060-60652 178
FLANGE BOLT H M 8X12 1\t iitieiteeiieiniainaannaasnnn, 261060-80122 179, 186
FLANGE BOLT H M BX14 1t 'ettieteeeeeaaaunaannaannnnn 261060-80142 181
FLANGE BOLT HM 8X16 o\t eiteeieeieeiniainaannaannns, 261060-80162 180
FLANGE BOLT H M 8X20 vt evveeveeeeennieunnanneennns 261060-80202 186, 194
FLANGE BOLT HM 8X30 10t etteeirieiienniannaannaaennn, 261060-80302 179
FLANGE BOLT H M 8X40 vt eveeeeeeteeaniannnannaennns 261060-80402 180
FLANGE BOLT H M 8X45 et ttteeiteeieeeniasnaannaaennn, 261060-80452 179
FLANGE BOLT H M 8X50 vt evveeuieeiennnannnannnesnnns 261060-80502 179, 186
FLANGE BOLT H MIOX20 .+t tetvieireeieeiniannaannnannnn, 261061-00202 74
FLANGE BOLT H MIOX25 .+t evveeueeeeeeensaunnaennaennns 261061-00252 193
FLANGE BOLT H MIOX45 .+t tettetreesnaennaasnaannnaennn, 261061-00452 194
FLANGE NUT H M8 vttt etteeteetietiannaannnaennns 263060-80002 178, 182
FLANGE NUT H M8 o\t iitiiitieiteeieenaannaannannnn, 263660-80002 23,139, 190
FLANGE NUT H MI0 4\t tttetteeteeteenianniannnaennns 263671-00002 111
FLAT SEAL o\ ttttette et e teetteeeeeenaasnaannaesnnns 172482-14160 117
FLEX GLO3BW174K vttt etteeteeteennaunnannnaeenns 172AYV-77622 23,24
TG 129400-92420 195
Y, 121257-55731 71,192
FLOATING SEAL .+t ttettetteetteeseesnsasnsannnesonns 172458-37120 38, 40
FLOW CONTROL .+ et tetteeteeteeteeuaeunneenneennns 172A59-74530 95
FLOW REGULATOR FILTER .. ttvevtieiienniannaannnannnn, 172A59-74590 95
FLYWHEEL ASSY .+ .ttt et ettt ettt etieetaasnaannnasnnns 119636-21580 184
FOPS/ROPS PLATE .t tttteeteeteeteeenaasnaannaasnnn, 117615 45
[ T 603784 48
Frame (sliding window) . ... ..ttt iiinnaaas 119903 45
S 603556~ 45
FRAME ASSY. ittt etteete et e etieeeaasnaannaaannn, X0285007030 193
FRONT FACE & e vt tett ettt ettt et e eteeeeeesnaennnesnnns 703592 44
FRONT FRAME,DOOR ..t ttteeitieteeenaannaannaaennn, 603737- 49
FRONT GLASS vttt et ettt ettt et e eaeesnaannaennns 115928- 48
FRONT UPPER GLASS .. itettieirieiieiniainaannaannnn, 112803- 48
FUEL INJECTOR .\t ttetteetteetteeteeenaesnnannneennns 119717-51300 187
FER 172159-14650 74
FUEL PIPE &ttt et ette ettt et eeeeeeeseseaannneennns 172174-14610 69
RER 172482-14410 117
FUEL PIPE L=1510, ASSY .ttt tttettietteeensaunaannnaennnn 172482-14610 113, 117
FER N 129612-52100 69
RN 172747-14500 117
R ERNY S - 55
F R 172484-14140 117
FERNY S 172482-14101 117
FULE PIPE .\ttt ittt et eteeteeeeeeaaeeaannaeenns 172482-14590 69
FUSE ottt ittt it et ettt et e et e et e e e iaeaaaan 294200-50000 131
FUSE e ettt ettt et ettt ettt 294201-50000 131
FUSE et ettt ettt et et e et e et e et e e e aeaeaean 294203-00000 131
FUSE 50A vttt ittt ettt ettt ettt eeeeeeaeaeenneennns 172458-16550 131
[ . 119717-42031 186
[ 119717-61070 189
[ S . 129155-52051 188
[ 172187-17570 52
GASKET 6 4 v ettetttee e e eeee et aesaeenaesnaesnaeed 234180-60000 71,192
[ A 234140-80000 186, 195
GASKET 12 ¥ttt ttteettee e e te et aesaeenaesnaennaeed 234141-20016 190
GASKET 14XTIXT & ettt e et eteeutaenaeanneenaennaend 900154- 43
GASKET 16 . e ttettteetteetteete et aenaeenaesnaennaend 124465-44950 186, 195
GASKET LOWER COVER .+t vteteeutaeunaeunaannaennaens 119717-61050 189
GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) .\t ttetteeirieunaeenaeenaannand 719717-92770 195
GASKET, CYL. HEAD .+ ..t tetteeteeutaeunaeunaeenaennnees 119717-01330 177, 195
GASKET, DELIVERY .\ vt tetteiteensaeunaeenaennaennand 124550-51350 187
GASKET, MUFFLER ..+ e vt tetteeteeuaenaennseenaennnees 119515-13200 182, 195
GASKET, NOZZLE . o\ttt vt tetteete et aeaeeaennaannaand 119600-11460 180, 195
GASKET, RETURN 1t et tetteeteeutaeunaeannaenaennnees 129901-59560 191, 195
GASKET,.WATER.LPUMP ..\ tttititeeitienaiiniennaannand 119717-42020 186, 195
[ EE N 119718-11310 180, 195

page 207/222




Description Parts Number P.
[ AN 119717-13110 182, 195
[V 172447-75600 120
[V A 172187-17341 52, 159
[ N 172747-46890 132
GEAR .ttt eieeiiieiieieiiiiiieiiaeed X0286305010 193
[ X0286355010 193
GEAR |, DRIVE ..\ttt ttte e etee et aenaeenaeenaaneaeed 172482-73370 64
[ A 119717-25100 183
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT .. tttetteteeuieinaennaeenaannnend 119717-21200 184
[N 119865-21600 184
GEARPUMP .\ttt ettt et ete et aeaeenaeenaennnend 119717-25930 183
GENERATOR . o\ tttteiteetteete et aenaeenaeenaannaand 129423-77200 194
[ 112799- 45
[ S 112800~ 45
[ 112804- 49
[ 112806- 49
[ SN G 119902- 45
GLASS (RW) ottt ittt ttee e e te et aeaeeaenaennaand 119901- 45
GLASS DOOR . .« ettt et teteet e et aeuaeenneenaennnees 112805- 49
GLUED WINDSHIELD . .. ttietteseeisieinaennaennaannans 703593 48
GREASE GUN .\ttt te ittt et ette et eeaeeaaenaennneed 900135- 175
GREASE NIPPLE ...t iitieiteesteessaeunaesnaennaasnaand 247610-40000 163, 171, 172
GREASE NIPPLE ...t ittietteueeeneieunaennnsenaennaeed 247610-50000 58, 82
GREASER R 1/8 &\ttt tetteeteeseensaennassnassnaennneed 247610-20000 15, 39, 40, 58, 78, 86, 118, 133, 166, 168
GRID, HIHGT SPEAKER . .. tteueeueieunaennnnnnaannnees 115287- 50
GRILL ASSY &ttt ttttetteeteeteeetaeenaesnaeenaennaend 172482-64741 132
[T 172482-64751 137
GRIP (L), TRAVEL .+t iettietteeseeneaennaesnaennaennaeed 172A59-45310 113
GRIP (R), TRAVEL sttt tetteeteeunaeunaeenneennenenees 172A59-45300 113
[ 172164-45970 130
GrOMMEE . oottt ittt et e e e ie i 105799 46
GROMMET .. .ottt tte ettt et e et ee i aeeeaeeaaennaend 105800~ 45
[ Y= 172187-16560 78
GROMMET .\ ettt ettt e te et ettt eeaeeaeeaaennaend 172458-61300 151
[ oY= 293112-52000 74
[N 172456-53700 121
GUARD, FAN & vttt ettt e te et e etaeaeenaeenaennneed 172482-13470 74
GUIDE, DIPSTICK v ttttetteetseessaeusaeenaeenaennaeed 121520-34810 185
GUIDE, RACK s\ttt et ttee e eteetaenaeenaeenaennaeed 158600-51790 187
GUIDE, SLIDE . ..\ttt tetteetteesteessaeinaeenaennaannaend 172485-72340 162
GUIDE, VALVE ..\ttt tettte e eteetaeunaeenaennaennnees 119717-11800 180
= 106594- 45
HANDLE LEFT & vttt ettt ettt eteeteeeaesnaannnaennns 172441-74050 129
HANDLE RIGHT .\ tttitteiteeiteeieeenaasnaannaennn, 172482-74060 127
HANDLE, COCK v vttt etteetteeteeeaeaaaseaennneennns 104200-55341 71,192
I 172187-61421 132
I 108972 51
HARNESS o\ttt tetteteeteeteeeeesnaasnaannnasnnns 172190-16500 131
I 172482-16140 151
N O 172482-16502 69, 131
I O 172482-16520 131
IO 172482-16523 131
HARNESS OPT CANOPY . .0t ettieteeteennannnannnaeenns 172481-16000 18
HARNESS P.S, ASSY .+ .\t tttetreesneeseesnsasnaannnasnnnn 172AYA-16400 23
HARNESS,CAB vttt ettt eteeteeteeeseunneenneennns 112906- 45
2 172482-72320 172
I 172482-72520 171
EZ 172482-72720 82
HEAD ASSY, BOOM ..t ettetteeteeteeeaasnaannnasnnns 172482-72130 163
HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER . vt tttietteeieeeniainaannaannn, 119717-11740 180
HEAD REST .\ttt tettt ettt ettt e teeteeeneasnaannneennns 172464-64110 31
E 172464-64010 30
HEATER & & ottt ett e et ettt e e et ettt eeieetaennneennns 115470- 51
HINGE, BONNET (B) .+ vt ttvetteetteateasniasnaannnasnnns 172482-65510 160
[RTe o= 119620-79260 194
HOLDER ASSY. .t ttttetteetteeteetaeenaasnaasnaeennns X0285105190 193
HOLDER BATTERY ..ttt ettetteaueeeetaaensesnsennneeennns 172482-16251 111
HOLDER BATTERY ..t ttttetteeisieinaesnaasnaannaasnnn, 172482-16261 115
HOLDER, ARM WIPER ...t tttttetttestiennsasnnannneeenss 309877- 45
HOLDER, BRUSH .+ . ittitteiteeitieiieinaasnaannaasnnn, 119620-79270 194
HOLDER, NOZZLE ..\t ettetteetteeteeensesnaannnaennns 118200-53010 191
HOOK ot ettt ettt ettt et e e e et et ie et aanaaanan, 112652- 49
S 172484-65601 147

page 208/222




Description Parts Number P.
HOOK, BUCKET LINK CMP ..ttt eeeeeeiieaannnnaannns 172484-82921 15
HORN & ettt it et et e et e et e et e etieaseaannaeennns 194151-57100 78
HOSE 103BE120S & .\t e tteeeeteeeeteassnneaesnnaaeens 172482-78401 126
HOSE CLAMP 16 CLIC .. tvteitiettieeiesniannaannnannnns 172AYS-10160 83
ISR S 172482-78141 66
HOSE F103BB082S ..\t ttvetreetteetaeenaasnaannaasnnns 172482-78830 85, 106
HOSE F103BC032S ... eevtieetteetenaaesnaaessaanens 172482-78770 88
HOSE F103BC039S vt tttetteeiteeteeeniasnaannaaennns 172482-78561 85, 88
HOSE F103BC039S ... eevteetteeeeuneassnnaaeunnaaeens 172482-78760 85, 88
HOSE F103BC092S .. vt tttetreeiteeseeenaasnaannaaennn, 172482-78571 85, 88
HOSE F103BC096S ...t evteeeureaeeunaeesnneaeunaaeens 172482-78431 88, 128
HOSE F103BC1235 v tittetreeieeieeinaasnaannaaennn, 172482-78680 88, 126
HOSE F103BC1255 ... tveeeuseetenaaesnnaaesnaaeens 172482-78451 88, 126
HOSE F103BC1255 ..t tiivetreeiteeeeeenaasnaannasnnns 172482-78471 22,128
HOSE F103BC160S ... eevreeureeeeneasssnaaessaaeens 172482-78441 88, 128
HOSE F103BC165S ..t totveireeireeiaeenaasnaannaennn, 172482-78481 88, 128
HOSE F103BC1735 .t .ttt eeeuteatenaassnnsaesnnaaenns 172482-78461 88, 126
HOSE F103BC1735 v tittetreeiteeiaeenaasnaannaannnn, 172482-78541 24,126
HOSE F103BC240K ...ttt ettt ettteaesnaeaennnaaenns 172AYV-78431 23
HOSE F103BC320K .+t vt etteeteetteesaennaasnaannasnnns 172482-73780 21,22
HOSE F103BEOO0S . .+ . etvtteeteeesteassneaesnnaaenns 172482-78421 128
HOSE F103BW338K .ttt ttveiriertietianniasnaannaennnn 172482-73501 21,22
HOSE F103CEQ72S . .\t ttteeteeeetaaesnaaennnaanens 172482-78860 85
HOSE F204BBO62W ..\t etveeeeseeseesneasnaannnaennns 172484-78391 26, 27
HOSE F204BB159S ... ttvueetreetutaaisnsaesnnaanens 172482-78510 88
HOSE F204BC219S vt iitetreeteeaseeenaasnaannaennnn 172482-78500 78, 88
HOSE F204BX027 .+ .\ttt tteeeeeaeeaaesnnsaennnaaenns 172484-78850 60
HOSE F206BB0O95W . . v« etveereeseeeseennnasnaannnasennn 172482-78240 60
HOSE G104BBO55W . . . et eeeueetsneaesneeesnnaaeens 172AYV-77650 26
HOSE G106BBI25W .t etteteeteeeieniannaannnannnns 172484-78660 14
HOSE G108BBO73W .o vt evvetteeteeteeaneaunaannnasnnnn 172482-78630 13, 14
HOSE G108BBL00W . ..\ otvetreeieeseennaesnaannnannnn, 172482-78640 13
HOSE G112BB073W .ttt ettetteeteeeieaneasnnannnaennns 172482-78620 13
HOSE G112BBL00W . vt ttvetteeiteeeeeeniasnaannaennn, 172482-78660 14
HOSE G212AC092K .+ttt e eeeeetieeesaeaennnaaenns 172484-78750 161
HOSE G604YY095S . vt ttteteeteeteeenaasnaannaasnnns 172482-78580 83, 85
HOSE G606YY093S ... evveeeeueesenaeesnnaaesnnaaeens 172484-78550 83, 120
HOSE G608BY0D56S ..ttt evetreesreeseeeneesnaasnaeennns 172482-78610 106
HOSE G608YY0D70 ..t eteeeteeeeneaesnaaesnaaenns 172482-78850 74
HOSE G704BBO90W . .\« etvetteetteeieeeneasnaannnannnnn 172482-78250 60, 88
HOSE G704BY106S ... euvueeutneeeeneeesnneaesnnaaeens 172482-78780 24, 83
HOSE G704BY148S ..\t iiteiteeiteeieeenaarnaannaennn, 172482-78910 83
HOSE G704BY1485 ... tuvueeteeeenaaesnaeaeunaannns 172484-78910 126
HOSE G704BY1585 ..\ \iitetreeiteeiaeeniarnaannaaennn, 172482-78410 83, 128
HOSE G704CY060S .. . et teeteeteeaesneaesnaaeens 172484-78520 83, 106
HOSE G704YY054S o\t ttteteeteeteeeaasnaannaennn, 172484-78530 66, 83
HOSE G706YY040S ... ttvueeueeeeeneansnaaennaanens 172482-78790 84, 88
HOSE G708EY0625 .ttt tvetreeseeseesnaasnaannnaennnn 172482-78810 88, 106
HOSE G712BY042S ...t ivteeueeeteaaisniaennaaeens 172482-78351 84, 120
HOSE G712YY024S .\t ittetteeteeeeeeaasnaannnasnnns 172482-78800 84, 110
HOSE GUIDE (L) .+ v\t ettvteeeieeteteaesnaasnnaaenns 172486-45540 133
HOSE H104BCO49S ..\t ivetreeseeeseennnasnaannaasnnns 172482-78171 66, 88
HOSE H104BC0O52S ... ttvteeueeetsneassnnaaennnaaenns 172482-78720 66
HOSE HI04BCLO5W .ttt evveeeeseeeeennnasnnannnasenns 172482-78220 60
HOSE H104BVO47W . . ot tee ettt eeeeaeseaennnaaeens 17A469-78140 26
HOSE H106BBO72W . . .ttt eeeteetutaaesneaannnaanens 172483-78410 13
HOSE H106BBOIEW . . vt evveeeeteeeeeneasnaannnannnnn 172484-78460 14
HOSE H106BC042S .. ..ttt teete ettt aaesnaeennnaannns 172482-78261 66, 88
HOSE H106BCO46S ..t ovvetreetteeeeeuniasnaannannnnn 172482-78690 66, 88
HOSE H106BCO46S .. vt ttvetreetreeieesnaesnaannaaenns, 172482-78700 66, 88
HOSE H106BCI48K ...ttt teeueeeeeaaesnaaaeunnaannns 172A87-78300 23,27, 88
HOSE HI06BCIABW ..\t etteeteeteeieeeieinaannaaennn, 172A87-78250 88, 162
HOSE H106BC301K .\ tuvteeeueeeeeaaesnnaaasnaannns 172482-78201 21,27, 88
HOSE HI06CED56S . vt etvetreetseeseeeneasnaannaeennns 172482-78741 88, 106
HOSE H106CX290K .+ .t veeeeteeeeeteeesnnaaesnnaannns 172482-78161 88
HOSE HI06CX295K vt etteeteetteeteeeaasnaannaannnn, 172482-78181 88
HOSE H108BB278K ... tvteesseeeeneeesnnaaessnaaeens 172482-78211 88, 169
HOSE H108BVO76S ..\t etvuetreeiseeseesnaasnaannaaennns 172482-78371 88
HOSE H108CCO86S ... eevreeureeeeeaassneaessaaeens 172482-78710 88, 110
HOSE HI12CED755 .t tittetreetteesaeeneasnaannaaennns 172482-78750 72, 88
HOSE HI12CE102S .\ ttveteete ettt eaesnaaaesnnaanens 172482-78820 78, 110
HOSE H206BCO93W .. vt etteteeteeeeeenaannaannaennn, 172482-78230 60
HOSE H208BCO79K ... ttveeeeeeeteaisnniaeunaannns 172482-78360 161

page 209/222




Description Parts Number P.
HOSE HEATER DURITE ...\ tevreeieaisnnaaannnaannes 172486-78050 43
eI = 172482-76250 91, 151
HOSE P104BC300 ... euvteeeuteaeuneassnnaaesnnaaeens 172AYV-78430 24
HOSE P202AB052 .ttt etteteeteeteennaasnaannnaennns 172484-77821 78
HOSE P202AB077 vttt eteeteeeeeeaesnaennaaennns 172482-77820 78
HOUSING ASSY ot ttttetteeteeteeteeenaasnaannaasnnns X4284001590 193
HOUSING ASSY, GEAR ..ttt teete et eaeraaennnaanens 119717-01501 178
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL ..ttt ttteetteeteenniainaannaannnn, 119717-01601 179
HYD. TANK & vt et vttt et e e e e e ettt e eeaeeeennnaaeens 172482-75080 120
HYDRAULIC FILTER vt ttveetteeiteeseesnaasnaannaaennns 172486-73710 120
HYDRAULIC OPERATION ... 'evveiitaeisneaeunnaannns 172A59-74740 97
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY v ttitieiteeieeiieinaannannnn, - 55
D 172458-37170 40
IDLER 295 ASSY (49) . tttetteeiteeinaeenaeenaeenaannaand 772458-37100-2 37
IDLER, 295 R ASSY .\t ttttetttteeteeesaaesnneasannns 172458-37050 36
IDLER, ASSY .ttt ittt ttee e et ettt aeaeeaeeaennaand 172458-37070 40
INDICATOR PANEL ..t ietttaeieeesaaesnnaasannns 172472-17351 159
INLET ottt ittt ettt et e et ettt ee i aeeaeenaannaaed 17A482-74270 94
INSTRUMENT PANEL (L) © .+ evveeeieeeuaaesnnaanannns 172458-63100 156
INSTRUMENT PANEL (L) &+t evveeeeitaenaennaennaannnns 172458-63120 156
INSTRUMENT PANEL (R) + v e vvteeteeeueaesnnnaeannn, 172458-63130 156
INSTRUMENT PANEL (R) + vt evveeeeentaennaennaennaannnnd 172458-63140 156
INSULATION BUSH ..ottt ettt eeieeeteainiiaasannns 119620-79340 194
INSULATOR, SEAT .\t ttttetteeteennaeunaennaennaennaeed 172482-64550 140
JOINT ottt ettt iiieiaiaans 119717-51760 187
JOINT ettt t ettt et et et e e etieeeeeeaaeiiaaed 172486-71201 69
JOINT 12, PIPE &\ttt et eeteee et eaetieanannass 101304-59020 192
JOINT KIT ¥ttt ettt et e e eeeeenasnasenaennaennaeed 172463-74530 127,129
N 172441-73380 73
JOINT, CABLE &\t ttteetete e eeeietiaeeiaennaennaeed 172159-42940 87
JOINT, OVER FLOW .ttt eteetee et et aennaennaennaend 119515-59581 191
JOINT,WIRE &t ttttttt ettt ee e et iaeeeaenaaennaend 172159-12270 133
JOYSTICK (L) ASSY ettt et e ettt eeetieaeteeaeennnnn, - 55
JOYSTICK (R) + v ttttee e eeeeeeeieeiaeseaennaennaeed 172482-74011 126
JOYSTICK (R) ASSY vttt eeteteetieaetieaeennnnn, - 55
[ 119717-11190 180
[ 122710-51090 187
KEY AX12 ot ttttette e te et e et e et e et e e aeaaaean, 225120-40120 184
KEY ASSY, CYLINDER ... vteeuteetenaaesniaaennnaannns 172164-66170 154, 160
KEY, BATTERY SWITCH .\vtiitiirieirieiniainaannnannnn, 172AYA-16120 153
[ 105702- 49
KIT ARM &ttt ettt e ee et e et e et eeeiaestaannaeennns 172482-73422 20
KIT BOOM & vt ttettttte et e ettt et eeeseeeennnaaenns 172482-73412 20
KIT BY ASSEMBLY .ttt tttetteeiteeieeenaainaannaasnnn, VIO25-3_KA1 198
KIT LAME &+ttt ettt e ettt e ettt ettt e eeieeeennaanens 172482-73401 20
KIT SEAL PISTON PUMP ..\t titieiteeieeiiainaannnannns, 172482-73290 73
KIT, WORKNG LAMP ..ttt teeteettteaisnnaaannaannns 172482-17500 19
KNOB RED MI0 .\ tttteiteiseesseesnaasnaasnnannaasnnns 1D4070-23580 133
L TRANSLATION &ttt eettee et ettt eaesnaaennnaannns 17A482-74200 94
R 172AYS-03100 175
LABEL DRAINING . ..t ttvtieeuteetsnaansnnaassnnaanens 172747-03210 175
T 172482-03900 43
LABEL LPA 82 . .ttt et ttee e e ettt aaeneaannaannns 172AYA-03720 175
LABEL MAIN SWICTH .+ . ttveureesreesnianniasnnannnaeenns 172AYA-03600 175
LABEL OPERATION ... .ivteeeuteetueaassnnaasnnnaaeens 172482-03360 43
LABEL PICTOGRAMME . . .\ v\ttt ettt aeesieeennnaannns 172A59-03820 174
LABEL PLATE, DECO .ttt ettetttetteteeanaaunaannaaennns 172482-03810 174
LABEL SET DRIVE ..t ttvtteette ettt aaesnnaaennnaanens 172482-03800 174
LABEL VEHICLE .\t titeee e et aaisaaaesnaannns 172AYW-03700 175
LABEL, CAUTION ... tttttteetteetteeteeenaasnaannaeennn, 129156-51910 187
LATCH (L)« vttet vttt e et e ettt ettt e eeaaeennaaannns 116846- 48
LATCH(R) -+ ettt et tette e tteete et e e eieeeaestaennaeennns 116847- 48
LEVER &\ttt ettt et e ettt ettt et a e iiiiaaaind 119810-55340 192
LEVER o vttt ittt et ettt e e et e et et a e e aaaaans 603469- 45
LEVER &\ttt ettt e ettt e ettt ettt et e ieaaaiad X0287405140 193
LEVER (L), LOCK ¥ttt tetteeteetteetieeeaeinaennaeannn, 172482-47620 133
LEVER (L), TRACK .\t tetteeetee ettt aeesaeaennnaannns 172482-45101 86
LEVER (L), TRACK ettt tttetteetteeteeenaasnaannaeennn, 172482-45111 89
LEVER (R), TRACK vt tetteeeteeetiiaaesaaaannnaannns 172482-45141 86
LEVER (R), TRACK ettt tttetteetteeteesnaasnaannaaennn, 172482-45151 90
LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR ... .veisitaaiinaaaannnaannns 119717-61500 189
LEVER CMP, STOPPER . . it tttietteeiieinaasnaannaaannn, 172486-65440 154
LEVER KIT o\ttt tttee et ee et e ettt eetiaaainaaenns 172441-74040 127, 129

page 210/222




Description Parts Number P.
LEVER STAND (L), ASSY vt tttttetieteeeiennaannnaennns 172485-45400 133
LEVER STAND (L), ASSY it tittiettietieeniannnannnaennns 172485-45410 138
LEVER STAND (R), ASSY vt ttttteteeteeunieuenennneennnn 172482-46800 130
LEVER STAND (R), ASSY it ttttieitietietniarnaannaannnn, 172482-46810 135
LEVER TRACK ASSY vt ttteeteeteeteeeiesnaannaasnnn, - 55
R 172485-45230 130
LEVER, CONTROL .t tettetteetteeateunaasnaannaeennns 119515-61440 189
LEVER, THROTTLE &t ttttettteeiteeieeeaeunaennaaennn, 172458-12100 132
LeXan glass ... vtit it 122392 45
LH BOTTOM SLIDER .\t tttetteetteeieesnaasnaennaasnnns 603782 48
LIFETIME SEAL . vt et ttett ettt e teeteeeeeesnaennneennns 172482-73650 64
LIFTER, ENGINE ..\ tttttteeteeteeteeiaainaannasnnn, 129900-07900 180
LIFTING, ENGINE . .ttt ettetteetteeteeeniaseaannnaennns 119626-07900 181
LTGHT ottt ittt ittt et ettt et e et e et e e aaaaaean, 103406~ 46
LIGHT, ROOF . .ttt ettt ettee it eeeeeeaesnaennneennns 100123~ 46
LIGHTER, CIGAR . .. ttttttetteetteeeeeenaasnaannaaennns 113780- 50
LIMITER ASSY,FUEL 4 vt ettetteeteeeeeuiennaannnaennns 158601-61740 190
LINK ASSY, TRACK &+ttt etteetteetteeteeenaasnaannaaennn, 172457-38140 41
LINK, BUCKET vt ettt ettt etteeteeeeeesasnaennneennns 172484-82731 15, 17
LINK, L=28.8 188 . tttetretreesnaesnaesnaasnaannaasnnns 119717-61140 189
LINK, L=29.3 53 4 ittetteetteetteeteennsesnaannneennns 119717-61120 189
LINK, L=29.8 198 . ittiitetreeseaseannaasnaannaaennn, 119717-61130 189
LINK, L=30.3 103 . tttittetreeneeeniennaennnannaaeenns 119717-61150 189
LINKAGE sttt et ete e teeteeeieeeeesnaannaasnnns 603741- 48
LIQUID,SEAL .ttt ett ettt eteeteeeeeeaeeeaannnaennns 977770-1207F 178, 179, 181, 195
LO-HI VALVE ASSY 1ttt tttieteetteaeeesnaasnaannaesnnns - 86
LOCK ASSY,WINDOW ..ttt evtteueeteennneunnannnaeenns 105187- 48
LOCK NUT M8 .+ttt etteteetteeseesnaesnsesnaennnesnnns 172451-65440 147
LOCK, DOOR . &ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt eteteeaeeeaennneennns 105266~ 49
LOCK, DOOR . & e 4t tettetteetteeteetieeeaeseaannaeennns 108940- 46
LOCK, DOOR . & e st tettetteete et e eteeeaieeseaennaeennns 318196~ 49
LOCK,SIDE GLASS ..\t ttteeteeteeteeeaasnaannaaenns, 111171- 45
LOCKING .« vt ettte et ettt et ee e e e e eeeeeeseaennaesnnns 118400-51370 187
LOCKING COVER KIT &\t etteetteetteeseesnaasnaannaaannn, 172A59-74720 95
LOWER FRAME ASSY vt ettetteeteeteeeaasnaannneennns - 58
LOWER FRAME, ASSY .\ . ttttteetteeteesnaarnaennaaannns 172482-50500 60
MACHANIC OPERATION G1 . .'evtiesienniaunaannnannnsn 172A59-74620 100, 101, 102
MAIN BEARING SET .ttt ttteiteeiteeieeeniasnaannaaennn, 719717-02900 177
MAIN METAL US=0.25 ..\ 'ottetteeteenneannaannneennns 719717-02910 177
MAIN SWITCH ottt ttteeteeteeteeeaasnaannaaennn, 172AYA-16130 153
MAIN SWITCH, BATTERY ' ettertieeienniannnannnaennsn 172AYA-16100 151
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST . titttteetteeteesnaasnaannaaennn, 119740-13100 182
MANUEL BOX "VIO10" .+ .ttt etteetteeeeensesnaannnaennns 172AYV-05110 28
A 172482-62300 156
MAT FLOOR .+ & ettt ettt ettt ettte e eeteeeaaesnaennneennns 172482-62340 156
MECHANIC OPERATION A2 .. \\'itieieeiniainaannnannnn, 172A59-74610 100, 101, 102
METAL ASS CRANK PIN . ottt tttteteieeienniannaannnaeenns 119717-23600 184
METER ASSY, HOUR .\t tttetreeiteaseesneasnaannaaennn, 172187-17350 52
MIRROR & sttt et ettt ettt e et ea e eeeeaeseaennaeennns 105518- 50
MIRROR & sttt teteeteeteeteeeeesnaasnaannaesnnns 172441-68610 47
MIRROR BRACKET .ttt ettettteteeusannnennnannneennns 603482- 50
MOTOR ASSY, TURNING ..t toeverreenriennnasnaannasnnnn 172482-73310 106
MOTOR TRAVELING, ASSY ..t tttieeiennnanniannnaennns 172482-73300 63, 64, 65
MOUNT ASSY, CANOPY .t tetriereeesnienniasnnannnaennnn 172482-67211 76
NEEDLE BEARING ..ttt ettetteetteetieenneuenaenneeennn X9491050100 193
Nerz41 I 105834- 50
Neyz41 I 119717-53010 191
NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT ot tetttettetteteeunnaunnaennns 119717-53001 191
Neyz4n 3 112884- 51
NOZZLE,DEFROSTER .+« e tvttteetteeieesnaasnaannaaennn, 106467- 51
[TV 100448- 49
N 106824- 50
[TV 119620-59700 191
NUT &ttt ettt ettt e e ettt et e et e et eattaettaeanans 119620-77471 194
[TV 119620-79350 194
M 172482-72350 172
[TV 172484-72740 59
M X0280210331 193
[TV X1289510130 193
M X9490560750 193
[TV X9490561001 194
M X9490562360 193
NUT COVER .+ &ttt tettetteetteeteeteeeeaeseaannaennns 100901- 47, 49, 50

page 211/222




Description Parts Number P.
NUT H M ettt aanannnns 267560-60002 190
NUT H M S .ttt ettt e eeaaaaannnnns 267160-50002 28
NUT HM B ettt it aanannnns 267160-60002 151, 188
NUT HMB .ttt ettt s s it eeeaaaannnnns 106826- 50
NUT H M8 ittt ettt ettt nannnnd 267160-80002 23,86, 111,118, 130
NUT H M0 ettt et et e e et aannnns 267161-00002 68, 69, 79, 118, 168
NUT H M2 L.ttt i ee e aaannnns 267161-20002 161, 183
NUT HMI e ittt anannens 267161-40002 60, 79
NUT HMI8 .ttt et aaeaaannnns 267761-80002 133
NUT M et it a i aeaanannens 100842- 51
NUT M6 it e et e e ettt ee e aaannnnns 100167- 46
NUT MB e e it ittt inaans 100244- 49
NUT M6 .ttt et eaaaannnnnns 129209-61370 189
NUT MBXPL.0 .ttt ittt et e et aeeaannannnns 129150-11750 180
NUT MI0 .ttt e e e et e e eaaannnnns 100242- 49
NUT MI2 ittt ettt ettt et naannns 100449- 49
NUT, 12 ettt ettt et aannens 26736-120002 190
NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT .. ... ..itititeenneaniinnnns 119660-61300 190
L0 2 1 P 102103-55520 71,192
O-RING .ttt ittt sttt et e e et e et ey 119717-42320 186
L0 1 P 119717-51420 187
O-RING ittt ittt ittt e e e et e e ey 129155-51580 187
L0 2 11 T P 158552-61900 190
L0 1 243110-00210 130
L0 2 1 P 243110-00320 178, 181, 195
L0 1 P 243110-00340 133
L0 2 T P 243112-40100 71,192
O-RING ittt ittt ettt e e e et a e e ey 243150-00110 63, 65, 108
L0 2 1 243150-00140 39, 40, 63, 65, 106
O-RING ittt ittt it et e e e e e aa e eeaeananns 243160-00150 188
O-RING .ttt ittt e e ettt e e ey 243210-00300 38, 40
O-RING . ittt ittt it e et et et ety 243210-01050 120
O-RING ittt ittt e e ettt a e ey 243250-00400 37,40
O-RING &ttt ittt sttt e ettt e e e e ey 243410-00280 190
O-RING ittt ittt e ettt a e ey 243410-00300 120
O-RING 1A S-7.0 1ttt e et e e aaannnns 243410-00070 190
O-RING 27X5.7 ottt e e ettt a e e e eeaeananns 172161-46200 86, 118, 133
O-RING P 12,0 .ttt ettt et e et aeannnns 119624-32040 178, 195
O-RING SB ittt ittt et et e e eeaeananns 129155-51280 187, 189
O-RING, F.LLPUMP ...ttt ettt et e e aeananns 121850-51960 178, 195
O-RING, P15.0 ...ttt et e e e aeananns 119717-32060 185, 195
O-RING, P17.0 ittt e e et ananns 119717-32050 178, 195
OIL FILTER ..ttt e et et e e e eaeenanns 172482-14140 117
L0 I 172458-37530 62
Open center damped regulating kitP ....................... 172A59-74510 95
L0 LU T = PP 17A482-74230 94
OVERLOAD BRACKET ...t ttttttttt e iaaaaeieeeaaennnns 172AYA-16350 25
OVERLOAD CONTROL BOX .+ttt ttttetteaeaeiiiaaaananns 172AYA-16200 25
PACKING . ittt ettt e et e e e s e e aneaaannnnns 119717-51710 187
PACKING ..ttt e et e e e e et aanannns 172187-17320 159
PAIR HP AL 100 ...t tttitte et e ts s e ne e neaannnnnnns HP2- 29
PAN HEAD SCREW M ..ttt ettt et it aaeanns 265530-50082 28
PAN HEAD SCREW M . . ittt it ittt i it ennaaaannnnns 265870-40122 113
PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER . ........iiiiiaannnnninnnns 260220-50122 188
PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER . ........iuiiiiininnnnnnnns 260220-60162 188
PANEL . e 172A77-17250 158
PANEL, INSTRUMENT ...ttt iteeaaeaaanaannnns 172472-17501 52
PANNEL ..ttt i 172458-17261 158
PARALLEL PIN ..ttt ettt et it e e e aaaannns 119717-51070 187
PARALLEL PIN 8X16 .. itiititi et iieiiaiainannnnns 129100-01580 179, 184
PARALLEL PIN 10X 28 ...ttt ttt it i iiieeaaaaaaannnnns 172159-57350 60
PEDAL (L) vttt ittt i e 172481-45850 113
PEDAL (R) ittt e et e et e et aaanens 172481-45860 113
PEDAL ASSY ottt e - 55
PEDAL SPEED . ... ttiiiitte ittt ee e eiiaeaeeaannannnns 172482-45700 118
PEDAL SWING ...ttt ittt it iaainaans 172482-45760 118
PEDALE 2nd SPEED .. ...ttt iiiiieaaaeaanaannnns 172451-45200 118
Pilot operated pressure relief valve H200 bar ................. 172A59-74500 96, 99, 103, 105
PIN Lo 104160- 46
{20 N 172165-46630 118
o0 1 172458-38210 41
{20 N 172458-38220 41
o0 L 172458-38230 41

page 212/222




Description Parts Number P.
PIN o vttt ettt eeeeieeeiiiieiiiiiaeied 172486-65150 154
PIN BX17 ottt et eteeteeeeeteeeneasnaannaesnnns 172159-12530 133
PIN 4.75X14 @ ettt ettt e e ettt et eeetaeaennnaanens 172159-42910 87
BN, 172159-42070 87,133
PIN 1OX60 . ot evvteeteeeteeeeeseeseeeneasnaennaeennns 172482-45710 118
PIN 10X90 &ttt etttettetteeteeteeeeeenaasnaannaeennns 172482-45770 118
NI 172484-94220 58
ENER 172484-82350 168
BN 172484-81810 168
ENER R 172484-81830 168
BN 172184-81400 168
PIN 40X100 ... ttettnetteetteetteeteeenaasnaannaesnnn, 172184-94310 58
PIN 40XL17 ¥t ettt ee et e e ettt ettt eaesnaeeesnnaaeens 172486-82350 78
PIN 40X130 .. ttettetteetseetteeeeesneasnaannaaennns 172484-82570 78
PIN 45X98 & v vt ettt ettt e e ettt ettt eaesaeeensnaaeens 172482-82340 164
PIN 45X124 ittt e tteete et eeeeeeaasnaannaaennns 172482-82210 161
PIN 45X134 .+ o\ ettt ee et e e et eeeeeieeesnaeeessnaaeens 172482-82220 164, 169
PIN 45X180 ..t iettetteeteetteeeeesnaasnaannaaennns 172482-82240 169
PIN 60X279.5 . . e ettt ettt e e ettt ettt eaesaeeennnaaeens 172482-82200 78
PIN KIT, ARM &\t tetttetteetteetteeseeenaasnaannaeennns ADB020-00 199
PIN SET, BRACKET BOOM ... eveeeeeeisnaaennnaannns ADA017-00 199
PIN SET, BUCKET . et tettetteeteesaennaasnaannnaennns ADD006-00 199
PIN SET, BUCKET LINK ..ttt eevteeeseeensnaaannnaannns ADC012-00 199
PIN, BARREL LOCKING .. tteiverriessiennnasnaannnasnnn, 129155-51140 187
PIN, PISTON . . & ettt ettt eee e ettt eaesaaaennnaaeens 119717-22300 184
VRN 172482-45200 118
PIN,DOOR LOCK .+ttt tttteeeitieetuaassnnaaannnaanens 103793- 45
PIN,ROLLER .\t ettnetteetteesteesneesnsasnaannnesnnns 105680~ 48
PINION . .ttt tet ittt ee et e e ettt et eeeaeeeesnnaaeens 129100-51560 187
PINION, CONTROL .ttt etvetteetteasaesniasnaannaannnns 129155-51550 187
PIPE 7X 180 ..t ettnetteetteeteeteeeneasnaennaeennns 23065-070180 186
PIPE (A), e tttttttete et e et e et e et et e e e aaeeans 172484-76090 74
PIPE (A), C. WATER .\t tttte ettt et aaesaaaannaaannns 119802-49010 186
PIPE (B), C. WATER .ttt tttettteetteeteeenaasnaennaaannn, 119802-49060 186
PIPE (L), PTO &\ttt ettt e et ee ettt eaesaeeennaaanens 172482-76600 166
PIPE (R), PTO &t ttttetteeteeteeteeeaesnaannaaennns 172482-76650 166
D 172482-78840 74
PIPE 38.1X42.2 .\t ttttette ettt eteeteeeaattaainaaanans 172482-78080 112
PIPE 76X850 . . . ettt eettee et e et eaesnaeaessaaaeens 172482-81460 167
B 172482-13350 74
PIPE A & ettt eeeiiiieiiiiiaeied 172482-13530 74
PIPE A, AIR CLEANER .. .tvtiitieireeiieinaannaannaannnn, 172482-11400 76
PIPE ASSY RETURN ... .vteesteetenaassnnaaennnaaenns 119717-59510 191
SR 119717-59810 191
PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL .. .v'euseeesiteaesnnaaannnaaenns 119717-59820 191
PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL ...ttt eeitaesnaasnaannaannnn, 119717-59830 191
PIPE ASSY, HYDRAULIC ... ©.'ivreiiiniaisnnaaannnaanens 119717-39210 185
S AN 119717-35080 185
PIPE B . .ttt et ittt et e et e eiiiieiiiiiaeied 172482-13520 74
PIPE B, AIR CLEANER ... vuoivesreesniennnasnaannnaennns 172482-11420 76
PIPE, FUEL RETURN ... .itteisneiiinieisnnaasnnnaaenns 119540-59570 191
PIPE, GLASS WASHER ...t ttiresreestiesniasnaannnasnnnn 312446~ 50
PIPE, GLASS WASHER . ..\t ieutieiiiassnaasunnaanens 317796- 50
A 119660-01911 178
PIPE, SUCTION ..\t ttteeeetteeteaassnneaennnaaeens 172482-76410 78
PISTON . .ttt ettt ettt e e ettt ettt eeeaieeennnaaeens 172482-72340 172
PISTON .t ettettte e et e et e et e et e eeeesnaasnaaennns 172482-72540 171
PISTON . .ttt ettt ettt e e ettt e et e e eaieeennnaaeens 172484-72730 59
PISTON ASSY(0.5=0.25 .\ \'eueeeetaaeraeaennaannns 119717-22900 184
PISTON ASSY, BOOM .. tteiteetteeseesnaasnaannaaannn, 172482-72170 163
PISTON ASSY,TENSION ..\t eeteeiineaesnneaannnaaenns 172422-37780 37, 40
PISTON W/RINGS ..ttt tttetteetteeeeeeneasnaannaasnnns 119717-22080 184
PISTON HEAD ..ttt etttee et eeeitaaesnaaaesnnaanens 172482-72740 82
PLANETARY GEAR ..t ttttettteeiteeteeenaasnaannaaennn, 172482-73600 64
PLASTIC COVER ASSY .t ivteeetie ettt aaesneaennnaannns - 56
PLAT ASSE o\ttt ittt et e et e et e et e e aeaaaa, 172482-14350 80
PLATE &\ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt eiiaaaied 172A41-62230 146
PLATE o\ttt ettt ettt e et et eaieiiaeiiaeaians 105821- 49
PLATE &\ttt ettt ettt e ettt ettt eiiaaaied 105822- 49
PLATE o\ttt ittt ettt e et e e eaieiiaeiaeaiaas 106087- 46
PLATE &\ttt ettt e ettt ettt ettt eiiaaaied 119620-79210 194
PLATE o\ttt ittt et et e et e eeieiiieiaeaaaas 119717-51330 187
N 129209-61970 190

page 213/222




Description Parts Number P.
N 172187-17470 159
PLATE o\ttt ettt et et eeiieiiieiiieiian 172482-14340 78
PLATE & ettt ettt ettt ettt e eiiaaaies 172482-61100 142
PLATE o\t ettt ettt et et eeiieiiieiiieaiaas 172482-82400 78
PLATE o\ttt it ettt et ettt e e et e e aeaaaaann 172486-65470 160
PLATE o\ttt ittt ettt e et e e et ieeeaaaas X0284525010 193
PLATE (A) PEDAL, ASSY .t teuteeteteaesnnaaennaaanens 172482-46400 118
PLATE (B) PEDAL, ASSY .\ ttittttteeteesniasnaannaasnnn, 172482-46410 118
PLATE ASSY STEP .\t ttttee et ettt eaesaaaennaaenns 172482-45651 118
NS AN 172482-45601 86
PLATE ASSY,SEAT .\t ttitee ettt eteieaesnaeaesnaannns 172482-64500 139
PLATE CAOUTCHOUC A & ottt tteeeeeeieeaeinaeannn, 172484-14370 78
PLATE CMP,STOPPER ... vteetteetitaassnaaannnaannns 172484-65530 160
PLATE HOOK & vt tttteteeteetteeteeeaasnaannaaennns 172482-65520 147
PLATE HOOK . ettt ettt eeeee ettt eaesnaeaennaannns 172482-65530 160
PLATE LOCK 25.8 4ttt etteetteetteetaesnaesnaennaasnnns 172161-94310 58
PLATE LOCK BOX & vttt etteeeteeeteneaesnaaeesnnaannns 172AYV-05210 28
PLATE RUBBER . .\ etttetteetseeiteeseesnaasnaannaasnnn, 172482-16290 80, 115
RN 172482-45390 118
PLATE, BAFFLE .o\ ttttttteetee e eeeeeaasnaannaasnnns 119717-03031 180
T A 172486-65521 154
PLATE, LOCK PIN . &ttt etteetteetteaseesnaasnaannaasnnns 112868- 45
PLATE,ARM REST (L) + & ttteeetseiuneasinnaasnnnaannns 172485-64520 156
PLATE,ARM REST (R) ¥t ttvetreenneesnaasnsasnaannaesnnns 172485-64510 156
N E R 119802-03110 180
PLATE,GUIDE . ..\ \tttettetseesteasnaesnaasnaannnesnnns 172486-66250 160
NN 172482-64510 140
PLUG .\ttt ettt et et e et e et e et e et e et aeaeaeaas 172A21-61600 142
PLUG .+ .\ ettt ettt e et e e e et ettt e eiieaains 106793- 45
PLUG ottt ittt it et et e et et ieiieeiiieaiaan 129001-32330 178
PLUG e\ttt ettt et ettt et e e et iaeaiaan 158600-51410 187
PLUG o\ttt ittt et et e et e e e ieiiaeaeaaann 158600-51420 187
PLUG .+ttt ettt ettt ee et e ettt ettt et iaeeeieaaains 158600-51570 187
PLUG ettt ittt ittt et ettt e et e e i ieiaeaaans 172187-17560 52
PLUG .+ttt ettt ettt e et e ettt ettt e a e eiiaaaied 172194-76650 92
PLUG e\ttt ittt ettt et e et e et et e et ieiiaeiaeaaans 172482-73340 64
PLUG .+ttt ettt ettt e e et e ettt ettt et a e eiiaaaied 194630-42120 38, 40, 62
PLUG B & ettt et te et e te et e et e et e et e et aeaeaeans 101720-55750 71,192
PLUG 24, DRAIN .\t tieeettee ettt eaesaaaesnaannns 172486-75510 120
PLUG 25 &ttt ittt e te et e et e et et a et e aaaaans 119285-01990 177
PLUG 28X3.2 &\ttt ttee ettt eeeeaesnnaeesnaaeens 172458-64590 132
PLUG 30 (SUS) vt tttteteeteetteeteeenaasnaannaasnnn, 105311-01090 177
PLUG 35 .t tttetttee et e ettt ettt eeesaaeesnaaeens 119285-11990 180
PLUG 45 ittt ittt et ettt e et et a e aeaaaas 119623-01250 177
PLUG AND WASHER FOR GLASS . ... .eevveiirniaiunnaaenns 103918- 46, 49
PLUG M10 o\ttt ittt e tteetee e eeieeeiaestaannaaannn, 238871-00002 190
PLUG MI6 .\ttt ettt ee st ee et eeeieassaaasnnaanens 105425-01690 179
PLUG M16 .\t ettteteteeteeseeseesnsasnaannaasnnns 121450-42450 186
PLUG PT 1/16,SCREW . .\ttt ieetteeeteiaisnaaennnaannns 23876-005000 180
PLUG PT1/4 ittt ettt eteeteeeaeeaesnaannaasnnns 124160-01910 177
A 124060-01050 177
PLUG PT1/8 it tettnetteeteeseeesaesnsasnaannaesnnns 933171-13691 37, 40
PLUG PT3/8 .\ttt ttttettnee et eaesaausnnsasnnaaenns 238760-30000 178
PLUG, DRAIN RO3 ..ttt etvetreenneasnaennsasnaannnesenns 129916-49740 186
PLUG, GLOW & . ettt ettt e e ettt ettieeeeineaennaannns 119717-77800 181
PLUG, M28X2.3 e\t tettee et eetaaesnaaannnaaenns 172463-65410 147
PLUG 1/ & o ettt e et et ettt et et e tteetaennaeeenns 172A59-74660 95
PLUG Q & ttttet ittt te et e e ettt e et e et e eiiaaains 172A59-74580 98, 101, 103, 105
PLUNGER &\ttt ee et e ettt ettt eeetaaeennaaannns 119740-51100 187
PLUNGER 50,CUSHION ...\ \iteirieinieiniainaannnaannn, 172457-72200 163
PRESSOSTAT AJUSTE .. vteeeuie et aaesnaaaennnaanens 172482-73491 23
PRESSURE COMPENSATOR .. et ttvteeieeiniesnaannannns, 172A59-74550 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 105
PRINT CIRCUIT .ttt etteeeteeeeeitaaesnaaaesnnaannns 172187-17360 159
PROTECTION, SOUPAPE FLECHE . ...\ iiviirieiriannnannn.. 172482-73561 23
PROTECTOR NOZZLE .. veeeteeeitaaesaaaennnaannns 129901-11450 180, 195
PROTECTOR,LOCK PIN ..\t ttiteeiteeieeinaannaannaaennn, 105560~ 45
PTO .\ttt ettt eeeiiiieiiiiiaiied 17A482-74240 94
PTO STOP VALVE ASSY . it ttteeteeteeeaainaannaasnnns - 55
PTOVALVE &\ttt ettt e ettt ettt e eeiaeeenniaanins 172451-74400 165
PTO VALVE ASSY .+ . tttttteeteetteeteeeaasnaasnaaennn, - 55
PTO VALVE BRACKET .. ttvtieetteetitaaesnnaaannnaannns 172482-74140 110
PULLER .+ & ettt ittt ete e tee e eeeieeeiaestaannaasnnns 172175-17120 131
PULLEY . ettt ettt ee et e ettt et eeeiiaeeiaaeend 119620-77461 194

page 214/222




Description Parts Number P.
PUMP ASSY .\ttt ee et ee et e et eaesiaeannaaeees - 70
PUMP ASSY, CoW. ettt eteeteetteeeeenaasnnannaaennns 119717-42002 186
PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED ...\ .evveeiiteeisneannnnaannns 119225-52102 192
PUMP VIO25 . & it tetttetteetteeteeeeesnaasnaannaaennns 172482-73110 72
R TRANSLATION ... tttiitetreeseeseeenaasnaennanennn, 17A482-74320 94
RACK, CONTROL .. ttttteeiteetteeseeenaesnaannaeennns 119717-51500 187
RADIO . .« ttttet ittt et e ettt e ettt eeeieeeennaaaeins 172AYA-16000 29
S 172464-64150 30, 31
REAR FRAME,DOOR .. .. ttteeeieaiutaaesnaaaennnaanens 603738- 49
REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY .. .ttiirieirierniarnaannaaenns, 172481-68120 44
RECEIVER,SPRING . .+ ttteeeteeeeunaaesnaaesnaanens 119717-51570 187
e S 172482-77830 107
S A 129423-77710 194
ER A 119650-77910 131, 149, 194
NG A 119247-77100 131
E A 119802-77200 131
N 172A59-74520 95
N 172A59-74560 101
REMOTE CONTROLE VALVE (L) +\v''eeveeiinaeasnnnaannns 172A59-74020 128
A I, 119900 45
N 158600-51270 187
RETAINER, INJ. PIPE ..\ ttttiteeiteeieenaannaannaennn, 129150-59120 191
RETAINER, SHAFT ..\ tittieeteetiiainiaaasnaanens 119660-61901 190
RETAINER, SPRING ...t tvuetresreeseasniasnaannnasnnnn 129508-11180 180
RETAINING SPRING ...t tvvieeureeiinaassnniaasnnaaenns 158600-51170 187
RH BOTTOM SLIDER ... tvesresseesneesnnannaannaasnnns 603783 48
RING .+t .ttt ettt ee et e e ettt e et eeesieaannnaaeens 172174-45760 133
RING e vt ettte et te e et e e teeeeeeeesnsasnaannneennns 172184-88020 15
RING .+t ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e ettt eeeaneeesnnaaeens X9055715000 193
RING .ttt tttte et e e ettt et e et e et e eeieaseaaneaasenns X9490721360 193
RING SET ettt tett ettt e tee e eteeeeasnaasnaesnnns 119717-22500 184
RING SET(0S=0.25) .\t tttuetreesneasaeenaasnaannaaennn, 119717-22550 184
RING, BUCK UP .\t ttttee et eetieaesnnaaennaannns 172122-37830 37, 40
RN E N 110250-55610 71,192
RIVET &ttt ettt e ettt e ettt ettt e et tieeeesaaaeens 105851- 45
ROD ASSY, CONNECTING .+t etvieireesiesniasnaannnannns, 119717-23000 184
ROD CMP, STOPPER ... ttteeuteeiinaaesnnaaesnaanens 172484-65700 154
I 172122-46590 86, 87
ROD PUSH .+ttt ettt et e e ettt e et e e eieaeeniaaeens 119717-14400 183
ROD SPOOL. . it tettetteeteetteeeeeeaesnaannaaennns 172174-47110 87
ROD, ARM CYLINDER ... ttetteetunaassnaaaannnaanens 172482-72380 172
ROD, BOOM CYLINDER ..\t ttitieireeitiesnaarnaannaaenns, 172482-72120 163
ROD, BUCKET CYLINDER ... .evveiiteaiinneaesnnaannns 172482-72570 171
ROD,DOOR LOCK .+ &+t v etteetteetteesaesnaasnaennaesnnns 112334- 46
ROD,SWING CYLINDER . ..\t evteetitaeisneaasnnaannns 172482-72790 82
ROLLER & & ettt ittt e te e tee e e tieeeiaestaansaaennns 106468- 48
ROLLER . . sttt et ittt ee et e et et ettt aeaniaeannaannns 172458-37510 62
ROLLER .+ & ettt ettteteeteeteeteeeeeenaasnaannaesnnns 17245037301 61
ROLLER ASSY, TRACK et vteeeutieetunaaunnnaesnniaannns 172441-37301 60
IS 172458-37500 60

68, 69, 76, 78, 111, 112, 113, 118, 121,
RONDELLE Z 10 .+ttt et eeee e eeieeeieeeeaeennns 221171-00000 125, 141, 142 147, 156. 160
IS 119620-77380 194
SN T 119717-32120 178
ROTOR INNER . .t etttettetteesteaseesnsasnaannnesnnns 119717-32110 178
RUBBER . .+t vttt tttte et ee e eeeeeaassnneeesnnaaeens 106592- 50
RUBBER . &+ttt tttetteteeteeteeteeeaasnaannaeeenns 119255-44660 74, 186
RUBBER PAD VIO30/35 ..ttt eeeuteetieaassnneasnnnaaeens 17A422-38600 41
RUBBER PAD VIO30/35 . .t eteeiteesaeenaasnaannaannns, 17A422-38600A 41
RUBBER SEAL . . ettt eetteeeutieetetaassnaaaesnaaaenns 317382- 45
SAFETY VALVE .\t tititittetteete et aenaeenaesnaennaend 129900-32130 178
I 119899- 45
SCREEN ..ttt tttttttee et ee e et et ae i aeeaeeaannaeed 171081-55910 71,192
SCREW e vttt ettt ettt e ettt et et iiiaaiiaas 100539- 46
e . 102292- 47
SCREW e vttt ettt ettt e ettt et e, 106785- 46, 48
. 108948 50
SCREW e vttt ettt et e e ettt et iiiiiaiiinas 119620-79220 194
e 119620-79290 194
SCREW e vttt ettt ettt ettt et e, 119620-79300 194
e 129100-51570 187
RS A 101133- 45, 46
SCREW 4.8X15.9 &ttt iiitietteeieennaainaennaennaannaand 101131- 50

page 215/222




Description Parts Number P.
SCREW 4.8X16 .0\t etteieeteeeaaesaaesnnnasannns 105342- 46
R 228575-00160 181
SCREW BX12 vttt etttee ettt aeteaeseaesnnsasennns 100158~ 45, 50
SCREW BX16 et ettietteeteeseeneaeunaennaennaeneaeed 106851- 46, 48, 49, 50, 51
SCREW BX20 .\ ttteeuteeeeseensaenaeenasenaennaeed 100442- 49
SCREW 12X60 ...ttt eetteetteesteessaeunaesnaesnaennaend 112959- 49
SCREW BHC 8X16 .. eevveeeteeeeeeesaaesnneasannn, 172451-65330 156
SCREW CBL MBX20 .+ttt tevteeiteennaeinaennaennaannaand 172451-65610 131
SCREW M 4X 6 (BS) & e v vveeeteteeaeesaaesnneanannn, X9490065670 193
SCREW M BX30 ..ttt tetteetteeieessaeunaesnassnaennaend 106825~ 50
SCIEW M 8 ¥ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e et aaetaeaeannns 100243 50
SCREW M BX25 ..t tttetteeteeteeinaenaeenaseaaennaend 172485-64530 156
SCREW M4 .\ttt ettt ettt et e et i e eeiaeanannns 104200-55750 71,192
SCREW M5XI0 vttt eetteetteeseesnaesnaesnaesnaennend 228575-00100 180
SCREW MBX10 . o\t eetee ettt aeeaesnaaessnnasannns 172451-65360 131, 149
SCREW MBXL6 v evveevteetteeteesnaeunaesnaesnaennend 119802-32130 178
SCREW MBX25 . o\t ettte ettt eeaaesiaaessnsasannns 100682- 46
SCREW MBXI2 .\t etttetteeteeseesnaeunaesnaesnaennaend 172441-44350 156
SCREW TC 5X12 4\ttt ettee ettt et eaetieeeseneasannns 110781- 46
SCREW TCB HC 8X20 o\t ietteeeeeiriannaennaennaannnns 110065~ 46
SCREW W/WASHER . .+ttt teetetaeeeesaaesnnnaeannn, 119620-79320 194
SCREW, VALVE . .\ttt tettte e eteettaenaeenaennaennaend 129150-11230 180
SEAL ittt iieiiiieeiiiieiiinas 1A1030-48250 61
. 317389- 46
SEAL ittt iieiiiiieiiiieiiinas 317773- 45
. 317774- 45
SEAL ettt iieiiiieiiiiiaiiinas 317775- 48
. 319498~ 48
SEAL ettt iiieeiiiieiiinas 319507- 45
SEAL .ttt eeieeiiieiieeiiieeiieiiaeed 319590~ 46
SEAL .+ttt eeiieteiieiiaeiiaeed 319818 51
SEAL .\ttt ieeteeiiitiieeeiiieiieiiaeed 319819 51
SEAL ettt iiiieiiiiiaiiin.s CL393- 148, 155
SEAL .\ttt eteeiiieiiaeeiiiiiieiiaeed CL435- 116, 120, 145, 148, 150, 152
SEAL ettt aiiieiiiiiaiiin.s CLE136- 75, 116, 136, 145, 152, 155
O 172482-65080 155
SEAL (B) + vttt ettt ettt ettt e, 172482-65240 155
SEAL 60X70X4 DUST .. vt tevteeiteeinaenaeenasnnaennaend 172168-54760 81
SEAL 560 &+ vt oottt ettt ettt e, 172486-64250 150
SEAL 780 & v vttt ettt ettt e ettt eeiaeeieeiaeiiaaed 317551- 48
SEAL 4052710 ' ettee ettt e e aeetiaaeiineaeannns 933111-23600 37, 40
SEAL HTCA56208, OIL ..\t tevteeteesraernaeenaennaannand 119620-01800 178
SEAL KIT vttt ettt ettt e ettt et e et iieaesneasannns 172194-73960 67
SEAL RING BS 1/4 o\t iitteteeieeiaeinaeenaennaannaand 172AYV-76360 26
SEAL RING BS1/2 + vt etee ettt e eieeetiaaesnneasannns 172AYA-76240 32,33,34, 84,91
SEAL RING BS1/4 & o vttt ttte e eteetaenaeeaennaannaand 172AYA-76220 21, 23, 27, 66, 93, 126, 128
SEAL RING BS3/4 .+« .t ettt etetaeaeesnaeinnsasannns 172AYA-76260 32,133,110
SEAL RING BS3/8 &+ttt evtteteeteessaeunaeenasnnaennneed 172AYA-76230 21, 23,43, 93
SEAL SET .\ttt ittt ettt ettt i, 172A59-74690 95
. 172A59-74710 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 105
SEAL SET, ARM o .\ttt ittt aeaeesaaenniaasannns 172482-72310 172
SEAL SET, BLADE . .\t ttvttetteeseesaeunaennasnnaannaeed 172484-72760 59
SEAL SET,BOOM ...\ ttvtieetttaeaaeeaaennneasannns 172482-72110 163
SEAL SET,BUCKET .\ttt teuresseensaennaesnaesnaeseneed 172482-72510 171
SEAL SET,SWING . .. eevtteetttaeueeesnnaaesnnsasannns 172482-72710 82
SEAL WASHER 85 ..\ttt ieettteeiaaeuaaesnnaasannns 221900-80002 185, 195
SEAL WASHER 105 .\t vttetteette et aeunaeenaennaannaend 221901-00002 190
SEAL WASHER 125 ..\ttt teittte e aeeunaeinneanannns 221901-20002 190, 191, 192, 195
SEAL WASHER 165 ..t vvieeerteeiaeeseaisnnaannnnn, 221901-60002 179, 188, 195
SEAL, COUNTERWEIGHT ... tttiitiiirieinaiiniennaannnnnd 172484-53350 123, 124
SEAL, COVER (B) +ttetttettetaeuaeesaaeusneanannn, 172486-61420 152
SEAL, DOOR . .t ttttettteteeteeitaenaeeaeenaennaend 319589- 49
SEAL, DUST ..ttt ttee ettt et eeeeiiaaesnneanannns 172122-82290 15,17
SEAL, DUST ettt ttttettee e ete et aeaeenaeenaennaeed 172484-72630 59
SEAL, DUST 45X55X4 .« v vt teetteeuaeeenaaessnsasannns 172168-81410 10, 12, 170
SEAL, OIL vt etttttee it e e et et et et i aeeaaeneaeed 124085-02220 179
N 119717-11331 180, 195
SEAL, VALVE STEM ot titieiteeie et aenaesnaennaannaand 119717-11340 180, 195
SEAL, VALVE STEM ..ttt ittt e e eeetiaaesnnnasannns 119717-11350 180, 195
SEAL,DUST 38X50X4 . vt tevteesreeunaeunaeenaennaennnend 172168-81270 10, 12, 15,17
SEALSTEP L & ettt et ee ettt e e aeeeieeesnneasannns 172162-62540 156
SEALING CAP .\t tittettte it eete et aesaeenaesnaansaend 272411-20000 177
SEALING CAP .ottt tttee ettt e e eeetiieaeiiaasannns 272412-50000 186

page 216/222




Description Parts Number P.
SEALING CAP .ttt ttttee ettt e et aeesaaenneasannns 272605-20000 62
NS 151124- 49
SEALING,GLASS . .\ttt et ettt e et eeeeiteaesnnsassnnns 151130- 46, 49
SIS PIALE .. ettt et e 172A59-74860 28'596' 97, 98,99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104,
O 172A59-74680 95
SEAT ettt iiieiiiiiiiiiieiiin.s 172464-64100 31
SEAT ASSY &t ettt ettt ettt iieiiiiiaiiia.s - 132
SEAT BELT, ASSY & it tttttetteeteeitaenaeenaennaennaend 172464-64120 30, 31
SEAT MOUNT ASSY .. tttteettteeeeeeaaesnnaasannn, - 55
SEAT MOUNT ASSY Lt ittteiteeiteeinaeinaeenaeenaennaend 172482-64201 132
SEAT MOUNT, CMP .\ttt ettt e eeeetiaaesnneanannns 172482-64211 136
SEAT, OPERATOR .ttt tetteetteeutaeunaesnaesnaannend 172464-64000 30
SEAT, STOP ..ttt ettt e et et e e eeeeiieeesneaeannns 172469-64521 139
SEAT BACK ADJUST .\ttt tetteeteeitaenaeenaennaennand 172464-64140 30, 31
SEAT MOUNT ON T/F ottt teett e e aaetiaaesnneanannns - 55
SEPARATOR, WATER . .\t tetteeiteeinieinaesnaennaannand 129335-55700 69, 71, 192
SERVICE KIT 50H VIO20-3(AY) ... evvreeereaaisnnaaeunnns ABA007-00A 197
SERVICE KIT 250H/750H VIO20-3 ... ovvievreeeainnaannnnns ABB007-00 197
SERVICE KIT 500H VIO25 . . et teeeeseaennneannnnns ABC009-00 197
SERVICE KIT 1000H VIO25 .\ \ et eitienaennaennaannannd ABD009-00 197
SERVICE KIT 1000H+ VIO20-3 ... .evvueesuraesnnsasennn, ABE007-00 197
SET OF SPECIFIQUE"EUROP"PARTS . ..\evverriennaannnnns 703470 44
SET SQUARE, PTO ..\t tttiettttaeaaesaaisnnaasannns 172481-82901 13,14
SET SQUARE, PTO .\t tttteiteeteensaeunaesnaennaennaeed 172482-82900 13, 14
SET, PILOT .\ttt it ee ettt et e ettt aeeiaaaiinas 172A59-74630 96, 98, 99, 103, 105
SHAFT & et ettt ettt et eeeaiieiiaeeaeeiaeaiaeed 172458-37130 38, 40
SHART ottt ettt iiieeiiiieiiinas 172458-37520 62
SHART et ettt eieeiieiieiiiieiiieiiaaed 172482-73860 107
SHART ottt ettt et eeiiiiaaiinas 172485-45250 130
SHAFT ASSY & ettt et ee et et e et e e etiiaaisaaaeannns 172441-73770 64
SHAFT ASSY . ettt ettt e e et e e e et aeeaaennaeed 172482-73810 107
SHAFT ASSY, CONTROL .t evteeiteeisieinaesnaennaannaand 119717-61400 189
SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER & .\ttt etvteeuaeesaaesnnaanannns 119717-11240 180
SHAFT ASSY, TRACK .+ vt tetteetteetteeunaeenaennaannaend 172482-45621 86
SHAFT SUB-ASSY. ..\ ttttteetttaetaeeeaaesnnnacannn, X0286105010 193
SHAFT, GOV. LEVER ..\t ititeeiteeitieinaennaennaannaand 129052-61390 189
SHAFT, IDLE GEAR .. ettt ettt eeteeeeaaesnnaaeannn, 119717-25050 183
SHIM 40X75X0.5 & o vttt eeteeeeettaenaeeaeenaennaand 172486-82510 78
SHIM 40X75X1.2 .\ vttt ee ettt e e eeeeieaesnneasannns 172486-82520 78
SHIM 40X75X1.5 ottt eetteeteettaeunaeenaesnaennaend 172486-82530 78
SHIM 42-25.5-0.5 .ottt eeuaeesaaesnnaacannns 172174-44820 133
SHIM 45X80X0.5 . o vttt vtteteeireessaeunaeenaennaennend 172184-81570 161, 164, 169
SHIM 45X80X1.5 .\ttt eeetteeaeeseaesnnnasannn, 172184-81590 161, 164, 169
SHIM 45X80X1.25 o\ttt eeuteesreessaeunaesnaennaennend 172184-81580 161, 164, 169
SHIM B0XAIXT vttt ettt ettt e e eeeeiaeeineasnnnns 172184-94250 58
SHIM B0X110X0.5 .+ vt e vt ee vt eeeensaeunaeenaennaannaens 172184-81790 78
SHIM 60X110X0.8 . e eeetsaeuaeesaaesnneasannns 172184-81780 78
SHIM 70X39X0.75 vt tteeuteeeeeseaennaesnaennaannand 172184-81460 58, 168
SHIM 70X39X1,25 .+ .ttt ieetteaeaeennaeesnnaasannns 172184-81470 58, 168
SHIM ASSY ..ttt etteetteeteeeeessaeenaeenaeenaennaeed 158552-61700 190
SHIM PACK & & ettt et ee et et e e eeetiiaeeiieasannns 129155-51600 187
SHIM SET o\ttt tttte et eeteeeeessaennaeenaesnaennneed 174307-51700 189
SHIM SET, ADJUSTING . .+ evveeeunieenunnaeunnsaeannns 129155-51450 187
SHIM T=0.6 & et etteeuteeteesneennaennaesnsennaessneed 129156-61460 189
R 158552-61710 190
SHROUD .\ttt ettee it ee e eteetteeaeanaesnaennaaed 119802-44600 186
SHROUD CMP . vttt ettte ettt e e eeaeiaaesnneasannns 172482-13410 74
SIDE COVER ASSY .t itteiteeieeisaenaeenasenaennaeed - 56
SIDE COVER ASSY .t etttetteete et aeunaeenaesnaennneed 172482-61730 149
SIDE COVER, ASSY .\t itteiteetteeitaeinaesnasnnaannaend 172482-61740 150
SLEEVE ettt ettt ettt e ettt et e, 129155-61341 190
SLOTTED SET SCREW M .\ ttteeieeitieinaienaennaannand 269790-50162 180
SNAP PIN 4 &\ titettee ettt e e eeetiaaesnneanannns 223720-40000 190
SNAP RING . . ettttttettee e e ee et aeinaeenaennaasnaend 111635- 48
SNAP RING ..ttt ettt ee ettt e e aeetieaessnaaeannns 129155-51540 187
SNAP RING . . ettttteetteeteeaeettaeusaeenaesnaasnaend 172482-73320 64
SNAP RING ..ttt tttee ettt e e taeeseaesnneasennns 172482-73390 64
SNAP RING .. ettttteetteeteeteestaeunaeenaesnaasnaend 172482-73620 64
SNAP RING ...ttt tttee ettt e e taeeeaaeseneaeannns 172482-73640 64
SNAP RING 12 &\ tttietteetteeteensaeunaeenaesnaannaand 222420-00120 180
SNAP RING 30 ..t tettieetttaeuuaeesunaaesnnsasannns 222420-00300 38, 40
SNAP RING 60 ..ot ievteetteeieessaeunaesnaennaannaand 222420-00600 78

page 217/222




Description Parts Number P.

SNAP RING 7 et ttttttee et taeueaesaaesnneassnnns 222720-00070 118, 133

SNAP RING 25 ..\ttt ietteeteeteeesnaennaesnaeenaennneed 222420-00250 62, 133

SNAP RING 52 v\t eettte ettt aeuaeeennaesnnsassnnns 222520-00521 62

SNAP RING 62 .\ ettteutteteeteeseaeunaeanaeenaannaeed 222520-00620 61

SNAP RING 75 .\ etttetteetteeseessaeunaeenasenaennaeed 222520-00750 61

SOCKET & vttt ettt ettt et e et ettt eeaeeaeeaennaeed 172486-14520 117

SOCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 M .\ \''ieiteeiiaainnaannnnn, 264500-80302 87

SOCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 M .\ttt ieinainnaennaannannd 264500-80352 87

SOCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 M .\\''iiitieiiaainnnaannnnn, 264501-20162 69

SOCKET CAP SCREW 10,9 M .4\ttt iernainnainnaannand 264501-20352 173

I 172451-74340 92

SOLENOID .. ittttteitee e ete et aeaeeaesnaannaand 172451-74350 92

N D 172482-73820 107

SOLENOID .. tttitietteetteete et aeunaeenaennaennaend 172482-77850 107

SOLENOID (F) .+t vttettee ettt aeteeesaaesnneasennns 172482-74130 109

. 172482-74120 109

SOLENOID, STOP ... etvtee ettt aeteeesaaesnnaasannns 119233-77932 190

e 121267-44760 186

e 172141-37320 61

e 172184-81840 58, 164, 168, 169

e 172458-37540 62

e 172482-70100 26

SPACER ASSY . ittt tttee ettt ettt 129155-61480 189

SPACER, AUX. SPRING ... evvesreessaernaennasnnaennnand 129155-51530 187

SPACER, BOLT .\ttt tttteettaeeeenaaesniaasannns 317862- 49

SPACER, OIL SUMP ...\t tetteeteestaernaennaennaennaeed 119717-01720 179

SPARE GEAR KIT ..\ ttttiettstaeuaeasinaesnnaasannns 172482-73380 64

SPRING . st tettetteeeteeteeeeensaennaeenassnaeneneed 108599- 46

SPRING . v vttt ettt ettt ettt e e aeeeieaessneaesnnns 119620-11280 180

SPRING . .ttt ettettee et ee e eeeaaeaeenaesnaaneaeed 119620-79280 194

SPRING et ttte ettt ee ettt e e eeeeieeeseneaeannns 121250-55620 192

SPRING .. tttetteettee e ee e e e e e eeaeeaeenaannaeed 129001-32320 178

SPRING .ttt et ettt et e ettt et e et eenaeanaeenaennneed 172184-46690 133

SPRING .ttt etttettee et ee e e e e et eesaeenaesnaennaend X0285205030 193

SPRING CATCH .+ vt ttttee ettt e et eeeeiaaesnnaaeannn, 172159-65960 154

SPRING GAZ & st ttttettee e e te et aeaeenaeenaennaeed 112728- 48

SPRING PIN 3.5X40 ..ottt ieeteeeuaeesnaaesnneasannns 223510-35040 133

SPRING PIN 3X32 & ot tttteetteeseessaeunaeenasenaensend 223510-30032 130

SPRING PIN 5X10 .+« eevteeetteeeiaeesneaesnneaeannns 223510-50010 188

SPRING PIN 5X32 & e st tettteuteesteessaeunaesnaeenaassaend 223510-50032 130

SPRING PIN 6X12 .+ttt eevteeettaesnaeesnaaessneaeannns 223510-60012 180

SPRING PIN 6X40 .\t ittietteeiteesnaennaesnaeenaannaand 223510-60040 133

SPRING PLUNGER ...ttt ietutaeiunaeisneaesnnaacannns 119717-51190 187

SPRING ROD ..\t titietteeiteeiteetsaeunaesnaesnaennaend 113217- 49
26, 27, 37, 40, 58, 60, 63, 65, 67, 68, 69,
72, 74, 76, 78, 85, 86, 110, 111, 112, 113,

SPRING WASHER 10 &\ttt et et eeeeeiieaneennnnd 222171-00000 118 121, 125, 131, 132, 141, 142, 147,
156, 160, 161, 162
42,53, 58, 69, 78, 111, 131, 142, 164, 166,

SPRING WASHER 12 &\ttt eiie e e e e eieeneennannd 222171-20000 168, 169, 173, 183

SPRING WASHER 14 ..\t iiiteireeitieinaennaennaannaans 222171-40000 60, 85, 112

SPRING WASHER 16 .« vttt etteeiaeeseaesnnnaeannn, 172159-72860 162

SPRING WASHER 16 &\t iettieieensieunaennneenaannans 222171-60000 60, 68, 78, 121

SPRING, ADJUST ... ttvtteetteaeueeesnaesnnaasannns 172458-37700 37,40

SRR E N 129100-61650 189

SPRING, RACK .+ttt tttee ettt ae i eeesiaaesennasannns 129155-51591 187

SPRING, REGULATOR ..\t titveiientiennaennnennaannand 171353-61700 190

SPRING, SCREEN ...\ttt teetttaeuueeesunnassnnsasannns 121257-55720 71,192

SPRING, SET i\ tttiettteteete et aeenaeanaeenaannaand 129486-61540 189

SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH .\t ievteireeisieinaeenasenaennand 172159-73700 120

SPRING, TAPER VALVE ..\ iiteeiaeiiaaisnnaanannns 104200-55330 71,192

SPRING, VALVE ..ttt ietttetteeiteessaeunaesnassnaennaeed 119717-11131 180

SPRING,DIAPHRAGM . .\t tetteeieeitienaeenaeenaannand 119802-03141 180

SPROCKET .+t ettt et ee ettt e e aeeeiaaessnaasannns 172457-29100 63, 65

STANDARD COMPLETE CAB ..\ tiveiirieinaeeniennaannand 704398 45

STARTER KIT . tttttttee ettt e e aeetiiaaesnneasannns X0280996180 193

STARTER Pl o\ tittetteeiteeteeisaeunaeenaesnaennaand 119717-77010 193

STAY CMP,WIRE .\t etttee ettt e e aeetiiaeesnneasannns 172484-65620 160

NS 172482-62210 156

STEP ASSY &t ettt ettt ettt ettt iaiaaainas 172482-62220 157

STEP ASSY, FRONT (R) .\t tevteireeinieunaeenaennaannnand 172482-62100 111

STOP, DOOR . vttt tttee ettt e e aeetiaaessneasannns 101110- 50

STOPPER . .\ttt ttttee et ee e e te et eeaeenaeenaannaand 106563- 46

STOPPER & v vttt ettt e ettt e et eetiteeetneaeannns 109961~ 45, 48

page 218/222




Description Parts Number P.
STOPPER LFENGINE . ...ttt iiiiiaaanaanaan 172482-13150 68
STOPPER RF,ENGINE ... uitiiie ittt iiiiiaianaanan 172482-13160 68
STRAINER ASSY ittt ittt ettt eiiananaenaa 119740-55600 192
S S 115469- 45
STUD ittt i i i e 129100-35140 185
STUD MBX50 ottt ittt et i i e et 119717-13600 182
STUD, FEED PUMP . .ttt ittt et iiananaanaaa 129155-51020 187
SUB RESERVOIR ASSY ..ttt it it 121450-44510 186
SUCTION PIPE ..ttt ttttieiete ettt iinnanaanannd 172482-78100 69
SUMP ASSY, LUB OIL ..ttt it iaianand 119740-01770 179
SUN VISOR Lttt ittt et ieee ettt et aiananaanaand 106317- 50
SUPPORT ASSY, ARM .. iitiiie ittt iiiiiiiaaaeaannnn 119717-11200 180
SUPPORT OF HIGH SPEAKER ...\ttt iiiiiieanaanan 319779 50
SUPPORT VALVE FLECHE ... ...ttt iiiiiiiaanannnn 172482-73581 23
SUPPORT, BEARING ...t tttiete ittt iiinnanaanaan 119717-51060 187
SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM ..\ttt ittt iiiiiiiiaanaaannn 119717-11260 180
SUPPORT, HARNESS . .ttt ittt ettt iiiiananaanan 172482-16620 69
SWING CYLINDER, ASSY .\t tiiittt it iiiiiiinanaannnn 172482-72700 78
SWING MOTOR ASSY ottt ttie it ettt iiinnanaenann - 55
S 194464-52190 133
SWITCH ASSY,WASHER ...\ttt ittt iiiiaaanaennnn 172472-17300 43, 159
SWITCH, HEATER ...ttt ittt iiiiiiaaanaaaaan 172187-17290 43, 159
SWITCH, THERMO 110°%C ..\ttt ittt iieiiaeaaaanaa 121250-44901 186
SWITCH,(0.5KG)L.0. .\ttt it iiiaaanaaaaaa 114250-39450 185
SWITCH, LIGHT ..ttt et e iiaaaneanaa 172187-17280 52, 158, 159
SWITCH,MERGENCY ...ttt iiiiiiiaanaanann X0534007800 193
SWITCH,STARTER ...ttt ettt eiiaaanaanaa 172187-17100 130
SWIVEL JOINT ASSY ittt ttiiiie ittt i iiiiiananaanann - 60
SWIVEL, ASSY ittt ie ettt 172486-73802 66
TAB WASHER .ttt ittt i 172482-72730 82
TANK ASSY.SUB ittt iiiet ettt iiiiiananaanaan 119813-44510 76
TANKS ASSY ON T/F ... it i it e it eeennans - 55
N o = 119620-14200 183
TAPPET ASSY ..ttt e i 119717-51200 187
THERMOS T AT ottt ittt e ettt et ettt iiinananaaneand 119717-49800 186
THROTTLEWIRE . ... . ittt i ie it ia s 172482-12100 133
THRUST WASHER ..ttt ettt iiiiiananaanaaa 119620-79360 194
TIEROD ... i i i i e e e 172A59-74730 104
TIGE ASSY LAME .1ttt iit ettt et 172484-72900 59
= S P 129211-77920 134, 194
TIMER, GLOW PLUG o ittt iiiet ettt iiiiennanaanaa 124970-77920 131
TOOL ASSY ittt ittt it 900517- 175
TORSION SPRING,STOPR .\t itttt ettt iiiiinnanaanann 172486-66140 147
TRACK 300,MASTER ..\t tttiiiettt ettt iiiiiinnanaannnn 172458-38110 41
TRACK 300,MASTER ittt ttiiiit et ettt iiiinnnanaenaan 172458-38130 41
TRACK 300,MASTER ..t tttiiiet ettt iiiiiiiaanaaannn 172458-38300 41
TRACK 300,MASTER .\ttt tiiiet ettt e ieiiaaanaanaan 172458-38310 41
Translation Stand-by
Translation Stand-by ..........co i e 172A59-74670 95
Translation Stand-by
TRAVEL MOTOR LEFT ASSY ..\ttt iiiiiiiiaanaanan - 60
TRAVEL MOTOR RIGHT ASSY ..ttt ittt iiiieaaanaean - 60
TRINGLE 115 CMP .ottt ettt et iiaaeeaeaaad 172482-46100 86
TUBE ASSY,BLADE CYLINDER . ... ..'iiiitiiiiinnnnaannnny 172484-72710 59
TUBE, ARM CYLINDER . .\t tiiiet ettt iiiiiinaanaanana 172482-72360 172
TUBE, BOOM CYLINDER ...ttt ttiiiiinnanaennnn 172482-72190 163
TUBE, BUCKET CYLINDER .. .tiitttttttiiinnanaannn 172482-72550 171
TUBE ASSY ittt ittt ettt et 172482-72760 82
TURNING ittt ittt e et et e e et e it ieaaaeaaaaa 17A482-74220 94
TURNING FRAME ASSY ... ...ttt i it iiin s - 55
TURNING FRAME ASSY ot ttiiiit ittt iiiiiaaanaanaa - 68
TURNING AND LOWERFRAME . .........ccciiiiiiiiinnnnnn, - 55
TUYAU A SOUDE ...t ttiiiet ettt iiiiiaaanaanaa 172482-73451 23
TUYAUBSOUDE ...........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnns 172482-73461 23
U PROFIL SEAL .\ttt ettt et et et et iiiiinnanas LT311- 146, 148, 150, 152
U-NUT M27 ottt ettt ettt et ettt iiiinnanns 172482-72180 82, 163, 171
UPPER FRAME, ASSY ..ttt ittiiieiee i, 172482-54101 81
UPPER FRAME, CMP ...ttt iieee et iiniinnnnas 172482-54090 78
RV =] = I 251320-03600 186
V-PULLEY, CW.PUMP ..ttt ettt iiiiinnnanaanann 119515-42350 186
V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT ..\ttt ettt iiiiiiiiaanaannand 119717-21650 184
VALVE Lttt ittt i 172451-74380 92
VALVE ASSY, 3-WAYS L.ttt iiiiiiaeea e 172747-74120 110

page 219/222




Description Parts Number P.
VALVE ASSY, CHECK ++ v v 119813-59950 191
VALVE ASSY, CONTROL ... ..@ '\ 172482-74700 93
VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY ... ... .o 158600-51442 187
VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE ..~ @\ 172122-37844 37, 40
VALVE CMP + oo T 172122-37852 39
VALVE G1/4 oo T 172AYC-70040 26
VALVE SET © v 172482-73710 64
VALVE, EXHAUST ..+ v 119717-11110 180
VALVE, TAPER ..o 104200-55321 71, 192
VALVE, UNLOADER ... .. ... ' o' 119808-12540 77
VALVEHEATER ..\ oo 900207- 43
VALVE,INTAKE ... @ v 119717-11100 180
VIS CBLZ 4.2X12.7 + o' von oo 172486-17100 158
WASHER oo T 100444- 45
WASHER . » v 100704- 50
WASHER o\ oo T 101127- 49
WASHER . » v 101526- 50
WASHER o\ T 102542- 49
WASHER .. v oo 103061- 47
WASHER oo 105510- 46, 49
WASHER . » v 106767- 46, 48
WASHER oo 106768 48
WASHER .. v 108215- 49
WASHER ..o T 112332- 49
WASHER . » v 119620-21941 184
WASHER ... T 172174-44860 133
WASHER ... oo 172482-72530 171
WASHER .\ T 172486-61280 141
WASHER ... v 221571-00000 162
WASHER ..o 317863- 49
WASHER ... oo X9490138090 193
WASHER oo o T X9490138100 193
WASHER ... v X9490138110 193
WASHER , LOCK « + .+ oo 172482-72140 163
WASHER &+ @ 100938- 51
WASHER BXI8XL v 113753- 47, 48, 50, 51
WASHER 11X38X5 -+ .. v 110549- 45, 50
WASHER 12+ oo oo 221771-12000 5
WASHER 12.5X26X3 ... v oo 172165-13220 53, 173
WASHER 13X50X3 - v+ @ v v oo 172484-81680 160
WASHER 15X30X2 .+ .+ 0 v oo 106942- 50
WASHER 15X30X2 -+ v v oo 112754- 50
WASHER 16X30X2.5 . .%o 102652- 50
WASHER 16X35X5 .o+ v v oo 172486-53430 78
WASHER 17X35X5 ...+ © v 172482-53420 121
WASHER 60 B, LOCK .+~ .« oo oo 172482-72330 172
WASHER AZ6 + -\ 100174- 50
WASHER AZ8 .« .\ v 100173- 47,50
WASHER GROWER 6 ...+ . or oo 222170-60000 25, 69, 78, 113, 125, 131, 151, 188

13, 14, 23, 29, 69, 74, 76, 78, 85, 86, 87,
WASHER GROWER 8 ..+ v oo 222170-80000 111 118 130, 135, 136 iee, 167 169
WASHER IZC 6 + v oo 100286- 46, 49, 51
WASHER L8 oo v oo 221770-80000 166
WASHER LL B+ @\ 221570-80000 118
WASHER LL1Z ..\ vo oo 221571-20000 58, 78, 164, 168, 169
WASHER MI0 ©. @\ 221371-00000 131, 142
WASHER M12 o\ 221371-20000 131
WASHER Z4 ..o 221170-40000 113
WASHER 75 oo v oo 221170-50000 28
WASHER 76 . v oo 221170-60000 69, 125, 133, 149
WASHER Z8 oo e e e 221170-80000 ?251”' 118, 130, 131, 132, 133, 154, 136,
WASHER Z18 + v oo 221171-40000 112
WASHER Z16 .+ ' v v oo 221171-60000 68, 121
WASHER, GLASS ..+ %\ r oo 107342- 50
WASHER, RUBBER ... ... ...\ 317993- 49
WAVE WASHER ... .. % ' 100283- 51
WEIGHT ASSY .o v oo 119717-61200 190
WHEEL v 172458-37110 38
WIPER MOTOR ...+ v o' 113040- 46
WIRE © oo 172484-65590 160
WIRE, EARTH « @\ 172161-16150 69, 131
WORKING LAMP - .- oo 172458-17450 167

page 220/222




Description Parts Number P.

WORKING LIGHT et eaa ey 112653- 18

WRENCH, L.O. FILTER ... i ittt iiiaa e e aaaaa 172159-05110 175

page 221/222



ooooooooo
ooooooooo

. 0. .00 0.0 0.
o ................

(
1000000000

0e%0% %0 % % %%

MINI EXCAVATOR

YANMAR

YANMAR CONSTRUCTION EUROPE EQUIPMENTSA.S
http://www.yanmar.eu

'......’...................................................................................................‘

90%% %%



- PARTS CATALOG MINI EXCAVATOR  Vi0O25-4 YANMAR




